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How to Read Crosstabs
Q1. Allin all, do you think things are headed in the right direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?

Gender Subgroup results

Total 1371 1371 722
100% 100% 100%
ro - B  (©

Right direction 943

' o
69% AR

Wrong track 236 S
17% 126C | 100
21% . 14%

Don't know 192 Y
b 14% 79 113

13% 15%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC Indicates level of significance



How to Read Crosstables

In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response options to the question “All in all, do you think things
are headed in the right direction, or are things pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right

direction,” “wrong track,” and “don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at
the top of the table.

The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results. The next two columns reflect the results of a
subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed of Males and Females, each with their own column. Both gender
groups are assigned a letter (Male=B, Female=C).

These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females’ attitudes. As shown in the chart, 69% of the full sample
thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender subgroup, 71% of women think things are headed in
the right direction, compared to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences

If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically significant, the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the
opposite column. The test shows the difference in females’ attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is
statistically significantly different than those of males’, which is signified by a “B” (the letter given to Males) next to females'’
results for “right direction.” The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5%
of the time, the difference between how the two groups feel about the direction is due to random chance, while 95% of the
time the difference is meaningful.

Statement of Limitations

Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a
given population and the total population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error
in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size

|_N=1200 | _N=1000 _N=800 __N=600 _ N=500 _ N=400 __N=300 _ N=200 __N=150 __N=100 | N=50 _

+/-2.8% +/-3.1% +/-3.5% +/-4.0% +/-4.4% +/-4.9% +/-5.7% +/-6.9% +/- 8.0% +/-9.8% +/-13.8%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

S1. How do you describe your gender?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income
Willa- Rest —————-—-———- Age @ —m————————= H.S.  mmmm e
Tri mette Of Wo= —————m—m White Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K < $100K
Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >
Total 500 220 135 145 242 242 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 201 161 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Man 242 115D 69 58 242F - 38 75G 68 61 175 67 75 69 99N 80 77 54P 31p 157 85T
48% 52% 51% 40% 100% 40% 55% 44% 53% 49% 48% 47% 40% 58% 40% 48% 60% 64% 43% 61%
Woman 242 99 59 83BC - 242F 47 58 84 54 172 70 80 930 68 111RS 81 32 18 1920 50
48% 45% 44% 57% 100% 49% 43% 54% 47% 48% 50% 50% 55% 40% 55% 51% 36% 36% 53% 36%
Non-binary or gender 12 5 5 1 - - 6J 3 3 - 9 2 2 6 3 7 3 2 - 10 2
non-conforming 2% 2% % % 6% 2% 2% 3% 1% % % 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Another way 4 - 2 3 - - 4HIJ - - - 3 1 3 2 - 3 - 2 - 3 2
1% % % 5% 1% % % % 1% 2% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

S1. How do you describe your gender?

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
——————————————————————— In HH ———————————-----—-—--———- ————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
NAV/ Not  ——=——————- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total
Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor
Total 500 162 117 192 30 132 368 51 72 89 285 172 240 87 247 100 77 212 253
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)  (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)
Man 242 77 57 99E 8 53 189 29 39 42 130 99MN 112 31 117 45 36 1228 107
48% 48% 49% 52% 27% 40% 51% 58% 54% 47% 45% 58% 47% 35% 47% 45% 47% 57% 42%
Woman 242 77 60 86 19 73 169 19 31 43 150 69 121 51L 124 54 36 84 138R
48% 48% 51% 45% 64% 55% 46% 37% 42% 48% 52% 40% 51% 59% 50% 54% 47% 40% 54%
Non-binary or gender 12 5 - 6 - 3 8 1 3 2 6 4 4 4 4 1 5 3 7
non-conforming % % 3% % 2% 1% 4% % 2% 2% 2% % 2% 1% % 1% 3%
Another way 4 2 - - 3BCD 3 2 2K - 3K - - 3 1 2 - - 3 1
1% 1% 8% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
S1. How do you describe your gender?

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local TV Q73:
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Personality Q74: Times Travel 05-020: Very

Q069: Friends Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not —-——————--——- Outside The U.S. Confident Score

——————————————————————— Week Month At Week Month At Week Month At Opti- Pess— —————————————————= —————————————————

Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or < All mist dimist O 1-4 5+ 0 1-2 3+

Total 500 23 112 242 106 201 104 191 293 97 105 146 161l 188 295 157 162 175 159 181 153 166

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) () (V)

Man 242 8 57 122 47 113GH 45 82 144 41 56 91IMN 73 77 144 80 70 83 86 79 70 92T

48% 33% 51% 50% 445 56% 43% 43% 49% 42% 54% 63% 46% 41% 49% 51% 43% 47% 54% 44% 46% 56%

Woman 242 13 51 114 57 85 54 100 139 53 46 52 80L 105L 146 70 83 88 71 95 77 69
48% 56% 45% 47% 54% 43% 52% 52% 47% 55% 44% 36% 50% 56% 49% 44% 51% 50% 45% 53% 50% 42%

Non-binary or gender 12 3DE 3 4 2 2 2 7 6 3 2 2 6 4 4 6 7S 5 - 5 4 3
non-conforming % 11% 3% % % 1% 2% % 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% % % 2%
Another way 4 - 2 3 - - 3F 2 4 - - - 1 3 1 2 3 - 2 1 2 1
% 2% % 2% % 2% 1% 2% * % 2% 1% % % 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

S2. Age
Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income
Willa- Rest ——-———----—-- Age - =—=———————= H.S. = mmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo= —————m—m White Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K < $100K
Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >
Total 500 220 135 145 242 242 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 201 161 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
18 - 29 95 35 26 34 38 47 95HIJ - - - 52 43K 60NO 19 15 53Q0R 23 11 7 77 18
19% 16% 19% 23% 16% 19% 100% 14% 31% 38% 11% 9% 27% 14% 12% 15% 21% 13%
30 - 44 135 64 27 44 75 58 - 135GIJ - - 96 39 490 560 30 60 49 19 7 109U 26
27% 29% 20% 30% 31% 24% 100% 27% 28% 31% 33% 18% 30% 30% 21% 14% 30% 19%
45 - 64 155 69 52D 34 68 84 - - 155GHJ - 111 44 33 55M 66M 52 47 39P 17 99 56T
31% 31% 39% 24% 28% 35% 100% 31% 31% 21% 33% 39% 26% 29% 43% 36% 27% 40%
65+ 115 52 30 33 6l 54 - - - 115GH 101L 14 17 39M 59MN 35 42 21 17P 77 38
23% 24% 22% 23% 25% 22% 100%I 28% 10% 11% 23% 35% 18% 26% 23% 34% 21% 27%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU



DHM Research -

DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

500
100%

95
19%

135
27%

155
31%

115
23%

162
100%
(B)

33
21%

46
29%

44
27%

38E

September 26 - October 1,

Party Children
——————————————————————— In HH

NAV/ DNot  —==—==—--

Rep Other Reg. Yes No
117 192 30 132 368
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
14 32 15BC 26 69
12% 17% 50%D 19% 19%
38 45 6 64G 71
32% 23% 21%  49% 19%
34 70 7 36 119
29% 36% 24%  27% 32%
31E 45E 1 6 109F
26% 24% 5% 5% 30%

23%

S2. Age
Total

18 - 29
30 - 44
45 - 64
65+
(sig=.05)

2024

Length Of Residence

4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20
Or < Yrs Yrs
51 72 89
100% 100% 100%
(1) (1) (J)
16K 18K 27K
32% 24% 30%
17 29JK 21
34% 40% 23%
8 9 251
17% 12% 28%
9 17 17
17% 24% 19%

Yrs Dir
285 172
100% 100%
(K) (L)

33 31
11% 18%
67 51
24% 30%
113HI 52
40% 30%
73 38
25% 22%

Direction

Track Know

240
100%
(M)

40
17%

62
26%

79
33%

59
25%

87
100%
(N)

24
27%

22
25%

24
27%

18
20%

-Q2:Most Imp Issue-

Right Wrong Don't less- ic-—

Drugs/
Home- Add-
ness tion
247 100
100% 100%
(0) (P)
52 17
21% 17%
81 39
33% 39%
69 25
28% 25%
46 19
18% 19%

Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

77
100%
(Q)

11
15%

24
31%

28
37%

14
18%

03:

Oregon

Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

212
100%
(R)

34
16%

50
24%

68
32%

60S
28%

253
100%
(S)

51
20%

81
32%

74
29%

48
19%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

S2. Age
Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local TV Q73:
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Personality Q74: Times Travel 05-020: Very

Q069: Friends Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not —-——————--——- Outside The U.S. Confident Score

——————————————————————— Week Month At Week Month At Week Month At Opti- Pess— —————————————————= —————————————————

Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or < All mist dimist O 1-4 5+ 0 1-2 3+

Total 500 23 112 242 106 201 104 191 293 97 105 146 161 188 295 157 162 175 159 181 153 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

18 - 29 95 5 23 51 12 18 29F 44F 73K 14K 6 13 30L 48L 42 34 43S 37S 14 29 35 31
19% 20% 21% 21% 12% 9% 28% 23% 25% 15% 5% 9% 19% 26% 14% 22% 26% 21% 9% 16% 23% 18%

30 - 44 135 9E 27 77E 19 51 28 56 95K 27K 13 41 40 53 73 53 63RS 44 26 61U 34 40
27% 39% 24% 32% 18% 25% 27% 29% 32% 27% 12% 28% 25% 28% 25% 34% 39% 25% 16% 34% 22% 24%

45 - 64 155 5 41 72 30 71 32 53 75 391 401 45 60N 49 105P 38 41 58 57 61 46 48
31% 21% 36% 30% 28% 35% 31% 28% 26% 40% 38% 31% 38% 26% 36% 24% 25% 33% 36% 34% 30% 29%
65+ 115 5 21 41 45CD 62GH 15 38 50 17 46IJ 46MN 30 38 75 32 15 370 63Q0R 29 38 47T

23% 21% 19% 17% 43% 31% 15% 20% 17% 18% 44% 32% 19% 20% 25% 20% 10% 21% 39% 16% 25% 28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1,

S3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State

Tri

220
100%
(B)

3
1%

22D
10%

25CD
11%

28

13%
1%

14

I

158
72%

138
63%

82CD
37%

Total 500
100%
African 4
1%
Asian/ 34
Pacific Islander 7%
Black/ 32
African American %
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 51
10%
Middle Eastern/ 4
North African 1%
Native American/ 33
American Indian %
White/Caucasian 401
80%
Other 5
White Alone 360
72%
POC 140
28%
(sig=.

Note:

135
100%
(C)

145
100%
(D)

4%
e

o

13
9%

1%
10

I

127B
87%

114B
79%

31
21%

242 242
1005 100%
(E) (F)
1 3
15 1%
17 16
7% 7%
17 15
S 6%
20 29
8y 12%
1 2
15 1%
16 16
S 63
186 201
77%  83%
4 1
2% *
175 172

72% 71%

67 70
28% 29%

05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

95 135
100% 100%
(G) (H)

4HIJ -

4%

9 9

9% 7%
101J 131J
11% 10%
21HIJ 143
22% 10%

2 -

3%

6 10
68 109
72% 81%

1 1

1% 1%
52 96G
55% 71%
43HIJ 390
45% 29%

PORS, TU

2024

Wo
Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64

155
100%
(1)

13
9%

o
]

153
10%

1%
10

o
]

118
76%

111G
2%

4437
28%

65+ Alone POC

(J) (K) (L)

- - 4K

3%
3 - 34K
3% 24%
4 - 32K
3% 23%
1 - 51K
1% 37%
- - 4K
6 - 33K
5% 23%

106GH 360L 41
92%I 100% 29%

3 - 5K
3% %
101GH 360L -
88%I 100%
14 - 140K
12% 100%

Education
————————————————— Income
.S, e e e
Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $S100K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >
160 170 170 201 161 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
3 0 1 2 1 - 1 3 1
2% * * 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
7 8 19MN 12 13 7 2 26 8
4% 5% 11% 6% 8% 7% 4% % 6%
11 150 5 15 11 2 4 26 6
7% % 3% 7% 7% 3% 8% % 4%
210 220 8 25 17 7 3 42 10
13% 13% 5% 12% 11% 8% 5% 12% 7%
2 - 1 2 1 - - 4 -
2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
10 190 4 18 6 7 2 23 9
6% 11% 2% % 4% 7% 5% % %
126 137 138 161 126 74 40 287 114
79% 81% 81% 80% 78% 82% 83% 79% 82%
- 1 4 2 1 3 - 2 3
% 3% 1% * 3% 1% 2%
114 114 132 138 117 67 39 254 106
71% 67% 77% 69% 73% 74% 80% 70% 76%
46 56 38 63 44 23 9 107 33
29% 33% 23% 31% 27% 26% 20% 30% 24%

10



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1, 202

S3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Total

African
Asian/
Pacific Islander

Black/
African American

Hispanic/Latino/a/x
Middle Eastern/
North African

Native American/
American Indian
White/Caucasian

Other

White Alone

POC

7%
32

o
]

51
10%

1%
33

<
]

401
80%

o
S

360
72%

140
28%

162
100%
(B)

2
1%

12
8%

16D
10%

18
11%

1%

<
]

126
78%

=
o°

110
68%

51
32%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG,

117
100%
(C)

| 0 O ~J 0 SO [l
oe o o e

o°

o

92
79%

24

ty
NAV/ Not
Rep Other Reg.
192 30
100% 100%
(D) (E)
1 -
1%
15 2
8% 7%
6 1
% 4%
20 4
10% 13%
1 1
1% 4%
14 4
% 13%
152 23
79% 76%
4 -
138 19
72% 64%
53 11
28% 36%

21%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Childr
In HH

132

N
Ul JO Ud P
@ o° o o

13
10%

102
78%

3
]

83
63%

49G
37%

en

368
100%
(G)

3
1%

217
7%

23

o

]

26
7%

4
1%

20

>3
]

299
81%

o
S

277F
75%

91
25%

4

Length Of Residence

Right Wrong Don't less- ic-
i Track Know

4 Yrs 5-
Or < Yr

51
100%
(H)

o°

N BN

o°

13IJK

41
80%

37
73%

14
27%

HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS

10
s

72
100%
(I)

11K
15%

10K
14%

10%

ww wN N
o o©

o°

~

46
63%

26
37%

11-20
Yrs

oo

o

o°

o

o°

60
67%

29
33%

> 20
Yrs

285
100%
(K)

1%

11
4%

14

o

21
7%

25H

I3

238
83%

<
]

215
75%

70
25%

Dir

172
100%
(L)

2
1%

12
7%

13

o
°

15
9%

129
75%

43
25%

Direction

240
100%
(M)

2
1%

17
7%

15

o
S

26
11%

2%
18

I3
S

191
79%

<
]

169
70%

72
30%

87
100%
(N)

e

o°

N Do o Ut [l
o

=

oe°

9L
10%

70
80%

62
71%

26
29%

-Q2:Most Imp Issue-
Drugs/ Affor-

Home- Add-
ness tion
247 100
100% 100%
(0) (P)
4 2
1% 2%
14 3
6% %
16 11
% 11%
35 15
14% 15%
1 _
1%
18 7
% 7%
189 77
76% 77%
1 1
* 1%
167 66
68% 66%
80 34
32% 34%

dable
Hous-
sing

77
100%
(Q)

53
69%

24
31%

Q3: Oregon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

212
100%
(R)

1%

14
7%

16

)
S

18
9%

)
S

178
84%

<
]

161
76%

51
24%

253
100%
(S)

18
7%

14

o
]

33
13%

1%
24R

<
]

198
78%

3

—
oe°

174
69%

79
31%

11



Few/

Or >

All

Q73:

Personality Q74: Times Travel
Outside The U.S.
Opti- Pess— —————————————————= —————————————————

0

1-4

5+

Q72: Local
Few/
Week Month
Or <
146 161
100% 100%
(L) (M)
1 0
* *
8 20N
6% 12%
8 13
6% %
11 15
8% 9%
1 1
1% 1%
10 13
7% %
120 119
82% 74%
2 2
1% %
111 105
76% 66%
34 55
24% 34%

=N
o o° o o°

o

=
[eeX @y}
[l ol 00 (6o} [l o N W [623Ne) wo =N
oe°

a0 =

o

=
i
w

76%

N
[}

24%

DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
S3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?
Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media
Q069: Friends Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not
——————————————————————— Week Month At Week Month At
Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All
Total 500 23 112 242 106 201 104 191 293 97 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
African 4 - 1 3 - 1 1 1 3 1 0
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Asian/ 34 2 5 18 4 12 8 13 21 5 7
Pacific Islander 7% 9% 4% 8% 4% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6%
Black/ 32 3E 6 21E 1 11 5 13 23K 5 2
African American % 11% 6% % 1% % 5% % % 5% 2%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 51 2 21D 18 11 19 11 21 37K 9 4
10% 9% 18% 7% 10% 10% 10% 11% 13% 9% 4%
Middle Eastern/ 4 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 - 1
North African 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Native American/ 33 1 10 13 8 12 8 12 23 6 4
American Indian % 6% % % 7% % 7% % % % 4%
White/Caucasian 401 18 83 198 91C 162 81 154 219 84T 931
80% 80% 74% 82% 86% 81% 78% 81% 75% 86% 89%
Other 5 - 1 1 3 3 2 1 3 1 1
% % * 3% % 2% * % % 1%
White Alone 360 17 71 178 83C 150 74 135 194 75 88T
72% 74% 63% 73% 78% 75% 71% 71% 66% 77% 84%
POC 140 6 41E 64 23 51 30 55 99K 22 17
28% 26% 37% 27% 22% 25% 29% 29% 34% 23% 16%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

mist dimist
295 157
100% 100%
(0) (P)
1 2
* 1%
21 8
7% 5%
22 7
% 5%
34 14
11% 9%
1 —_
*
25 6
227 1360
77% 87%
5 1
2% *
206 122
70% 77%
89 35
30% 23%

162
100%
(Q)

2
1%

126
77%

111
69%

51s
31%

175
100%
(R)

2
1%

13
7%

14

o
S

22
13%

1%
10

)
S

140

N
o

121
69%

54
31%

159
100%

I

134
84%

o
]

126Q
79%

33
21%

05-020: Very
Confident Score
0 1-2 3+
181 153 166
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
2 1 1
1% 1% *
16 11 7
9% 7% 4%
13 7 12
% % 7%
21 13 18
12% 8% 11%
1 1 1
1% 1% 1%
17 9 6
135 127 140T
75% 83% 84%
4 1 1
% * %
118 114 127T
65% 75% 77%
62V 39 39
35% 25% 23%

12



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

S4.

Total

Less than high
school

High school diploma/
GED

Some college/
2-year degree

College degree/
4-year degree

Graduate/
Professional school

Tri

Willa-
mette

Total County Valley State

What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

500
100%

17
3%

143
29%

170
34%

87
17%

83
17%

220
100%
(B)

4

)

S

48
22%

80
36%

44D
20%

45D
20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

135
100%
(C)

6

o

]

40
30%

35
26%

29D
22%

25D
19%

145
100%
(D)

8

o

S

55B
38%

56C
38%

13

I

13

o

September 26 - October 1, 2024
Gender
——————————— Age
O e __
Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64
242 242 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
10 6 10HIJ 3 2
4% % 10% 2% 2%
65 74 51HIJ 46IJ 31
27% 31% 53% 34% 20%
69 93E 19 56G 55G
28% 39% 20% 42% 36%
45 40 12 15 37H
18% 17% 13% 11% 24%
54F 28 3 15G 29G
22% 12% 3% 11% 19%
KL, MNO, PQRS, TU

Ethnicity
White

65+ Alone POC
115 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
2 16 1
% 5% 1%

15 98 45
13% 27% 32%
39G 114 56
34% 32% 40%
22 64 23
19% 18% 16%
37GHI 68 16
32% 19% 11%

Education
————————————————— Income
.S, e e e
Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $S100K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >
160 170 170 201 161 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
17NO - - 160R 2 - - 170 -
11% 8% 1% 5%
143N0O - - 85QRS 40R 9 9 1250 18
89% % 25% 10% 19% 34% 13%
- 170MO - 78S 58S 28 6 136U 34
100% 39% 36% 31% 13% 38% 25%
- - 87MN 16 34Pp 25P 12P 51 36T
51% 8% 21% 27% 24% 14% 26%
- - 83MN 6 27P 29PQ 21PQ 33 50T
49% 3% 17% 32% 44% 9% 36%

13



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1, 2

S4. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Total

Less than high
school

High school diploma/
GED

Some college/
2-year degree

College degree/
4-year degree

Graduate/
Professional school

500
100%

17
3%

143
29%

170
34%

87
17%

83
17%

162
100%
(B)

2
1%

35
22%

52
32%

30E
18%

42C
26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS

117
100%
(C)

2
1%

43B
37%

46
39%

22E
19%

4

ty
NAV/ Not
Rep Other Reg.
192 30
100% 100%
(D) (E)
9 5B
4% 16%
51 14B
27% 46%
64 8
33% 28%
35E -
18%
33C 3
17% 9%

N
oo

Children
In HH

132
100%
(F)

CD 7
5%
36
27%

46
35%

22
16%

21
16%

368
100%
(G)

10
3%

107
29%

124
34%

65
18%

62
17%

024

Length Of Residence

Right Wrong Don't less- ic-
Dir Track Know

4 Yrs
Or <

51
100%
(H)

1
2%

17
34%

12
25%
14%

12
25%

5-10
Yrs

33%

18%

15
21%

11-20
Yrs

89
100%
(J)

3
4%

32
36%

24
27%

15
17%

14
16%

> 20
Yrs

285
100%
(K)

10
4%

73
26%

109
38%

52
18%

41
15%

Ql: Direction

172
100%
(L)

50
29%

49
29%

30N
17%

43MN
25%

240
100%
(M)

9L
4%

65
27%

87
36%

50N
21%

29
12%

87
100%
(N)

8L

9%
28
32%

34
38%

7
8%

11
13%

-Q2:Most Imp Issue-
Drugs/ Affor-

Home- Add-
ness tion
247 100
100% 100%
(0) (P)
9 3
4% 3%
78 33
31% 33%
84 33
34% 34%
44 22
18% 23%
33 8
13% 8%

dable
Hous-
sing

77
100%
(Q)

2

3%
16
20%

29
38%

19
25%

11
14%

Q3: Oregon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

212
100%
(R)

5
2%

37
17%

73
34%

44
21%

53Ss
25%

253
100%
(S)

10
4%

94R
37%

90
35%

39
15%

20

o
]

14



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1,

S4. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Total

Less than high
school

High school diploma/
GED

Some college/
2-year degree

College degree/
4-year degree

Graduate/
Professional school

Q70:

2024

Q72:

Local

Few/
Week
Or >

Few/
Week
Or >

Few/
Month
Or <

All

Q73:

Personality Q74: Times Travel
Outside The U.S.
Opti- Pess— —————————————————= —————————————————

0

1-4

5+

05-020: Very
Confident Score

0

1-2

3+

143
29%

170
34%

87
17%

83
17%

106
100%
(E)

16
15%

40
38%

26C
25%

24

Q69: Friends
0 1-2 3-5
23 112 242

100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
2E 5E 9

% 4% %

4 41E 77E

17% 36% 32%
9 38 78

41% 34% 32%
5 14 37

22% 13% 15%
3 14 41

11% 12% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

22%

201
100%
(F)

1

o

S

44
22%

73
36%

44
22%

40H
20%

Cable TV Q71:Socal Media
Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not
Month At Week Month At
Or < All Or > Or < All

104 191 293 97 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
5F 11F 13 3 2
5% 6% 4% 3% 2%
29 66F 92K 29 19
28% 35% 31% 30% 18%
36 61 95 37 36
34% 32% 32% 38% 34%
13 30 55 10 21
12% 16% 19% 10% 20%
21 22 39 18 261
21% 12% 13% 18% 25%
TUV

IJK, LMN, OP, OQRS,

146
100%
(L)

18%

44
30%

36N
24%

39N
27%

lel
100%
(M)

3

o

°

44
27%

60
37%

28
17%

27N
17%

188
100%
(N)

14L
7%

69L
37%

65
35%

23
12%

17
9%

mist dimist
295 157
100% 100%
(0) (P)

M 5 6
2% %

71 50
24% 32%
114 46
39% 30%

53 28
18% 18%

51 27
17% 17%

162
100%
(Q)

10s
6%

79RS

49%

55
34%

13
8%

5
3%

175
100%
(R)

65
3%
498
28%

745
42%

300
17%

15
9%

159
100%
(S)

13
8%

39
25%

430R
27%

630R
40%

181
100%
(T)

9

o

]

58
32%

55
30%

31
17%

28
16%

153
100%
()

4

)

S

42
28%

62
40%

28
19%

16
10%

166
100%
(V)

o
]

43
26%

53
32%

28
17%

39U
23%

15



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

S5. What is your party registration?

Total

Democrat

Republican

Another pa

Not affili
a politica

rty

ated with
1 party

Not registered to

vote

500

100%

162

32%

117

23%

30

6%

162

32%

30

6%

Tri

220
100%
(B)

84D
38%

46
21%

14
6%

65
29%

11
5%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Willa-
mette

135
100%
(C)

47D
35%

26
19%

oo

4
3

o

6
4
9
7
7
5

o°

Total County Valley State

145
100%
(D)

31
21%

45BC
31%

10

o
S

48
33%

12
8%

Gender
o
Men men
242 242
100% 100%
(E) (F)
77 77
32% 32%
57 60
23% 25%
10 18
4% 8%
89 68
37% 28%
8 19E
3% %

September 26 - October 1,

2024

95 135
100% 100%
(G) (H)
33 46
355 34%
14 386
15%  28%
4 5
5 43
28 39
305 29%
15HIJ 6
16% 5%
TU

KL, MNO, PQRS,

155

100%

(1)
44

29%

34

22%

16

10%

54

35%

7

5%

115
100%
(J)

38
33%

31
27%

5

o
]

40
35%

)
S

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
110 51
31% 37%

92 24
26% 17%

20 10
5% 7%

118 43
33% 31%

19 11
% 8%

Income

Coll

Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

170
100%
(0)

72MN
42%

26
16%

o°

6
3

o°

Education
.S.
Grad Some
Or < Coll
160 170
100 100%
(M) (N)
38 52
23% 31%
440 460
28% 27%
12 12
48 52
30% 30%
19NO 8
12% 5%

6
4
2
7
3
2

o
S

201
100%
(P)

62
31%

36
18%

10
5%

75Q
37%

18

o

]

16l
100%
(Q)

54
34%

47p
29%

12
7%

40
25%

5%

90
100%
(R)

32
35%

20
23%

5

o
S

31
34%

3%

48
100%
(S)

14
29%

13
28%

3

o
S

16
32%

o
°

$50K- $100K- $150K <

$S100K
$100K Or >
362 138
100% 100%
(T) (U)
116 45
32% 33%
83 34
23% 24%
22 8
6% %
115 46
32% 33%
25 5
s 3%

16



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

S5. What is your party registration?

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
——————————————————————— In HH ———————————-----—-—--———- ————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
NAV/ Not  ——=——————- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic-— Hous- Total Total

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor

Total 500 162 117 192 30 132 368 51 72 89 285 172 240 87 247 100 77 212 253
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Democrat 162 162CDE - - - 44 118 18 19 32 91 93MN 41 27M 86P 25 30 1058 48
32% 100% 33%  32% 36% 27% 36% 32% 54% 17% 31% 35% 25% 39% 49% 19%
Republican 117 - 117BDE - - 34 83 8 11 18 791 18 87LN 11 53 25 12 40 75R
23% 100% 26%  22% 16% 16% 21% 28% 11% 36% 13% 22% 25% 16% 19% 29%

Another party 30 - - 30BCE - 5 25 2 3 4 21 11 16 3 16 7 5 10 17
% 16% 4% % % 4% % % 6% 7% 3% 7% % % 5% %
Not affiliated with 162 - - 162BCE - 39 123 17 37JK 27 82 47 80 35 75 37 29 48 98R
a political party 32% 84% 30% 33% 33% 51% 30% 29% 27% 33% 40% 31% 37% 38% 23% 39%

Not registered to 30 - - - 30BC 10 20 6K 2 8 12 3 16L 11L 16 5 1 9 15
vote % 100%D 8% % 12% 3% 9% % 2% % 13% 6% 5% 1% 4% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
S5. What is your party registration?

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local TV Q73:
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Personality Q74: Times Travel 05-020: Very

Q069: Friends Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not —-——————--——- Outside The U.S. Confident Score

——————————————————————— Week Month At Week Month At Week Month At Opti- Pess— —————————————————= —————————————————

Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or < All mist dimist O 1-4 5+ 0 1-2 3+

Total 500 23 112 242 106 201 104 191 293 97 105 146 161l 188 295 157 162 175 159 181 153 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Democrat 162 13CE 34 81 30 61 36 62 101 23 35 56N 60N 44 96 58 40 57 62Q 43 39 80TU

32% 55% 30% 34% 29% 30% 35% 33% 34% 23% 33% 38% 38% 23% 32% 37% 25% 32% 39% 24% 25% 48%

Republican 117 2 19 63 29 57H 24 35 62 25 29 30 36 51 81 31 44 43 30 41 36 39
23% 9% 17% 26% 28% 29% 23% 18% 21% 26% 27% 20% 23% 27% 27% 20% 27% 24% 19% 23% 23% 24%

Another party 30 2 9 11 6 11 5 14 18 4 8 5 7 18 16 12 12 9 9 14 11 [
% 8% 8% % % % % 7% 6% % % 4% 4% 10% 5% 8% 7% 5% 5% 8% 7% %

Not affiliated with 162 6 42 72 37 64 29 66 93 37 32 48 53 58 95 47 50 57 54 70V 56V 35
a political party 32% 28% 37% 30% 35% 32% 28% 34% 32% 38% 31% 33% 33% 31% 32% 30% 31% 32% 34% 39% 37% 21%
Not registered to 30 - 9 14 3 8 9 14 20 9K 1 7 5 17M 8 9 16S 9 5 13 11 6
vote % 8% % 2% 4% 8% 7% 7% % 1% 5% 3% % 3% 6% 10% 5% 3% % % 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

S6. Area of state

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income

Willa- Rest ——-———----—-- Age - =—=———————= H.S. = mmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo= —————m—m White Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

Total 500 220 135 145 242 242 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 201 16l 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Tri-county 220 220CD - - 115 99 35 64 69 52 138 82K 51 80M 89M 56 83P 45P 37PQ 139 81T
44% 100% 48% 41% 37% 47% 44% 45% 38% 59% 32% 47% 52% 28% 51% 50% 76%R  38% 59%

Willamette Valley 135 - 135BD - 69 59 26 27 52H 30 108L 27 46 35 55N 578 458 288 5 102 33
27% 100% 28% 24% 27% 20% 34% 26% 30% 19% 29% 20% 32% 29% 28% 32% 10% 28% 24%

Rest of state 145 - - 145BC 58 83E 341 44 34 33 114 31 630 560 26 87QRS 34 17 7 1210 24
29% 100% 24% 34% 36% 33% 22% 29% 32% 22% 39% 33% 16% 43% 21% 19% 14% 34% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
S6. Area of state

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
——————————————————————— In HH ———————————-----—-—--———- ————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
NAV/ Not  ——=——————- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic-— Hous- Total Total

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor

Total 500 162 117 192 30 132 368 51 72 89 285 172 240 87 247 100 77 212 253
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Tri-county 220 84 46 79 11 53 167 21 31 42 124 76 113 32 114 600 37 97 106
44% 52% 39% 41% 38% 40% 45% 41% 43% 47% 44% 445 47% 36% 46% 60% 48% 46% 42%
Willamette Valley 135 47 26 55 7 36 99 14 17 21 82 53 59 23 73P 14 22P 60 66
27% 29% 22% 29% 22% 27% 27% 27% 23% 24% 29% 31% 24% 26% 29% 14% 28% 28% 26%
Rest of state 145 31 45B 58B 12B 43 102 16 24 79 43 69 33L 60 26 18 55 82

26
29% 19% 38% 30% 40% 33% 28% 32% 33% 29% 28% 25% 29% 38% 24% 27% 23% 26% 32%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS



DHM Research - DHM

S6. Area of state

Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1,

Q72:

Few/
Week
Or >

Local

Few/
Month
Or <

All

Q73:

Personality Q74: Times Travel

Outside The U.S.

Very

Opti- Pess— —————————————————= —————————————————

0

1-4

5+

3+

106
100%
(E)

45
42%

28
26%

33

Q69: Friends

Total O 1-2 3-5

Total 500 23 112 242
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Tri-county 220 10 51 104
44% 45% 46% 43%

Willamette Valley 135 7 36 61
27% 29% 32% 25%

Rest of state 145 6 25 77
29% 26% 22% 32%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

31%

146
100%
(L)

68
47%

43
30%

34
23%

lel
100%
(M)

72
45%

36
23%

52
32%

188
100%
(N)

77
41%

55

oe°

9
6
0

wor N

oo

2024
Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media
Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not
Week Month At Week Month At
Or > Or < All Or > Or < All
201 104 191 293 97 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
96 39 81 136 37 43
48% 38% 43% 47% 38% 41%
48 33 53 70 31 34
24% 32% 28% 24% 32% 33%
57 31 56 87 29 27
29% 30% 30% 30% 30% 26%
IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV

mist dimist
295 157
100% 100%
(0) (P)
134 71
45% 45%
79 44
27% 28%
82 42
28% 27%

162
100%
(Q)

52
32%

47
29%

63RS
39%

175
100%
(R)

80Q
45%

50
28%

46
26%

159
100%
(S)

88Q
55%

36
23%

35
22%

166
100%
(V)

77
46%

44
27%

45
27%

05-020:

Confident Score
0 1-2
181 153
100% 100%
(T) (U)
75 67
42% 44%
46 45
26% 29%
59 41
33% 27%

21



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q1. All things considered, would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income

Willa- Rest ——-———----—-- Age - =—=———————= H.S. = mmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo= —————m—m White Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

Total 500 220 135 145 242 242 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 201 16l 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Right direction 172 76 53 43 99F 69 31 51 52 38 129 43 50 49 73MN 65 52 33 22 117 55
34% 34% 40% 30% 41% 29% 33% 38% 34% 33% 36% 31% 31% 29% 43% 33% 32% 36% 46% 32% 40%

Wrong track 240 113 59 69 112 121 40 62 79 59 169 72 75 87 79 89 82 44 25 171 69
48% 51% 43% 48% 46% 50% 42% 46% 51% 52% 47% 51% 47% 51% 46% 445 51% 49% 51% 47% 50%

Don't know 87 32 23 33 31 51E 24 22 24 18 62 26 360 340 18 46S 278 13 1 730 14
17% 14% 17% 23% 13% 21% 25% 16% 15% 15% 17% 18% 22% 20% 11% 23% 17% 14% 3% 20% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
Ql. All things considered, would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
——————————————————————— In HH ———————————-----—-—--———- ————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
NAV/ Not  ——=——————- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic-— Hous- Total Total

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor

Total 500 162 117 192 30 132 368 51 72 89 285 172 240 87 247 100 77 212 253
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Right direction 172 93CDE 18 58CE 3 43 129 17 33K 31 90 172MN - - 85P 22 380P 1298 39
34% 58% 16% 30% 10% 32% 35% 34% 46% 34% 32% 100% 35% 22% 49% 61% 15%
Wrong track 240 41 87BDE 96B 16B 65 175 18 28 35 159HIJ - 240LN - 1150 6500 25 54 176R
48% 26% 75% 50% 52% 50% 48% 36% 39% 39% 56% 100% 46% 65% 33% 26% 70%

Don't know 87 27 11 38C 11BC 24 64 15K 11 23K 36 - - 87LM 47 12 14 29 38
17% 17% 9% 20% 38% 18% 17% 30% 15% 26% 13% 100% 19% 12% 18% 13% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Ql. All things considered,

Few/

Or >

September 26 - October 1,

2024

would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction or is

it on the wrong track?

Q73:
Personality Q74: Times Travel
Outside The U.S.

Opti- Pess— —————————————————= —————————————————

mist dimist

1-4

5+

Very

3+

106
100%
(E)

37
35%

56
53%

12

Q69: Friends

Total O 1-2 3-5

Total 500 23 112 242
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Right direction 172 7 35 90
34% 31% 31% 37%

Wrong track 240 10 53 112
48% 42% 47% 46%

Don't know 87 6 24 40
17% 27% 22% 16%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

12%

IJK, LMN, OP, OQRS,

TUOV

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media

Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not

Week Month At Week Month At

Or < All Or > Or < All
201 104 191 293 97 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
77 37 56 104 33 35
38% 35% 30% 35% 34% 33%
107 46 85 1457 35 573
53% 45% 45% 50% 36% 55%
17 21F 49F 44 28IK 13

% 20% 26% 15% 29% 12%

Q72: Local TV
Few/ Few/ Not
Week Month At
Or > Or < All

146 161 188

100% 100% 100%

(L) (M) (N)

59N 62N 50
41% 38% 26%
68 74 96
47% 46% 51%
18 24 421,
12% 15% 23%

295
100%
(0)

121p
41%

128
43%

46
16%

157
100%
(P)

41
26%

890
57%

27
17%

162
100%
(Q)

49
30%

81
50%

32s
20%

175
100%
(R)

57
33%

82
47%

36S
20%

159
100%
(S)

64
40%

77
49%

18
11%

166
100%
(V)

99TU
60%

47
28%

21
12%

05-020:

Confident Score
0 1-2
181 153
100% 100%
(T) (U)
31 42T
17% 27%
112v 82V
62% 53%
37 30
21% 19%

24



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1,

2024

Q2. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Total

Homelessness
Drugs / Addiction /
Mental health

Housing
affordability

Cost of living
Crime
Economy / Jobs

Poor leadership /
Government
mismanagement

Taxes

Education / Schools
Healthcare
Wildfires / Forest

fires

Abortion
Democrats / Liberals
Immigration /

Illegal immigration

Gun violence / Gun
control

Climate change
Political divisions
/ Partisanship

Budget / Wasteful
spending

Environment /
Pollution

500

100%

247

49%

100
20%

77
15%

73
15%

48
10%

34
7%

14
3%

12
2%

11
2%

10
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100%
(D)
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Men men
242 242
100% 100%
(E) (F)
117 124
48% 51%
45 54
19% 22%
36 36
15% 15%
30 37
12% 15%
19 29
8% 12%
15 16
6% 7%
11F
4% %
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391J
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Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
115 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
46 167 80K
40% 46% 57%
19 66 34
16% 18% 24%
14 53 24
12% 15% 17%
16 48 24
14% 13% 17%
11 38 10
9% 11% 7%
2 23 10
% 6% 7%
5G 9 5
5% 3% 3%
5 9 3
4% 3% 2%
6H 8 3
5% 2% 2%
1 8 2
1% 2% 1%
2 8 1
2% 2% 1%
2 8 -
1% 2%
3 6 1
2% 2% 1%
2 7 -
2% 2%
1 2 4
1% 1% 3%
3 6 -
3% 2%
S5HI 6 -
4% 2%
- 5 1
1% 1%
1 3 1
1% 1% 1%

Education

Gfad Some

Or < Coll
160 170
100% 100%
(M) (N)
87 84
54% 49%
36 33
22% 20%
18 29
11% 17%
30 25
19% 15%
14 10

9% 6%
10 14
6% 8%
3 6
2% 3%
1 6
1% 4%
1 3
* 2%
2 2
1% 1%
TNO 1
5% 1%
3 3
2% 1%
3 -
2%
- 5M
3%
3 1
2% 1%
- 2
1%
- 1
1%
3 2
2% 1%
3 -
2%

Coll

Income

Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
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100%
(0)

77
45%

30
18%

30
18%
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10%

24N
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$50K- $100K- $150K <

$S100K
$100K Or >
362 138
100% 100%
(T) (U)
188 60
52% 43%
70 30
19% 21%
57 20
16% 14%
54 19
15% 13%
31 17
9% 12%
22 11
6% 8%
8 5
2% 4%
6 7
2% 5%
7 5
2% 3%
5 4
1% 3%
9 -
2%
4 4
1% 3%
5 3
1% 2%
5 2
1% 1%
6 -
2%
4 2
1% 2%
2 4
1% 3%
6 _
2%
3 1
1% 1%

25



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
(continued)
Q2. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income

Willa- Rest ——-———----—-- Age - =—=———————= H.S. = mmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo= —————m—m White Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

Overpopulation / 4 3 - 1 1 3 - - - 4HT 4 - 1 2 1 - 4P - - 4 -
Overcrowded 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% % 1% * 1% 1% 3% 1%
Minimum wage / 4 3 - 1 1 2 2 - 2 - 3 1 0 3 0 3 1 - - 4 -
Salary 1% 1% * * 1% 2% 1% 1% * * 2% * 1% 1% 1%
Racism / Race 3 2 1 - 1 2 2 - 1 - 3 - 2 1 - - 1 2 - 1 2
1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1
Lack of police 3 1 0 2 2 1 - 1 2 3 0 - 2 1 2 0 1 - 2 1
presence 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1
Gas prices 2 - 2 - 2 - - - - 2 - 2K - - 2 - - 2P - - 2
* 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2
Be for the people/ 2 2 0 - 2 - - 1 0 1 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 - 1 1
state * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1
Economic inequality 2 2 - - - 2 1 - - 1 2 - 1 1 - - 2 - - 2 -
* 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Roads /
Infrastructure / 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 2 1 - 1 - 1 1
Traffic * 1% * * * 1% * * 1% 1% * 1% * 1
Need more social 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1
services * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1
Corruption / Greed 1 - 0 1 1 - - 1 0 - 1 - - 1 0 1 0 - - 1 -
* * * * l% * * * * * * *
Ethics / Morals / 1 - 1 0 1 0 - 1 0 - 1 - 1 0 - 1 - - - 1 -
Values * 1% * * * 1% * * 1% * 1% *
None 0 0 - - 0 - 0 - - - 0 - - 0 0 - - - 0 -
* * * * * * * *
Other 19 - 11B 8B 8 10 4 4 7 5 13 6 4 6 9 9 8 - 3 16 3
4% 8% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2
Don't know 7 1 1 5 3 4 S5HJ 1 2 - [ 1 5 1 1 5 2 - - 7 -
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% * 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% * 2% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1,

Q2. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Total

Homelessness
Drugs / Addiction /
Mental health

Housing
affordability

Cost of living
Crime
Economy / Jobs

Poor leadership /
Government
mismanagement

Taxes

Education / Schools
Healthcare
Wildfires / Forest

fires

Abortion
Democrats / Liberals
Immigration /

Illegal immigration

Gun violence / Gun
control

Climate change
Political divisions
/ Partisanship

Budget / Wasteful
spending

Environment /
Pollution

500
100%

247
49%
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20%
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Children
In HH

Yes No
132 368
100% 100%

(F)  (G)
62 185
47% 50%

28 71
21% 19%
29G 48
22% 13%
29G 43
22% 12%

14 34
10% 9%
7 26
% 7%

3 11
2% 3%

3 10
2% 3%

2 9
2% 2%

2 7
2% 2%

2 7
1% 2%

2 6
1% 2%

2 6
1% 2%

- 7
2%

2 5
1% 1%

- 6
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-Q2:Most Imp Issue-

Drugs/ Affor-
Home- Add- dable
Hous-
tion sing
247 100 77
100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q)
247PQ 570 30
100% 58% 39%

57Q 1000Q 5

235 100% 6%
30P 5 770P
123 5% 100%
27 7 200P
113 7% 26%
260 1800 -
105 18%

10 7 2
4% 7% 2%
l -

1%

4 -
1%

3 1 -
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3 2 1
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3 - -
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
(continued)
Q2. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Issue
Affor
dable
Hous-

Q3: Oregon
Economic
-Conditions
Total Total
Good Poor
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oe°
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-Q2:Most Imp
Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/
——————————————————————— In HH ———————————————--——--—-= ————————————————— Home- Add-
NAV/ Not  ——=——————- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic-
Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion
Overpopulation / 4 1 2 1 - 1 4 - - 1 3 - 4 - 1 -
Overcrowded 1% 1% 2% * * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Minimum wage / 4 2 - 2 - 2 2 1 1 - 2 1 2 1 1 -
Salary 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Racism / Race 3 2 - 1 - - 3 - - - 3 2 1 - - -
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% *
Lack of police 3 1 1 1 - - 3 1 - 0 2 1 2 - 0 1
presence 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * 1%
Gas prices 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - -
* 1% 2% 1% 1%
Be for the people/ 2 - 0 2 - 0 2 1 0 - 1 1 1 - - -
state * * 1% * * 2% 1% * 1% 1%
Economic inequality 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 -
* * 1% * * 1% * 1% 1% *
Roads /
Infrastructure / 2 1 - 1 - - 2 - - - 2 2 - - 1 -
Traffic * * 1% * 1% 1% *
Need more social 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - -
services * 1% * * 1%
Corruption / Greed 1 - 0 1 - 0 1 1 0 - - - 1 - - -
* * * * * 1% 1% *
Ethics / Morals / 1 1 - 0 - - 1 - - - 0 1 - - 1 -
Values * * * * * 1% *
None 0 - - 0 - - 0 - 0 - - - 0 - - -
* * * 1% *
Other 19 8 5 5 1 5 14 1 4 4 10 8 8 4 - -
4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Don't know 7 1 1 3 2 1 6 3IK - 3K 1 1 1 S51LM - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 6% 3% * 1% * 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q2.

Total

Homelessness
Drugs / Addiction /
Mental health

Housing
affordability

Cost of living
Crime
Economy / Jobs

Poor leadership /
Government
mismanagement

Taxes

Education / Schools
Healthcare
Wildfires / Forest

fires

Abortion
Democrats / Liberals
Immigration /

Illegal immigration

Gun violence / Gun
control

Climate change
Political divisions
/ Partisanship

Budget / Wasteful
spending

Environment /
Pollution
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Q69: Friends

0 1-2 3-5
23 112 242
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
10 65 119
44% 58% 49%
0 19 55B
1% 17% 23%
4 19 34
19% 17% 14%
5 14 38
22% 13% 16%
3 9 30E
11% 8% 12%
2 6 17
7% 5% %
2 1 5
8% 1% 2%
- 1 6
1% 3%

- 5 5
4% 2%

- 3 5
3% 2%

- 4 4
3% 1%

- 2 5
2% 2%

- 3 2
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2CDE 2 0
10% 2% *
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Q70:
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2024

What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Q72:
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Few/
Week
Or >
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Not Few/ Few/ Not
At Week Month At
All Or > Or < All
191 293 97 105
100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K)
98 162K 48K 35
51% 55% 50% 33%
37 68 16 15
19% 23% 16% 14%
30 45 13 18
16% 16% 14% 17%
24 44 14 14
13% 15% 15% 14%
15 28 6 13
8% 10% 6% 12%
13 22 7 4
7% 8% % 4%
7 4 4 61
4% 1% 4% 5%
5 8 4
3% 3% 4%
1 3 61 3
* 1% 6% 2%
4 5 2 3
2% 2% 2% 2%
4 7 1 1
2% 2% 1% 1%
3 2 1 5T
1% 1% 1% 5%
6 2 1 41
3% 1% 1% 4%
0 3 1 3
* 1% 1% 3%
1 3 - 2
* 1% 2%
5 2 2 3
2% 1% 2% 3%
1 2 1 3
* 1% 1% 3%
2 6 - -
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Q73:
Personality Q74: Times Travel
Outside The U.S.

Opti- Pess— —————————————————= —————————————————
mist imist O 1-4 5+
295 157 162 175 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) Q) (R) (S)
142 84 97RS 78 72
48% 54% 60% 44% 45%
59 32 29 39 32
20% 20% 18% 22% 20%
44 26 23 30 23
15% 16% 14% 17% 15%
38 25 23 27 22
13% 16% 14% 16% 14%
25 18 11 14 23
9% 12% 7% 8% 14%
20 12 18s 9 6
7% 7% 11% % %
8 5 3 8 2
3% 3% 2% 5% 2%
6 4 1 4 7Q
2% 3% 1% 3% 4%
9 2 2 3 6
3% 1% 1% 2% 4%
4 2 4 2 3
2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
5 4 65 3 -
2% 2% 3% 2%
7 1 4 4 -
2% 1% 2% 3%
5 2 2 1 4
2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
3 3 2 2 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
5 2 3 3 0
2% 1% 2% 1% *
6 - - - 60R
2% %
5 1 - 1 5Q
2% 1% 1% 3%
2 3 1 3 1
1% 2% 1% 2% %
2 2 1 3 -
1% 1% * 2%

05-020: Very

Confident Score

0 1-2 3+
181 153 166
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
85 82 81
47% 53% 49%
41 30 28
23% 20% 17%
22 23 33
12% 15% 20%
27 24 22
15% 16% 13%
24V 16 8
13% 11% 5%
17 8 9
A% v -

4% %

1 11TV 1

* % *
4 1 6
2% 1% 4%

5 2 3
3% 1% 2%

2 2 5
1% 1% 3%

3 0 4
2% * 2%

2 3 2
1% 2% 1%

1 3 3
* 2% 2%

3 2 1
1% 1% 1%
- 1 6T
* 3%

1 2 2
1% 2% 1%

3 2 -

2% 2%

1 1 2
1% 1% 1%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
(continued)
Q2. What do you think is the most important problem facing Oregon today?

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local TV Q73:
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Personality Q74: Times Travel 05-020: Very

Q069: Friends Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not —-——————--——- Outside The U.S. Confident Score
——————————————————————— Week Month At Week Month At Week Month At Opti- Pess— ———————————-———-— ——
Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or < All mist dimist O 1-4 5+ 0 1-2 3+
Overpopulation / 4 - - - 4D 3 - 1 1 3 - - 3 1 2 1 1 1 3 3 - 1
Overcrowded 1% % 2% * * 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% * * 2% 2% 1
Minimum wage / 4 1 1 2 - 1 1 2 3 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 - 3 1 -
Salary 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 2% *
Racism / Race 3 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 3 - - - 2 1 2 1 - 3 - 1 - 2
1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% * 1
Lack of police 3 1CE - 2 - 2 - 1 2 0 1 2 1 - 1 2 2 1 - 2 - 1
presence 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Gas prices 2 - - - 2D 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - 2 2 - -
* 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Be for the people/ 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - 2 1 - 1
state * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% 1
Economic inequality 2 1D 1 - - - 1 1 - 21 - - 1 1 - 2 1 - 1 1 1 -
* % 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% *
Roads /
Infrastructure / 2 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 2 - - 2 - 2 -
Traffic * 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Need more social 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1
services * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1
Corruption / Greed 1 1D - - - 1 - 0 1 - - 1 0 - 0 1 1 - 0 1 - -
* 39 * * * * * * * * * l%
Ethics / Morals / 1 0 - - 1 - 1 0 - - 1 0 - 1 0 1 - 0 - 1 - 0
Values * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * * * 1% * * *
None 0 - - - - - 0 - - - 0 - - 0 0 - 0 - 0 - -
* * * * * *
Other 19 - 2 8 6 3 3 13F 5 61 81 9 7 4 8 8 2 9 7 5 7 7
4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 7% 2% 6% 7% 6% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5
Don't know 7 - 1 5 - 3 - 4 4 2 - - 1 6L 2 2 3 3 - 4 2 -
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

o

o°

o

o



03-020 withheld

31



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q21. Opinion of the following: Your local school district

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

301
60%

72
14%

229
46%

149
30%

99
20%

50
10%

50
10%

Tri

220
100%
(B)

128
58%

21
10%

107C
49%

65
29%

46
21%

19
8%

27
12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Willa-
mette

135
100%
(C)

71
53%

26B
19%

46
34%

49D
36%

32
24%

17
12%

15
11%

Total County Valley State

Gender

o

Men men

145 242 242
100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F)
102BC 152 140
70% 63% 58%
26B 45F 25
18% 19% 10%
76C 107 115
53% 44% 48%
35 67 76
24% 28% 32%
21 46 49
14% 19% 20%
14 21 27
10% 9% 11%
8 22 26
6% 9% 11%

September 26 - October 1,

2024

95
100%
(G)

53
56%

13
14%

40
42%

32
34%

25
27%

7
7%

10
11%

KL, MNO, PQRS,

135

100%

(H)
84

62%

23

17%

61

45%

39

29%

23

17%

16

12%

12

9%

TU

155

100%

(1)
94

61%

21

14%

73

47%

42

27%

26

17%

16

10%

19

12%

115
100%
(J)

70
61%

15
13%

55
48%

36
31%

25
21%

11
10%

8%

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
221 80
61% 57%
61L 12
17% 8%
160 69
44% 49%
103 46
29% 33%
71 28
20% 20%
32 18
9% 13%
36 14
10% 10%

Education
————————————————— Income
.S, e e e
Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $S100K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >
160 170 170 201 161 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
94 109 98 113 102 53 33 215 86
59% 64% 58% 56% 63% 59% 69% 59% 62%
17 30 25 26 26 15 5 52 21
11% 18% 15% 13% 16% 17% 10% 14% 15%
76 79 73 87 76 38 28 163 66
48% 47% 43% 43% 47% 42% 59% 45% 48%
51 44 54 61 47 29 12 109 40
32% 26% 32% 31% 29% 32% 24% 30% 29%
34 32 34 37 31 21 11 68 31
21% 19% 20% 19% 19% 23% 22% 19% 22%
17 12 21 24 17 8 1 41 9
11% 7% 12% 12% 10% 9% 2% 11% 7%
16 17 18 27 12 8 3 38 12
10% 10% 10% 13% 7% 9% 7% 11% 8%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q21. Opinion of the following: Your local school district

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

301
60%

72
14%

229
46%

149
30%

99
20%

50
10%

50
10%

162
100%
(B)

105E
65%

32D
20%

73E
45%

46
29%

36
23%

10
6%

10
6%

Party Children
——————————————————————— In HH
NAV/ Not — —--———---
Rep Other Reg. Yes No
117 192 30 132 368
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
83DE 103E 10 88 213
71% 54% 32% 67% 58%
17 20 3 32G 40
15% 10% 11% 25% 11%
66DE  84E 6 56 173
56% 44% 21% 42% 47%
28 63 12 39 110
24% 33% 39% 30% 30%
16 36 11C 25 74
14% 19% 35% 19% 20%
12 27B 1 14 36
10% 14% 4% 10% 10%
5 25BC 9BCD 5 45F
5% 13% 29% 4% 12%

September 26 - October 1, 202

4

Length Of Residence

4 Yrs 5-10
Or < Yrs
51 72
100% 100%
(1) (1)
26 45
51% 62%
4 10
7% 14%
22 35
43% 48%
11 20
22% 27%
9 11
19% 15%
2 9
3% 12%
14TJK 8
27% 10%

9%

11-20 > 20
Yrs Yrs
89 285
100% 100%
(J) (K)
52 177
58% 62%
16 42
18% 15%
35 135
39% 47%
30 87
33% 31%
19 60
21% 21%
11 28
12% 10%
8 20

7%

-Q2:Most Imp Issue-

Direction

Home-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic-
Dir

Track Know ness
172 240 87 247
100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0)
132MN 116 53 149
77% 48% 61% 60%
45MN 17 11 37
26% 7% 12% 15%
87 99 42 112
50% 41% 49% 45%
25 105LN 19 73
15% 44% 21% 29%
19 66L 14 50
11% 27% 16% 20%
6 39LN 4 23
4% 16% 5% 9%
15 19 16LM 26P
9% 8% 18% 10%

Add-

tion

100
100%
(P)

58
59%

12
12%

47
47%

360
37%

26
26%

11
11%

5
5

oo

Drugs/ Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

77
100%
(Q)

52
68%

15
19%

38
49%

16
20%

11
14%

o°

N0 o Ul

oo

03:

Oregon

Economic

212
100%
(R)

1628
77%

578
27%

105
50%

36
17%

32
15%
2%

14
7%

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

253
100%
(S)

128
51%

13
5%

115
45%

101R
40%

62R
24%

39R
16%

24
10%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q21. Opinion of the following: Your local school district

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Few/

Or >

September 26 - October 1,

2024

Few/

Or >

All

Q73:
Personality Q74: Times Travel
Outside The U.S.

Opti- Pess— ———————————-———-— ——
mist

0

1-4

5+

Very

3+

106
100%
(E)

72C
68%

21C
19%

51
49%

27
26%

15
14%

12
12%

7

Q69: Friends
Total O 1-2 3-5
500 23 112 242
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
301 16 54 153C
60% 67% 48% 63%
72 3 8 39C
14% 11% 7% 16%
229 13 46 114
46% 56% 41% 47%
149 6 42 67
30% 25% 38% 28%
99 1 30BE 48
20% 5% 27% 20%
50 4 12 18
10% 19% 11% 8%
50 2 16 22
10% 8% 14% 9%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

6%

IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV

Q72: Local
Few/
Week Month
Or <
146 161
100% 100%
(L) (M)
97N 104N
67% 65%
34N 24N
24% 15%
63 80
43% 50%
34 49
23% 30%
22 29
15% 18%
12 19
8% 12%
15 7
10% 5%

188
100%
(N)

97
52%

13
7%

84
45%

64
34%

47L
25%

17
9%

27M
15%

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media
Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not
Week Month At Week Month At
Or < All Or > Or < All
201 104 191 293 97 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
130H 66 102 182 54 63
64% 64% 53% 62% 55% 60%
41H 14 17 46 11 15
20% 13% 9% 16% 12% 14%
89 52 85 135 43 48
44% 50% 45% 46% 44% 46%
56 31 61 81 29 37
28% 30% 32% 28% 30% 35%
39 17 42 59 15 23
20% 17% 22% 20% 16% 22%
17 14 19 22 14 14
8% 13% 10% 7% 14% 13%
15 7 28FG 31 14K 4
8% 6% 15% 10% 15% 4%

imist
295 157
100% 100%
(0) (P)
197p 78
67% 50%
53P 14
18% 9%
144 64
49% 41%
74 600
25% 38%
43 430
15% 27%
31 17
10% 11%
25 19
8% 12%

162
100%
(Q)

98
60%

22
13%

76
47%

45
28%

29
18%

16
10%

20
12%

175
100%
(R)

107
61%

26
15%

80
46%

54
31%

38
22%

16
9%

15
8%

159
100%
(S)

96
60%

23
15%

73
46%

47
30%

30
19%

17
11%

16
10%

166
100%
(V)

131TU
79%

60TU
36%

71
43%

25
15%

21
13%
2%

11
6%

05-020:
Confident Score
0 1-2
181 153
100% 100%
(T) (U)
83 87
46% 57%
1 12T
* 8%
82 75
46% 49%
770V 47V
43% 31%
52UV 26
29% 17%
25V 21V
14% 14%
21 19
11% 12%

34



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1,

2024

022. Opinion of the following: Unions that represent public school teachers

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500

100%

257

51%

61

12%

196

39%

167

33%

103

21%

63

13%

77

15%

Tri

220

100%

(B)
121

55%

28

13%

93

42%

69

31%

41

19%

27

12%

31

14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Willa-
mette

135

100%

(C)
68

50%

17

12%

51

38%

49

36%

34

25%

15

11%

18

14%

Total County Valley State

145

100%

(D)
68

47%

16

11%

52

36%

49

34%

28

19%

21

15%

28

19%

Gender

o

Men men
242 242
100% 100%
(E) (F)
127 120
52% 50%
32 27
13% 11%
95 93
39% 38%
90 73
37% 30%
56 43
23% 18%
34 30
14% 12%
25 49E
10% 20%

KL, MNO,

95
100%
(G)

54
57%

14
15%

40
42%

22
23%

18
19%

3
3%

200
21%

PORS,

135

100%

(H)
74

55%

17

12%

57

42%

40

30%

27

20%

13

10%

21

16%

TU

155
100%
(1)

74
47%

18
11%

56
36%

56G
36%

34
22%

22G
14%

25
16%

Ethnicity
White

65+ Alone POC
115 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
56 190 67
48% 53% 48%
12 46 15
11% 13% 11%
43 144 52
38% 40% 37%
49G 113 54
42% 31% 38%
23 71 32
20% 20% 23%
25GH 42 22
22% 12% 15%
11 57 19
9% 16% 14%

Education
————————————————— Income

.S, e e e
Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $S100K

Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >
160 170 170 201 161 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
77 91 89 106 72 51 28 178 79
48% 54% 52% 53% 45% 56% 58% 49% 57%

16 15 29N 25 20 9 6 45 15
10% 9% 17% 13% 12% 10% 12% 13% 11%

61 76 60 80 52 41 22 132 64
38% 44% 35% 40% 32% 46% 46% 37% 46%

49 53 65 55 64P 33 15 118 49
30% 31% 38% 27% 39% 37% 31% 33% 35%

34 33 36 32 35 25P 11 67 36
22% 19% 21% 16% 22% 28% 22% 19% 26%

14 20 29 22 28 8 4 51 13
9% 12% 17% 11% 17% 9% 9% 14% 9%

340 26 17 41R 25 6 5 66U 11
21% 15% 10% 20% 16% 6% 11% 18% 8%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

022. Opinion of the following: Unions that represent public school teachers

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

257
51%

61
12%

196
39%

167
33%

103
21%

63
13%

77
15%

September 26 - October 1,

Party Children
——————————————————————— In HH
NAV/ Not — —--———---
Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No
162 117 192 30 132 368
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
108CDE 54 84 11 72 185
67% 46% 44% 37% 54% 50%
39CD 7 13 2 15 46
24% 6% 7% 8% 11% 12%
69 47 71 9 57 139
43% 41% 37% 29% 43% 38%
41 51B 67 8 38 129
25% 44% 35% 25% 29% 35%
34 22 42 5 24 80
21% 19% 22% 18% 18% 22%
7 29BD 25B 2 14 49
4% 25% 13% 8% 11% 13%
13 12 41BC 11BC 23 54
8% 10% 21% 38% 17% 15%

2024

4 Yrs 5-10
Or < Yrs
51 72
100% 100%
(1) (1)
28 39
55% 54%
5 9
10% 12%
23 30
45% 41%
10 19
20% 27%
7 10
14% 14%
3 9
6% 13%
13K 14
25% 20%

Length Of Residence

11-20 > 20
Yrs Yrs
89 285
100% 100%
(J) (K)
46 142
52% 50%
11 35
13% 12%
35 107
39% 37%
29 107H
33% 38%
20 65
22% 23%
9 42
10% 15%
14 36
16% 13%

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Direction

Home-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic-
Dir

Track Know ness
172 240 87 247
100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0)
128MN 85 44M 130
75% 35% 50% 53%
40M 10 11M 30
23% 4% 12% 12%
88M 74 33 101
51% 31% 38% 41%
30 119IN 17 78
17% 50% 20% 32%
25 64L 14 48
14% 27% 16% 20%
5 55LN 3 30
3% 23% 4% 12%
14 36L 26LM 390
8% 15% 30% 16%

Drugs/ Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

Add-

tion

100
100%
(P)

46
46%

9
9%

37
37%

36
36%

21
22%

15
15%

17Q
18%

77 212
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
500P 1568
65% 73%
15 418
20% 19%
35 1158
46% 54%
22 39
28% 18%
17 28
22% 13%
5 11
6% 5%
5 17
6% 8%

Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

253
100%
(S)

88
35%

17
7%

70
28%

118R
46%

69R
27%

49R
19%

48R
19%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1,

2024

022. Opinion of the following: Unions that represent public school teachers

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Few/

Or >

Outside The U.S.

At Opti- Pess— —————————————————= —————————————————

1-4

5+

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

106
100%
(E)

57
54%

13
12%

43
41%

40
38%

23
22%

17
16%

Q69: Friends
1-2 3-5
23 112 242
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
12 46 133C
52% 41% 55%
6C 10 28
25% 9% 11%
6 36 105
27% 32% 43%
9 46D 68
40% 41% 28%
5 30D 41
23% 27% 17%
4 16 27
17% 14% 11%
2 20E 41E
8% 18% 17%

8%

IJK, LMN, OP, OQRS,

TUOV

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local
Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/
Week Month At Week Month At Week Month
Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or <
201 104 191 293 97 105 146 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
110 51 93 158 50 47 80 86
55% 49% 49% 54% 52% 45% 55% 53%
32 9 20 36 11 14 24 14
16% 9% 11% 12% 11% 13% 16% 9%
78 42 73 121 39 33 56 72
39% 40% 38% 41% 41% 32% 38% 45%
78H 38 50 92 27 46IJ 57N 58
39% 37% 26% 31% 28% 44% 39% 36%
42 30H 30 64 14 24 36 35
21% 29% 16% 22% 15% 23% 25% 22%
36G 8 20 28 13 221 21 22
18% 7% 10% 9% 13% 21% 14% 14%
13 15F 48F 44 20 12 9 17
7% 15% 25% 15% 20% 11% 6% 11%

175
100%
(R)

95
54%

25
14%

69
40%

52
30%

33
19%

20
11%

28

159
100%
(S)

78
49%

19
12%

59
37%

660R
42%

37
23%

290
18%

15

TV Q73:
Personality Q74: Times Travel

Not —=====—-—--

All mist dimist O
188 295 157 162
100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q)
89 163 72 83
47% 55% 46% 51%
23 39 17 16
12% 13% 11% 10%
66 124 55 67
35% 42% 35% 41%
49 97 59 47
26% 33% 37% 29%
30 57 40 32
16% 19% 25% 20%
19 40 19 15
10% 14% 12% 9%
50LM 35 26 328
27% 12% 17% 20%

16%

9%

05-020: Very
Confident Score
0 1-2 3+
181 153 166
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
54 71T 131TU
30% 46% 79%
5 12T 44TU
3% 8% 27%
49 59T 87TU
27% 39% 52%
78V 61V 28
43% 40% 17%
48V 35v 20
27% 23% 12%
30V 26V 7
17% 17% 4%
48UV 21V 7
27% 14% 4%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1,

Q023. Opinion of the following: Oregon Department of Education

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500

100%

245

49%

59

12%

186

37%

194

39%

121

24%

73

15%

61

12%

Tri

220

100%

(B)
108

49%

27

12%

80

37%

84

38%

54

24%

30

14%

28

13%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Willa-
mette

135
100%
(C)

58
43%

11
8%

47
35%

61
45%

40D
30%

21
15%

16
12%

Total County Valley State

145

100%

(D)
80

55%

21

15%

59

40%

49

34%

27

19%

22

15%

16

11%

242 242
100% 100%
(E) (F)
117 120
48% 49%
40F 17
16% 7%
78 103E
32% 42%
90 98
37% 40%
53 62
22% 25%
36 36
15% 15%
35 24

14% 10%

95
100%
(G)

44
47%

10
11%

34
36%

35
37%

25
27%

10
10%

16
16%

PORS,

2024

135

100%

(H)
73

54%

23

17%

50

37%

46

34%

29

21%

18

13%

16

12%

TU

W
Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64

155

100%

(1)
77

50%

16

10%

61

39%

62

40%

39

25%

23

15%

16

10%

115

100%

(J)
51

45%

11

9%

41

36%

51

44%

28

24%

23

20%

13

11%

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
184 62
51% 44%

43 16
12% 12%
140 45
39% 32%
133 61
37% 44%

87 34
24% 24%

45 28
13% 20%

44 17
12% 12%

Education
————————————————— Income
.S, e e e
Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $S100K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >
160 170 170 201 161 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
68 99MO 78 105 67 48 25 172 73
43% 58% 46% 52% 42% 53% 52% 48% 53%
17 22 20 22 17 11 9 40 20
11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 20% 11% 14%
51 77M 58 82 50 37 16 132 53
32% 45% 34% 41% 31% 42% 33% 37% 39%
70N 55 69 67 82PRS 32 13 149 45
44% 32% 40% 33% 51% 35% 28% 41% 33%
43 37 41 39 49p 23 10 88 34
27% 22% 24% 19% 30% 26% 21% 24% 24%
27 18 28 28 33 8 3 61U 12
17% 11% 16% 14% 20% 9% 7% 17% 9%
21 16 23 29Q 12 10 100 41 20
13% 9% 14% 14% 7% 11% 20% 11% 14%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1,

Q023. Opinion of the following: Oregon Department of Education

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

245
49%

59
12%

186
37%

194
39%

121
24%

73
15%

61
12%

162
100%
(B)

94D
58%

31D
19%

63
39%

52
32%

42
26%

10
6%

16
10%

117
100%
(C)

57
49%

13
11%

44
38%

54B
46%

31
26%

23B
20%

6
5%

Children
In HH
NAV/ Not — ————————-
Rep Other Reg. Yes No
192 30 132 368
100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G)
82 12 74 171
43% 40% 56% 47%
12 4 18 42
6% 15% 14% 11%
70 8 56 130
37% 26% 43% 35%
79 10 46 148
41% 32% 35% 40%
42 6 27 94
22% 21%  21% 26%
36B 3 19 54
19%  11% 14% 15%
31C 8BC 12 49
16% 28% 9% 13%

2024

4 Yrs 5-10
Or < Yrs
51 72
100% 100%
(1) (1)
26 35
51% 49%
3 10
7% 13%
22 26
44% 36%
13 25
26% 35%
9 13
18% 18%
4 12
8% 17%
12K 12
23% 16%

Length Of Residence

11-20 > 20

Yrs Yrs
89 285
100% 100%
(J) (K)
40 144
44% 51%
12 35
13% 12%
28 110
31% 38%
37 116
41% 41%
26 71
29% 25%
11 46
13% 16%
13 25
14% 9%

-Q2:Most Imp Issue-

Direction

Home-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic-
Dir

Track Know ness

172 240 87 247
100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0)
119MN 81 46M 118
69% 34% 52% 48%
43MN 10 7 26
25% 4% 8% 11%
75M 71 39M 91
44% 30% 45% 37%
36 137LN 21 99
21% 57% 24% 40%
27 78LN 16 59
16% 32% 19% 24%
9 59LN 5 40
5% 25% 5% 16%
17 22 21tM 31
10% 9% 24% 13%

Add-

tion

100
100%
(P)

44
445

10
10%

34
34%

46
46%

26
26%

19
20%

10
10%

Drugs/ Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

77
100%
(Q)

45
58%

12
16%

33
43%

25
32%

15
20%

10
12%

9%

03:

Oregon

Economic

212
100%
(R)

1508
71%

438
20%

107s
51%

41
19%

29
14%

12
6%

20
10%

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

253
100%
(S)

84
33%

13
5%

70
28%

144R
57%

86R
34%

57R
23%

26
10%

39



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1,

Q023. Opinion of the following: Oregon Department of Education

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Few/

Or >

Few/

Or >

All

Q73:
Personality Q74: Times Travel
Outside The U.S.

Opti- Pess— ———————————-———-— ——
mist

1-4

5+

Very

3+

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

106
100%
(E)

61C
57%

11
11%

49
47%

40
38%

22
21%

18
17%

5
5%

Q69: Friends
1-2 3-5
23 112 242
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
13 45 118
58% 40% 49%
5C 8 33
21% 7% 13%
8 37 86
37% 33% 35%
8 54 88
34% 48% 37%
4 30 62
17% 27% 25%
4 24D 27
18% 21% 11%
2 13 35E
8% 12% 15%

IJK, LMN, OP, OQRS,

TUOV

Q72: Local
Few/
Week Month
Or <
146 161
100% 100%
(L) (M)
78 84
54% 52%
25N 18
17% 11%
53 66
37% 41%
53 63
36% 39%
34 40
23% 25%
19 24
13% 15%
14 14
10% 8%

188
100%
(N)

82
44%

16
9%

66
35%

75
40%

46
24%

29
15%

31M
17%

2024
Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media
Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not
Week Month At Week Month At

Or < All Or > Or < All

201 104 191 293 97 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
112H 53 80 144 49 48
56% 51% 42% 49% 50% 46%
36H 10 13 37 9 14
18% 10% 7% 13% 9% 13%
76 42 66 107 40 35
38% 41% 35% 37% 41% 33%
76 36 80 114 32 47
38% 35% 42% 39% 33% 45%
47 24 50 74 19 28
23% 23% 26% 25% 19% 27%
30 12 30 40 13 19
15% 11% 16% 14% 14% 18%
13 15F 32F 34 16 9
6% 15% 17% 12% 17% 9%

imist

295 157
100% 100%
(0) (P)
173P 52
59% 33%
46P 8
15% 5%
128P 44
43% 28%
98 790
33% 50%
58 540
19% 34%
41 26
14% 16%
24 260
8% 16%

162
100%
(Q)

72
45%

13
8%

59
37%

70
43%

49R
30%

21
13%

20
13%

175
100%
(R)

96
55%

23
13%

73
42%

59
34%

35
20%

24
14%

20
11%

159
100%
(S)

76
47%

23
14%

53
33%

63
40%

35
22%

28
18%

20
13%

166
100%
(V)

128TU
77%

52TU
31%

77T
46%

31
18%

25
15%

4%

05-020:
Confident Score
0 1-2
181 153
100% 100%
(T) (U)
50 67T
28% 44%
- 8T
5%
50 59
28% 39%
99UV 64V
55% 42%
62UV 35
34% 23%
38V 29V
21% 19%
31V 22V
17% 14%

4%

40



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
Q24. What do you think is the average starting annual salary for a teacher with a bachelor's degree in Oregon?
(Summary Statistics Expressed in $1000s)

Base: Valid Respondents

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income

Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —-———-————- H.S. = mmmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo= —————m—m White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

Total 459 204 123 131 226 216 82 123 145 109 335 124 137 160 162 177 151 89 43 327 131

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

$10000 3 1 1 1 2 1 - 3 - - 2 1 3 - - 3 - - - 3 -
1% * 1s 1 1% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%

$12000 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
* 1% * 1% * 1% 1% x

$14000 3 - - 3 - - 3 - - - 1 1 3 - - 3 - - - 3 -
1% 2% 3% * 15 2% 1% 1%

$15000 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
* 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% x

$16000 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
* 1% * 1% * 1% 1% *

$17000 0 0 - 0 - - - 0 - 0 - 0 - - 0 - - - 0 -
* * * * * * * *

$20000 6 1 4 1 - SE 2 1 2 1 5 1 2 3 1 60 - - 6 -
1% * 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%  * 3% 2%

$25000 11 6 2 2 6 4 3 710 1 4 TK 5 4 1 8 3 - -1 -
2% 3% 25 1% 3% 2% 4% 5% % 18 1% 6% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3%

$25400 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
* 1% 1% 1% 15 1% 1% *

$26000 0 - - 0 - 0 - 0 - - 0 - - - 0 - 0 - - 0 -
* * * * * * * *

$27000 2 1 1 0 1 1 - 1 1 0 2 - 1 - 2 1 1 - - 2 -
* * l% * * * l% * * l% * l% 1% 1% 1%

$28000 4 1 1 2 4 1 3T 1 - 1 3 1 3 2 - 2 2 - - 4 -
1% * s 2% 2% * s 1% 15 1% 1% s 1 15 1% 1%

$30000 39 18 11 10 14 22 10 9 9 11 25 14 150 16 7 250R 10 3 1 350 4

8% 9% 9% 8% 6% 10% 12% 7% 6% 10% 8% 11% 11% 10% 4% 14% 6% 4% 2% 11% 3

$32000 13 3 5 4 6 6 1 4 4 4 8 5 3 7 3 7 5 1 - 11 1

3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1

$33000 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
* 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% *

$33500 2 - - 2 2 - - - 2 - - 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 -
* 15 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *

$34000 4 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 4 1 2 1 2 3 - 1 - 3 1

1% 1% 1s 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% s 1

$35000 30 9 12 9 13 16 7 5 9 9 22 8 12 7 10 13 14 2 - 280 2

6% 5% 9% 7% 6% 8% 8% 4% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 9% 2% 8% 2
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2024

September 26 - October 1,
What do you think is the average starting annual salary for a teacher with a bachelor's degree in Oregon?

(continued)

DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:
024.

(Summary Statistics Expressed in $1000s)

Valid Respondents
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Education
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
(continued)
Q24. What do you think is the average starting annual salary for a teacher with a bachelor's degree in Oregon?
(Summary Statistics Expressed in $1000s)

Base: Valid Respondents

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income

Willa- Rest —----------- Age @ —---—-——-—- H.S. = mmmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo= —=———————mm—m White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

$60000 23 11 6 6 13 9 1 106 8 4 17 6 8 5 10 9 4 6 313 10
5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 1% 8% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 7% 8% 4% 7
$62000 3 1 1 1 3 - - 1 1 1 3 - 1 1 1 - 3 - - 3 -
1% 1% 15 1% 13 s 1% 1% 1% s 1% 1% 2% 1%
$62600 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
* 1% * 1% 1% * * *
$63000 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
* 1% s 28 15 1 1% *
$65000 20 14D 4 1 13 7 2 4 7 7 13 6 2 710 2 9p 5 4p 11 9
% 7% 45 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% $ 5% 2% 4% 6% 1% 6% 5% 9% s 7
$70000 16 4 5 6 6 10 4 3 4 4 13 3 3 6 7 2 7 6 - 10 6
3% 2% s 5% 33 S 6% 2% 3% 4% s 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 7% s 5
$75000 9 6 - 3 1 TE 1 4 2 1 7 1 4 4 0 4 3 - 2 7 2
2% 3% 25 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% % 2% 2% 4% 2% 1
$78000 3 2 1 - 2 1 - 1 - 2 1 2 2 1 - 3 - - - 3 -
1% 1% 1% s 1% 1% 2% * s 1 1% 2% 1%
$80000 8 5 3 1 2 6 - 1 6 1 4 3 3 4 0 4 2 3 - 5 3
2% 2% 25 x 15 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% % 25 1% 3% 25 2
$82000 2 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - 2
* 1% 1% s x 1% 2% 1
$85000 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
* * * 1% 1% * 1% *
$90000 4 3 - 1 3 1 - 2 1 - 1 2 - 2 1 1 - 3 - 1 3
1% 1% s 1% * 2% 1% * 2% 25 1% 13 3% * 2
$100000 3 1 1 1 3 1 - 3 - - 3 - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 1
1% * s 1% 1% * 3% 1% 15 * 15 1% * 3% 1y 1
$120000 4 2 - 2 3 1 1 - 1 2 4 - 3 - 1 2 1 1 - 3 1
1% 1% 25 1z * 1% 15 2% 1% 2% 15 1% 1% 1% s 1
$125000 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
* * * * * * *
$150000 2 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1
* * 18 * * 1% 15 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1
$200000 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1 1 1 - - 2 -
* 1% 15 * * 15 1% 1% 1% 15 1% 1% 1%
$250000 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 1 - 2 - - - 2 -
* * 1% s 1% 1% 1% 15 * 1% 1%
Mean 49.1 51.1C 44.5 50.3 49.3 49.1 46.4 49.2 50.0 50.0 50.5 45.6 47.3 49.2 50.7 45.9 49.7 53.3 52.1 47.6 52.9
Median 45 50 42 45 45 45 40 45 45 50 45 40 40 45 50 40 46 50 50 45 50

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q24. What do you think is the average starting annual salary for a teacher with a bachelor's degree in Oregon?
(Summary Statistics Expressed in $1000s)

Base: Valid Respondents

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
——————————————————————— In HH ——————————————————————— ————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
NAV/ Not  ——=—=—————- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic-— Hous- Total Total

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor

Total 459 150 110 172 27 120 339 a4 67 82 263 160 224 74 227 93 70 199 230
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()
$10000 3 1 - 1 1 12 - - 1 1 1 - oM 2 - - - 3
15 1% 15 4% 1z 1% 1% * * 3% 13 13
$12000 1 - - - 1BD - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - -
* 45 * 13 13 *
$14000 3 - - - 3BCD 3G - - - 3 - - 1 1 - - - 1 1
1% 9% 2% 3% s 2% 1% 1%
$15000 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1
* l% * * * * *
$16000 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1
* 1% * * * * 1%
$17000 0 - 0 - 0 - - 0 0 - - - - - 0 -
* * * * * *
$20000 6 3 1 2 1 1 5 0 - 1 5 1 3 2 5 1 - 4 2
15 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 15 2 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
$25000 11 4 1 4 102 9 2 - 3 5 4 6 1 6 3 2 4 6
2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 45 23 3% 33 13 33 3% 3% 23 33
$25400 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1
* 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
$26000 0 - 0 - - - 0 - - - - 0 - - - - - 0
* * * * *
$27000 2 2 - 0 - 12 - 1 - 2 2 0 - 1 1 0 2 0
* 1% * * * 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% *
$28000 4 - 2 1 1B - 4 1 1 1 2 1 3 - 4 1 1 1 3
13 2% 15 43 15 23 15 13 1% 15 23 2% 13 13 * 2%
$30000 39 17 9 11 2 6 33 2 10K 13K 12 16 15 8 21 7 9 18 18
8s 113 CEEE 65 5% 10% 3% 165 16% 4% 10% 7%  11% 9% 8% 13% 9% 8%
$32000 13 2 5 5 - 4 8 1 2 1 8 6 5 2 6 1 2 4 8
3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 23 3% 3% 2% 2% 23 45
$33000 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1
* l% * * * *
$33500 2 2 - - - - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2
* 1% * 1% 1% 13 13
$34000 4 1 1 2 - - 4 2k 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 3 0 43 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 15 5% 13 * 2% * 13 * 3% 13 s
$35000 30 13 7 9 1 5 25 4 2 3 21 10 11 9 16 4 7 16 13
65 9% 65 5% 5% 4% 7% 8% 4% 43 8% 65 5% 123 7% 45 10% 8% 6%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
(continued)
Q24. What do you think is the average starting annual salary for a teacher with a bachelor's degree in

(Summary Statistics Expressed in $1000s)
Base: Valid Respondents
Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction
——————————————————————— In HH e e

NAV/ Not  —=—===————- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know

Oregon?

-Q2:Most Imp

Home-
less-
ness

Drug
Add-
ic-

tion

s/

Issue- Q3: Oregon
Affor- Economic
dable -Conditions-
Hous- Total Total
sing Good Poor

$36000 2 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 2 1 2 -
1% * 13 1% 15 * 1% * 1%
$37000 2 - - 2 - -2 - 2 - 1 - 2 -
13 1% 13 23 * 13
$38000 4 1 1 2 - 0 4 0 0 1 3 1 3 1
1% 1% 13 1% * 1% 13 1% 13 1% 13 1% 13
$39000 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - -
* * * * *
$40000 57 11 13 30B0 3 15 42 4 6 10 37 13 32 12
123 7% 11 18%  12% 12% 12%  10% 9% 123 143 8y 143 163
$40374 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 2 - -
* 1% 1% 15 * 1% 13 13
$42000 6 2 3 2 - 56 2 - 2 - 4 4 3 -
1% 13 2% 13 45 x 33 2% 2% 1%
$42800 1 - - - 1BD - 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
* % * 23 1%
$43000 3 1 2 - - 2 1 - 3K - - 3 - -
1% * 2% 2% * 45 2%
$44000 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 2 - -
13 1% 1% 15 * 2% * 13
$45000 49 20 10 19 - 9 40 9K 9 10 21 26M 17 6
115 13% 9% 113 7% 12%  21%  13% 123 s 1es 8% 8%
$46000 1 - 0 1 - 1 0 - 1 - 1 0 -
* * * 1% * 1% * * *
$48000 4 2 - 2 - 1 4 - 2 1 2 2 - 2M
1% 2% 13 * 1% 3% 1% 13 2% 3%
$49000 1 1 - 0 - 1 0 - - - 1 1 - -
* * * % * * *
$50000 70 26 15 27 1 21 48 6 12 9 42 23 38 8
15%  18% 143 16% 4% 18% 14%  14%  18% 11%  16% 15% 173  10%
$51000 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - -
* 1% * * 13
$52000 2 - 2 0 - 2 0 - - - 2 - 2 -
* 13 * 15 * 13 13
$54000 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - 2 2 - -
* 1% * 1 * 1% 13
$55000 22 8 6 7 1 5 17 4 4 4 10 6 13 2
5% 5% 5% 43 2% 4% 5% 93 6% 5% 43 43 6% 3%
$57000 2 - - 2 1 -2 - 0 - 2 - 2 -
* 1% 33 13 1% 1% 1%
$58000 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1
* * * 13 13
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* b

22
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oo
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1 1 -
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1 5 1
25 2% 1%
2 2 1
3% 1% *
1 2 -
2% 1%

12 25 22
178 13% 10%
- 1 0

* *
- 2 1
13 *
1 1 0
13 * *
3 27 37
5% 133 16%
- l —_
*
— 2 —
13
1 1 1
2% * *
4 13 7
65 7% 3%
- 1 1
1% *
—_ l —_
*
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
(continued)
Q24. What do you think is the average starting annual salary for a teacher with a bachelor's degree in Oregon?
(Summary Statistics Expressed in $1000s)
Base: Valid Respondents

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
——————————————————————— In HH ——————————————————————— ————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
NAV/ Not  ——=—=—————- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic-— Hous- Total Total

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor

$60000 23 7 5 10 1 8 15 3 2 4 14 13N 9 1 14 8 2 12 10
5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 8% 4% 1% 6% 9% 3% 6% 4%
$62000 3 1 - 1 1 - 3 1 - 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 - 1 2
1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
$62600 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1
* * 1% * * *
$63000 1 - - - 1BCD 1 - 1K - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1
* 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
$65000 20 5 6 8 1 2 17 2 - 4 14 3 13 4 5 4 4 5 12
% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% % 4% 4% % 2% % 5% 2% 5% 6% 2% 5%
$70000 16 3 7 4 1 4 11 1 0 2 12 2 11L 3 8 4 0 8 6
3% 2% 6% 2% % 4% % 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% % 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3%
$75000 9 1 5 3 - 5 4 - 0 1 7 1 7 0 5 3 - 2 6
2% 1% 5% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% * 2% 4% 1% 3%
$78000 3 - 2 1 - - 3 - - 2 1 - 3 - 1 2 - - 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 1% * 2% 1%
$80000 8 1 3 1 3BD 1 6 - - 1 7 2 3 3 4 2 - 3 3
2% * 3% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1%
$82000 2 - 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2
* 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
$85000 1 - 1 - - - 1 1K - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 -
* 1% * 29 * * 1% *
$90000 4 4 - - - 2 1 - - 3K 1 1 1 1 - 30 4
1% 2% 2% * 3% * 1% 1% 1% 4% 2%
$100000 3 1 1 - 1D 2 1 - - 1 3 1 2 - 2 - - 1 2
1% 1% 1% 5% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
$120000 4 1 - 3 - 1 3 - 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 - - 1 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
$125000 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1
* * * * * * *
$150000 2 2 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 2 - - 2 - 1 2 -
* 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1%
$200000 2 1 - 1 - 2G - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1
* 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
$250000 2 1 - 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 2
* * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Mean 49.1 49.4 49.3 49.3 45.9 52.2 48.1 46.5 49.3 46.0 50.8 48.9 50.0 47.3 48.7 49.7 47.8 48.9 49.1
Median 45 45 45 45 40 50 45 45 45 45 45 45 50 40 45 46 43 45 45

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q24. What do you think is the average starting annual salary for a teacher with a bachelor's degree in Oregon?
(Summary Statistics Expressed in $1000s)

Base: Valid Respondents

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local TV Q73:
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Personality Q74: Times Travel Q5-020: Very

069: Friends Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not —————=—-——- Outside The U.S. Confident Score
——————————————————————— Week Month At Week Month At Week Month At Opti- Pess— ————————————————-—= —————————————————
Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or < All mist dimist O 1-4 5+ 0 1-2 3+
Total 459 18 101 225 98 185 95 176 270 88 99 136 151 167 276 147 147 155 155 161l 140 157
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
$10000 3 1D 1 - 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 - - 3 - 2 2 - - 3 - -
1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
$12000 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - -
* * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
$14000 3 - - 3 - - 3FH - 3 - - - 1 1 1 - 3 - - 1 - 1
1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1%
$15000 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - -
* 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
$16000 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
* * 1% * 1% * 1% 1%
$17000 0 - 0 - - - 0 0 - - - 0 - 0 - - 0 - -
* * * * * * *
$20000 6 - 3 3 1 1 1 4 3 1 1 - 0 6L 3 3 3 1 1 3 2 1
1% 3% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% *
$25000 11 - 6 4 0 3 4 3 8 1 2 3 2 5 6 4 8 2 - 3 4 3
2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2%
$25400 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1
* 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
$26000 0 - - 0 - 0 - - - - 0 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 0 - -
* * * * * * * *
$27000 2 - 1 - 1 1 0 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 - 1 1
* 1% 2% 1% * * * * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% 1%
$28000 4 - 1 3 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 - 2 3 1 1 1 3 1 2 2 1
1% 1% % 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1%
$30000 39 2 11E 22E 2 16 5 18 25 8 5 9 14 17 21 16 16 15 8 12 8 18
8% 12% 11% 10% 2% 8% 5% 10% 9% 9% 5% 6% 9% 10% 8% 11% 11% 9% 5% 8% 6% 12%
$32000 13 - 2 10 1 4 2 7 6 2 4 5 1 ™ 8 4 3 7 2 4 7 2
3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% * 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5% 1%
$33000 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 -
* 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
$33500 2 - - 2 - - - 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - 2 - - 2 - -
* 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
$34000 4 - 1 3 - 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 - 2 1 2 2 1 1
1% 13 2% 13 2% * * 2% 2% 1% 13 * 13 13 1% 1% 13 1% *
$35000 30 1 6 11 11 18H 7 6 18 7 5 9 11 9 18 11 9 10 11 9 11 10
6% 6% 6% 5% 11% 10% T% 3% T% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6%



2024

September 26 - October 1,
What do you think is the average starting annual salary for a teacher with a bachelor's degree in Oregon?

DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:
(continued)

Q24.

(Summary Statistics Expressed in $1000s)

Valid Respondents

Base:
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
(continued)
Q24. What do you think is the average starting annual salary for a teacher with a bachelor's degree in Oregon?
(Summary Statistics Expressed in $1000s)
Base: Valid Respondents

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local TV Q73:
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Personality Q74: Times Travel Q5-020: Very

069: Friends Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not —————=—-——- Outside The U.S. Confident Score
——————————————————————— Week Month At Week Month At Week Month At Opti- Pess— ————————————————-—= —————————————————
Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or < All mist dimist O 1-4 5+ 0 1-2 3+
$60000 23 1 3 12 6 8 11FH 4 13 5 5 7 7 8 16 7 6 8 7 9 3 10
5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 11% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% 6%
$62000 3 - 2 - 1 3 - - 2 1 - 1 1 1 - 30 - 2 1 2 - 1
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
$62600 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - -
* l% * * * * * *
$63000 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
* 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
$65000 20 1C - 14C 4 11 3 6 8 4 8 6 8 5 15 3 1 110 7 4 8 7
% % % 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 8% 5% 5% 3% % 2% 1% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4%
$70000 16 2C 10 4 8 3 5 12 2 1 4 6 6 10 3 3 4 8 6 4 6
% 11% % 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% % 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%
$75000 9 0 1 [ 1 3 2 2 7 1 0 2 1 5 2 50 5R - 3 3 3 2
2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% * 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
$78000 3 - - 2 1 - - 3 2 1 - - 1 2 3 - 3 - - - 1 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
$80000 8 0 3 3 1 5 1 2 5 1 2 3 1 4 6 2 3 2 3 1 4 3
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% * 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
$82000 2 - - - 2 2 - - - - 2 - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - 2
* 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
$85000 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - -
* l% * * * * l% *
$90000 4 - 4D - 3 1 2 - 1 1 2 - 2 1 - 1 2 1 3 -
1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
$100000 3 - - 3 1 2 - 1 2 1 - 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1%
$120000 4 - - 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 - 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
$125000 1 1D - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - -
* 3% * 1% * * * *
$150000 2 - - 1 1 1 - 2 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2
* * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
$200000 2 - - 2 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1
* 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
$250000 2 - - 2 - 1 - 1 2 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1
* 1% 1% * 1% 1% * * * 1% * * 1%
Mean 49.1 50.1 44.7 50.7 51.4C 52.1H 49.7 45.8 49.7 49.5 47.5 49.9 51.1 46.6 50.0 48.4 47.1 48.1 52.2 47.9 47.5 51.9
Median 45 50 45 45 50 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 42 45 45 40 45 50 45 45 45

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
Q25. What do you think the average starting annual salary should be for a teacher with a bachelor's degree in Oregon?
(Summary Statistics Expressed in $1000s)

Base: Valid Respondents

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income

Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —-———-————- H.S. = mmmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo= —————m—m White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

Total 451 201 122 128 224 213 81 118 143 109 330 121 135 157 159 172 149 87 42 321 130

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

$10000 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
* * * 1% * * * *

$15000 2 - 1 1 - 2 - 2 - - 2 - 1 - 1 2 - - - 2 -
* 15 x 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1%

$17000 0 0 - - 0 - - - 0 - 0 - 0 - - 0 - - - 0 -
* * * * * * * *

$20000 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - 2 1 - 2 1 - - 2 -
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% s 1% 15 1% 1%

$24000 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
* 13 * 1% * 1% * *

$25000 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 -
* 15 1y % * 1 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

$26000 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
* 13 13 13 s 1% 1% *

$27000 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 -
* * * 1% * * * *

$30000 6 2 1 4 2 3 4 1 1 1 6 - 50 2 - 4 1 - 2 5 2

1% 1% 1s 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% * 15 2% 3% 1% 28 % 4% 1% 1%

$31000 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
* 1% * 1% * 1% 1% *

$32000 1 1 - 0 1 - - 0 - 1 0 1 - 0 1 - 1 - - 1 -
* * * * * 1% * 1% * * 1% *

$35000 8 2 2 4 3 4 2 1 4 1 6 2 3 1 3 4 1 3 - 5 3

2% 1% 1s 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 25 2%

$36000 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
* 1% 13 15 x 1% 1% *

$37000 0 - - 0 - 0 - 0 - - 0 - - - 0 - 0 - - 0 -
* * * * * * * *

$38000 2 2 1 - 1 2 - - 2 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 - - 2 -
13 13 13 * 13 13 15 x 1% 15 1% 1% 1% 1%

$39000 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
* 15 ¥ 1% * 1% 1% *

$40000 29 8 4 188C 12 12 6 3 7 138 21 8 7 12 10 17 9 2 0 26U 3

6% 4% 3% 14% 6% 6% 7% 3% 5% 12% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 10% 6% 3% 1% 8% 2%

$41000 0 0 - - - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - 0 - 0 - - - 0 -
* * * * * * * *
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
(continued)
Q25. What do you think the average starting annual salary should be for a teacher with a bachelor's degree in Oregon?
(Summary Statistics Expressed in $1000s)

Base: Valid Respondents

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income

Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —-———-————- H.S. = mmmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo= —————m—m White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

$42000 4 - 4B 0 3 1 - - 2 2 3 2 1 - 3 1 3 - - 4 -
1% 3% * 13 13 2% 2% 13 1% 13 2% 13 25 1%

$42800 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
* 13 13 1% 1% 13 13 *

$43000 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
* 1% * 13 * 1% 1% *

$45000 30 17 6 7 15 15 4 6 11 10 19 11 10 14 6 16 8 5 1 24 7
7% 83 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 9% 43 9% 5% 65 3% 7% 5%

$46000 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
* 1% * 1% * 13 13 *

$48000 3 3 - - 3 - - - 2 1 3 - - 2 1 - 2 - 1 2 1
13 13 13 % % 13 % 13 1% 33 * 13

$50000 73 32 24 18 34 39 4 206 31G  18G 58 15 15 33M 25 26 338 12 2 59 14
16% 16% 19%  14% 153 18% 5% 17%  22% 17% 18% 123  11%  21% 16% 15%  22% 14% 45 18%  11%

$51169 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
* 13 * 1% * 13 13 *

$52000 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - P - 1
* 1% 13 1% 13 3% 13

$54000 5 2 3 - 3 2 - - 5 - 2 3 - 3 2 - 5p - - 5 -
13 13 33 13 13 % 13 23 2% 13 B 23

$55000 28 13 10 4 17 11 1 2 17GH 7 21 6 4 6 18MN 5 11 6 6P 16 12
6% 7% 8% 3% 8% 5% 13 2% 123 7% 7% 5% 3% 4% 113 3% % 7% 14% 5% 9%

$56000 3 2 1 - 3 - 1 1 - 1 3 - 1 1 1 2 - - 1 2 1
13 13 13 13 1% 13 1% 13 13 * 13 13 33 * 13

$57000 0 0 - - 0 - 0 - - - 0 - - - 0 0 - - - 0 -
* * * * * * * *

$58000 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
* * * % % 1% * *

$60000 48 17 17 15 19 27 8 12 13 16 35 13 17 15 15 240 8 11 5 32 16
11% 83 148 12% 8% 13 10%  10% 9% 143 11%  11%  13% 10% 103  14% 5% 12%  13%  10%  12%

$62000 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 -
* 13 13 1% * 13 1% *

$63000 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
* 1% 13 2% 13 13 13 *

$65000 32 16 9 6 18 12 5 13 9 5 24 7 7 8 17 9 7 9 6 16 15T
7% 8% 8% 5% 8% 6% 65 113 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 55 113 5% 5% 105 15% 55 123

$68000 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
* 1% * 1% * 13 1% *

$69000 0 - - 0 - 0 0 - - - 0 - - 0 - 0 - - - 0 -
* * * * * * * *



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
(continued)
Q25. What do you think the average starting annual salary should be for a teacher with a bachelor's degree in Oregon?
(Summary Statistics Expressed in $1000s)

Base: Valid Respondents

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income

Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —-———-————- H.S. = mmmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo= —————m—m White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

$70000 31 17 6 7 11 20 1113 10 4 5 23 8 10 10 11 10 11 9 1 20 10
7% 9% 5% 6% 5% 9% 14% 8% 3% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 10% 3% 6% 8%
$72000 3 3 - - 3 - - 3 - - 1 1 - - 3 - 3 - - 3 -
1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2% 2% 1%
$75000 34 14 11 9 18 14 11H 4 10 8 25 9 12 8 14 6 13 10P 5P 19 15
8% 7% % 7% 8% 7% 14% 4% % 7% 8% 7% % 5% 9% 3% 9% 11% 12% 6% 11%
$76000 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2PQ - 2
* 1% 1% 1% * 1% 4% 1%
$79000 2 2 - - - - - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2
* 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
$80000 22 13 3 5 13 8 2 9 5 5 14 7 9 7 6 7 8 5 2 15 7
5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 8% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6%
$85000 6 3 1 2 5 1 2 - 5 - 5 1 - 3 3 1 - 4PQ 1 1 5T
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 5% 3% * 4%
$90000 11 1 1 9BC 4 8 THIJ 2 1 1 9 3 4 6 1 7 4 - - 11 -
3% 1% 1% 7% 2% 4% 9% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4%
$95000 3 2 - 1 3 - 1 - - 2 - 3K 3 - - 3 - - - 3 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
$97000 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
* * * 1% * 1% 1% *
$98000 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1
* * * 1% * * 1% 1%
$100000 21 10 6 5 10 11 4 1213 4 1 14 8 6 9 6 7 9 4 1 16 5
5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 10% 3% 1% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 4%
$120000 5 3 1 1 4 1 - 3 1 1 4 1 - 1 4 1 1 2 1 1 4T
1% 2% * 1% 2% * 3% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * * 3% 3% * 3%
$125000 4 4 - - - 4 - - 4 - - 4K - 3 2 - - 3 2PQ - 4T
1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3%
$140000 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 - 2 - - - 2 -
* 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
$150000 5 4 1 - 1 4 - 4 - 2 4 2 2 3 - 1 4 - - 5 -
1% 2% 1% * 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
$180000 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
* 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% *
$200000 2 2 - - 1 1 - 2 - - 2 - - 1 1 1 1 - - 2 -
* 1% 1% * 2% % * % * 1% %
Mean 63.5 67.3CD 59.9 60.8 63.0 64.2 65.6 70.3I 59.5 59.7 62.7 65.7 62.1 64.8 63.3 59.5 64.5 67.7P 67.2 61.8 67.6
J
Median 60 60 55 60 60 60 70 65 55 55 60 60 60 60 60 55 55 65 65 55 65

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q25. What do you think the average starting annual salary should be for a teacher with a bachelor's degree in Oregon?
(Summary Statistics Expressed in $1000s)

Base: Valid Respondents

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
——————————————————————— In HH ——————————————————————— ————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
NAV/ Not  ——=—=—————- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic-— Hous- Total Total

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor

Total 451 148 107 169 27 115 336 47 64 80 258 158 219 73 225 90 69 196 226
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
$10000 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
* * * 1% * * *
$15000 2 1 - 1 - - 2 - - - 2 - 1 1 2 1 - 1 1
* * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% * *
$17000 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - - 0 0 - - - - - 0 -
* * * * * *
$20000 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
$24000 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1
* l% * * * *
$25000 2 - - - 2BCD - 2 - - 2K - - - 2M 2 - - - 1
* % 1% % 3% 1% *
$26000 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1
* 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
$27000 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
* * * l% * * *
$30000 6 2 2 2 - - 6 2 1 1 2 3 2 1 5 1 - 2 4
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
$31000 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1
* 1% 1% * 1% 1% *
$32000 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 0 - 1
* 1% * * * *
$35000 8 5 - 2 - 1 6 - 1 - 7 4 3 1 3 - 2 5 2
2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1%
$36000 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1
* 1% * 1% 1% 1%
$37000 0 - 0 - - - 0 - - - 0 - 0 - - - - - 0
* * * * * *
$38000 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 2 1 1 1 - - 1 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% * 1%
$39000 1 - - - 1BD - 1 1K - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1
* % * 2% * * *
$40000 29 9 7 11 3 3 26 3 0 81 18 5 19L 5 14 8Q 1 14 14
6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 3% 8% 6% 1% 10% 7% 3% 9% 7% 6% 9% 1% 7% 6%
$41000 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - - 0 - 0 - 0 0 - 0 -
* * * * * * 1% *



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
(continued)
Q25. What do you think the average starting annual salary should be for a teacher with a bachelor's degree in Oregon?
(Summary Statistics Expressed in $1000s)
Base: Valid Respondents

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
——————————————————————— In HH ——————————————————————— ————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
NAV/ Not  ——=—=—————- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic-— Hous- Total Total

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor

$42000 4 1 0 3 - - 4 - 1 - 3 1 4 - 2 - 2 1 4
1% * * 2% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1% 3% * 2%
$42800 1 - - - 1BD - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - -
* 4% * 2% 1%
$43000 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1
* 13 * * * o *
$45000 30 7 4 18 1 3 27 0 3 4 23 8 14 8 12 4 80 16 12
7% 5% 4% 11% 3% 3% 8% 1% 4% 5% 9% 5% 6% 11% 5% 5% 12% 8% 5%
$46000 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
* 1% * * 1% * *
$48000 3 - 3 - - 2 1 - - 3 - 3 - 3 - 1 3 -
1% 2% % * % 1% 1% 2% 1%
$50000 73 25 19 27 2 20 53 5 13 7 4970 26 35 12 34 16 8 32 40
16% 17% 17% 16% 8% 17% 16% 10% 20% 8% 19% 17% 16% 16% 15% 18% 12% 16% 18%
$51169 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - -
* 1% * 1% 1% 1%
$52000 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1
* 1% * 1% 1% 1%
$54000 5 1 2 2 - 1 4 - 2 - 3 5M - - 3 - 3 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% % 1% % 2% 1%
$55000 28 9 8 10 - 10 18 4 5 6 13 15 11 2 18 3 17 9
6% 6% 8% 6% 9% 5% 9% 8% 7% 5% % 5% 3% 8% 4% 13% 8% 4%
$56000 3 2 - 1 - 2 - - - 3 2 - 2 - 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % *
$57000 0 - - 0 - 0 - - - - 0
* * 12 *
$58000 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1
* 1% 1% 1% *
$60000 48 13 16 18 12 6 9 26 16 25 28
11% 9% 15% 11% 11% % 9% 2% 10% 10% % 11% % 12%
$62000 1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 1
* 1% 2% 1% 1%
$63000 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 1
* 1% 1% 1%
$65000 32 8 8 15 7 8K 7 11 11 16 5 16
7% 5% 7% % 6% 12% 9% % 7% 7% 7% 7%
$68000 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - -
* 1 1% 1%
$69000 0 - - 0 - - - 0 0 0 0
* * * * * *
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:
(continued)

September 26 - October 1,

2024

Q25. What do you think the average starting annual salary should be for a teacher with a bachelor's degree in Oregon?

(Summary Statistics Expressed in $1000s)

Base: Valid Respondents

Length Of Residence

Ql:

Dir

Direction
Right Wrong Don't less- ic-
i Track Know

Children
In HH
————————— 4 Yrs 5-10
Yes No Or < Yrs
6BC 10 21 3 10K
24%D 9% % 6% 15%
- 1 1 1 -
1% * 3%
- 12 22 4 5
10% 7% 9% 7%
- - 2 - 2K
* 2%
- 2 - -
*
1 7 15 1 3
4% 6% 5% 2% 4%
- - 6 2 -
2% 4%
1 4 7 3 -
4% 3% 2% T%
- - 3 1K -
1% 2%
—_ —_ 1 —_ —_
*
1 — — —
1%
2 9 12 2 1
9% 8% 4% 3% 2%
— 3 2 — —
3% 1%
3BCD 2 3 - -
9% 2% 1%
— — 2 — —
1%
- - 5 1 1
2% 2% 1%
- - 1 - 1
* 2%
- 1 1 _ _
1% *
9 67.8 62.0 65.1 63.1
G
65 60 60 63 60

HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS

Party
NAV/ Not
Total Dem Rep Other Reg.
$70000 31 9 5 10
7% 6% 5% 6%
$72000 3 1 - 1
1% 1% 1%
$75000 34 15 4 15
8% 10% 4% 9%
$76000 2 - - 2
* 1%
$79000 2 2 - -
* 1%
$80000 22 7 9 5
5% 4% 9% 3%
$85000 6 3 3D -
1% 2% 3%
$90000 11 5 1 5
3% 3% 1% 3%
$95000 3 - 2 1
1% 2% 1%
$97000 1 - - 1
* 1%
$98000 1 - 1 -
* 1%
$100000 21 10 5 4
5% 7% 5% 2%
$120000 5 2 1 2
1% 2% 1% 1%
$125000 4 - - 2
1% 1%
$140000 2 1 - 1
* 1% 1%
$150000 5 4 1 0
1% 3% 1% *
$180000 1 - - 1
* 1%
$200000 2 2 - -
* %
Mean 63.5 67.6D 61.7 60.5 66.
Median 60 60 60 55
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

11-20 > 20
Yrs Yrs
7 10
8% 4%
- 1
1%
6 18
8% 7%
2
1%
1 17
1% T%
1 3
2% 1%
3 5
4% 2%
2K -
2%
- 1
*
1 —
1%
7 12
9% 5%
2 3
2% 1%
- 4
2%
- 2
1%
2 1
3% 1%
- 2
67.8 61.9
65 55
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-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon
Drugs/ Affor- Economic
Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
Hous- Total Total
ness tion sing Good Poor

18 7 2 10 19
8% 8% 4% 5% 8%
1 1 - 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1%

17 4 5 16 16
7% 4% 7% 8% 7%
2 - - 2 -
1% 1%

- - 20 2 -
2% 1%

13 8 1 9 13
6% 9% 1% 5% 6%
2 1 - 3 2
1% 1% 2% 1%
2 2 1 4 4
1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
1 30 - - 3
* 3% 1%
- 1 - - 1

1% *
— — —_ l —_
*

12 6 4 11 8
5% 6% 6% 6% 3%
1 - 1 3 2
* 2% 2% 1%
3 - 2 - 2
1% 3% 1%
1 - - 1 1
1% 1% 1%
4 1 - 3 2
2% 1% 1% 1%
1 — —_ — —_
*

- - 1 1 1

1% 1% *

63.3 63.6 62.3 63.7 61.8
60 60 55 56 60
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:
Q25. What do you think the average starting annual salary should be for a teacher with a bachelor's
(Summary Statistics Expressed in $1000s)

Base: Valid Respondents

Total
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
(continued)
Q25. What do you think the average starting annual salary should be for a teacher with a bachelor's degree in Oregon?
(Summary Statistics Expressed in $1000s)
Base: Valid Respondents

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local TV Q73:
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Personality Q74: Times Travel Q5-020: Very

069: Friends Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not —————=—-——- Outside The U.S. Confident Score

——————————————————————— Week Month At Week Month At Week Month At Opti- Pess— ————————————————-—= —————————————————

Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or < All mist dimist O 1-4 5+ 0 1-2 3+

$42000 4 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 3 - 2 1 2 2 3 2 0 1 3 2 2 1

1% 43 * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1

$42800 1 - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - -
* 1% * 1% 1% 1%

$43000 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - -
* 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%

$45000 30 - 5 15 8 12 5 13 13 7 9 8 14 9 21 7 10 9 11 10 14 7

7% 5% T% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 10% 4

$46000 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1

* * * 1% 1% * 1% 1

$48000 3 - 1 - 2 3 - - 1 2 - 3 - 3 - - 2 1 1 - 2

1% 1% % 1% * % % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1

$50000 73 3 19 32 15 33 14 26 34 20T 19 28 20 25 46 20 24 21 28 25 18 31

16% 19% 20% 14% 15% 18% 15% 15% 13% 23% 19% 21% 13% 15% 17% 14% 17% 14% 18% 16% 13% 19

$51169 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 -

* 1% * 1% 1% 1%
$52000 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 -
* 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

$54000 5 - 2 3 - 3 2 - 5 - - - 3 2 3 2 - 2 3 2 2 1

1% 2% 1% 2% % 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1

$55000 28 - 5 12 11 12 10H 5 14 5 8 14 7 7 23P 4 6 6 160R 7 9 11

6% 5% 5% 11% 7% 11% 3% 6% 6% 8% 10% 5% 4% 9% 3% 4% 4% 10% 5% 7% 7

$56000 3 - 1 1 1 1 2 - 2 - 1 2 - 1 3 - 1 1 1 - 1 2

1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1

$57000 0 - - - - - 0 - - - 0 - - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - -
* * * * * * *

$58000 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - -
* * 1% * 1% 1% % 1%

$60000 48 3 9 27 9 17 7 23 24 11 12 17 13 17 30 16 17 18 12 16 14 19

11% 18% 9% 12% 9% 9% 8% 13% 9% 13% 13% 13% 9% 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 8% 10% 10% 12

$62000 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - -
* 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

$63000 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
* 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

$65000 32 2 2 17 11C 14 8 8 21 3 8 10 12 8 19 11 11 12 9 15 8 8

7% 10% 2% 7% 11% % 9% 5% 8% 3% 8% % % 5% % 8% 7% % 6% 10% 6% 5

$68000 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1

* * 1% * * 1% 1% 1

$69000 0 - - 0 - - - 0 0 - - - - 0 - 0 0 - - 0 - -
* * * * * * * *

o°

o

oo



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
(continued)
Q25. What do you think the average starting annual salary should be for a teacher with a bachelor's degree in Oregon?
(Summary Statistics Expressed in $1000s)
Base: Valid Respondents

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local TV Q73:
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Personality Q74: Times Travel Q5-020: Very

069: Friends Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not —————=—-——- Outside The U.S. Confident Score
——————————————————————— Week Month At Week Month At Week Month At Opti- Pess— ————————————————-—= —————————————————
Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or < All mist dimist O 1-4 5+ 0 1-2 3+
$70000 31 - 8 17 5 7 8 16 253 1 4 6 11 14 16 12 5 140 12 9 13 8
7% 8% 8% 5% 4% 8% 9% 9% 1% 4% 5% 7% 8% 6% 8% 3% 10% 7% 6% 9% 5%
$72000 3 1CDE - 1 - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 3 - 3 - -
1% T% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 2%
$75000 34 2 9 14 7 12 4 18 23 6 5 5 13 16 18 15 10 8 15 11 10 13
8% 12% 9% 6% 7% 7% 4% 10% % 7% 5% 4% 8% 10% 7% 11% % 5% 10% 7% 7% 8%
$76000 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 -
* 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
$79000 2 - - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 2 - - 2
* 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
$80000 22 0 3 11 7 10 4 7 13 6 3 4 10 8 11 9 8 8 5 8 4 10
5% 2% 3% 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 5% T% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6%
$85000 6 1CE - 4 - 4 1 1 5 - 1 3 2 1 3 3 1 5 1 1 3 2
1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%
$90000 11 1 3 6 1 3 3 5 9 1 1 2 4 4 5 5 4 5 2 5 2 4
3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%
$95000 3 - 1 2 - 1 - 2 3 - - - 1 2 3 - 3 - - - 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
$97000 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - -
* * * 1% 1% 1% 1%
$98000 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1
* * * l% * * *
$100000 21 - 6 9 5 4 5 12 14 4 4 5 5 12 13 7 6 10 5 6 8 7
5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5%
$120000 5 - 1 2 2 S5H - - 3 2 - 2 1 1 4 1 - 1 4 1 2 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 3% * 2% 1%
$125000 4 - 3 2 - 4 - - 3 - 2 3 2 - 4 - 3 - 2 - 3 2
1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
$140000 2 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 1 1
* * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
$150000 5 - 3 1 1 - 1 4 5 - 1 3 2 3 3 2 - 1 3 2
1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 2% * 1% 2% 2% 1% * 2% 1%
$180000 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - -
* * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
$200000 2 - - 2 - 2 - - 1 1 - 2 - - 2 - - 1 1 - - 2
* 13 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% %
Mean 63.5 59.0 63.7 64.3 62.1 63.5 63.7 63.5 65.3 61.6 60.5 63.5 64.7 62.4 63.8 64.1 63.3 65.2 61.8 60.2 65.5 65.0
Median 60 60 56 60 56 56 58 60 60 55 55 55 60 60 60 60 60 60 55 60 60 60

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q26. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:
Standardized test scores

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income

Willa- Rest —-———----—-- Age - -————————= H.S. = mmmmm oo
Tri mette Of WOo=- —————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

Total 500 220 135 145 242 242 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 201 16l 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 245 105 68 72 130 109 38 58 74 74GH 174 71 67 83 94M 92 68 57PQ 28 160 84T
49% 48% 51% 49% 54% 45% 40% 43% 48% 65%I 48% 51% 42% 49% 56% 46% 42% 63% 57% 44% 61%

Very effective 59 22 18 19 36 21 8 13 25 13 40 19 22 17 20 23 13 20pP0s 3 36 23
12% 10% 14% 13% 15% 9% 9% 10% 16% 11% 11% 14% 14% 10% 12% 11% 8% 23% 5% 10% 17%

Somewhat effective 185 83 50 52 94 87 30 45 49 62GH 134 51 45 66 74M 69 55 36 25 124 61
37% 38% 37% 36% 39% 36% 31% 33% 32% 54%I 37% 37% 28% 39% 44% 34% 34% 40% 52% 34% 44%

Not too/Not at all 228 106 63 59 106 113 4537 703 753 37 167 61 73 83 72 91 84 33 20 175 53
46% 48% 46% 40% 44% 47% 48% 52% 48% 33% 46% 43% 45% 49% 42% 45% 52% 37% 40% 48% 38%

Not too effective 145 67 45 33 73 69 25 46J 510 24 108 38 50 47 47 54 57R 18 16 111 34
29% 30% 33% 23% 30% 28% 26% 34% 33% 21% 30% 27% 32% 28% 28% 27% 35% 20% 33% 31% 25%

Not at all 82 40 17 25 33 44 21 25 24 13 59 23 22 35 25 37 217 15 4 64 19
effective 16% 18% 13% 17% 14% 18% 22% 18% 15% 12% 16% 17% 14% 21% 15% 18% 17% 17% 8% 18% 13%

Don't know 28 9 4 15BC 5 21E 12HIJ 6 7 3 20 8 20NO 4 3 18R 9 - 1 270 1
% 4% 3% 10% 2% % 12% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 13% 2% 2% % % % 7% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU

59



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1,

2024

Q26. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:

Standardized test scores

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not too/Not at all
Not too effective
Not at all

effective

Don't know

500
100%

245
49%

59
12%

185
37%

228
46%

145
29%

82
16%

28

o
S

162
100%
(B)

78
48%

11
7%

66E
41%

79
49%

59D
37%

20
13%

4

3
]

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS

Party Children
——————————————————————— In HH
NAV/ Not  ——=——==--—-
Rep Other Reg. Yes No
117 192 30 132 368
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
66E 92 9 64 181
56% 48% 30% 48% 49%
20B 22 5 13 47
18% 12% 16% s 13%
45E 70E 4 51 134
39% 36% 14% 39% 37%
49 83 17 60 167
42% 43% 57% 46% 45%
32 47 7 37 108
27% 24% 23%  28% 29%
17 36 10BC 23 60
14% 19% 33% 17% 16%
2 17BC 4BC 8 20
2% 9% 13% 6% 5%

Length Of Residence

4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20
Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs
51 72 89 285
100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K)
20 46HJ 38 140
41% 63% 43% 49%
6 143 7 32
13% 19% 8% 11%
14 32 32 108
28% 44% 35% 38%
22 22 45T 1361
44% 30% 50% 48%
15 13 28 87
30% 19% 31% 31%
7 8 17 49
14% 11% 19% 17%
8K 5 6 9
16% 7% 7% 3%

Dir

172
100%
(L)

97N
56%

25
14%

72N
42%

73
43%

61M
36%

12
7%

2
1%

240
100%
(M)

119N
49%

25
10%

94N
39%

107
45%

60
25%

47L
20%

14L
6%

-Q2:Most Imp Issue-

Direction

Home-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic-
Track Know

ness
87 247
100% 100%
(N) (0)
29 122
33% 49%
10 26
11% 11%
19 96
22% 39%
47 109
54% 445
24 80
27% 32%
23L 29
26% 12%
12IM 16
13% 6%

Add-

tion

100
100%
(P)

47
48%

12
12%

35
35%

46
47%

30
30%

17
17%

6

I
S

Drugs/ Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

77
100%
(Q)

39
51%

160
21%

23
30%

34
445

26
34%

8
11%

4

I
S

Q3:

Oregon

Economic

212
100%
(R)

1258
59%

31
15%

94s
44%

85
40%

67
32%

18
8%

3
1%

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

253
100%
(S)

105
41%

23

o

S

82
32%

129R
51%

73
29%

56R
22%

20R

I
S

60



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q26. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:
Standardized test scores

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local TV Q73:
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Personality Q74: Times Travel 05-020: Very

Q069: Friends Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not —-—————--——- Outside The U.S. Confident Score

——————————————————————— Week Month At Week Month At Week Month At Opti- Pess— —————————————-——= —————— -

Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or < All mist dimist O 1-4 5+ 0 1-2 3+

Total 500 23 112 242 106 201 104 191 293 97 105 146 161l 188 295 157 162 175 159 181 153 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 245 9 42 130C 61C 106 50 86 140 45 56 89MN 76 77 161P 63 71 85 87 65 69 111TU
49% 38% 38% 54% 58% 53% 48% 45% 48% 47% 54% 61% 47% 41% 55% 40% 44% 48% 55% 36% 45% 67%
Very effective 59 2 19 26 12 30 13 16 36 11 12 25N 20 14 40P 11 17 29 14 14 12 33TU

12% 7% 17% 11% 11% 15% 13% 8% 12% 11% 11% 17% 13% 7% 14% 7% 10% 16% 9% 8% 8% 20%
Somewhat effective 185 7 24 104cC 49C 76 36 70 104 34 44 64 55 63 121 52 54 56 740R 51 57 78T
37% 30% 21% 43% 47% 38% 35% 37% 35% 35% 42% 44% 35% 34% 41% 33% 33% 32% 46% 28% 37% 47%

Not too/Not at all 228 14D 63DE 94 43 86 53 88 138 41 48 55 76 96L 128 82 75 86 66 96V 80V 51
46% 61% 56% 39% 40% 43% 51% 46% 47% 42% 46% 38% 47% 51% 43% 52% 46% 49% 41% 53% 52% 31%

Not too effective 145 9 47D 55 30 57 35 53 93 24 28 32 51 60 82 55 51 51 43 58 45 42
29% 40% 41% 23% 29% 28% 34% 28% 32% 25% 26% 22% 32% 32% 28% 35% 32% 29% 27% 32% 29% 25%

Not at all 82 5 17 39 13 29 18 36 46 17 20 22 25 35 46 28 24 35 22 38V 35V 10
effective 16% 21% 15% 16% 12% 14% 17% 19% 16% 17% 19% 15% 15% 19% 16% 18% 15% 20% 14% 21% 23% 6%
Don't know 28 0 6 18 2 9 1 17G 15 11IK 1 2 9 16L 6 120 16RS 5 6 19uv 4 4
% % % T% 2% 5% 1% % 5% 11% 1% 1% % % 2% 7% 10% 3% % 11% 3% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q27. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:
Grade point averages

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income

Willa- Rest —-———----—-- Age - -————————= H.S. = mmmmm oo
Tri mette Of WOo=- —————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

Total 500 220 135 145 242 242 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 201 16l 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Very/Somewhat 284 126 73 84 127 148 58 81 86 59 206 78 88 1100 86 108 94 58 24 201 83
57% 57% 54% 58% 52% 61% 61% 60% 55% 52% 57% 56% 55% 65% 50% 54% 58% 65% 50% 56% 60%

Very effective 58 22 13 23 34 23 143 200 18 6 40 18 21 21 17 23 17 13 5 40 19
12% 10% 10% 16% 14% 10% 14% 15% 12% 5% 11% 13% 13% 12% 10% 11% 10% 15% 11% 11% 13%

Somewhat effective 226 104 60 61 93 125E 45 60 68 53 166 60 67 900 69 85 77 45 19 162 64
45% 47% 45% 42% 38% 52% 47% 45% 44% 46% 46% 43% 42% 53% 41% 42% 48% 50% 39% 45% 46%

Not too/Not at all 191 87 56 48 109F 76 30 49 60 53 136 56 55 56 80MN 76 61 32 23 137 55
38% 40% 41% 33% 45% 31% 32% 36% 39% 46% 38% 40% 35% 33% 47% 38% 38% 35% 47% 38% 39%

Not too effective 157 68 50 38 86 65 24 41 48 44 113 44 44 46 66MN 59 50 27 21 109 48
31% 31% 37% 26% 36% 27% 25% 30% 31% 38% 31% 31% 28% 27% 39% 29% 31% 30% 43% 30% 35%

Not at all 35 19 6 10 23F 10 6 8 12 9 23 12 11 10 14 16 12 5 2 28 7
effective 7% 8% 4% 7% 9% 4% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 5% 4% 8% 5%
Don't know 25 7 6 12B 6 18E 6 6 10 3 19 6 17NO 4 4 17R 6 - 1 240 1
% 3% % 9% 2% 7% 7% 4% 6% % 5% 4% 10% 2% 2% 9% 4% % 7% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1, 202

4

Q27. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:
Grade point averages

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not too/Not at all
Not too effective
Not at all

effective

Don't know

500
100%

284
57%

58
12%

226
45%

191
38%

157
31%

35
7%

25

o
S

162
100%
(B)

100DE
62%

17
11%

83DE
51%

57
35%

47
29%

10
6%

4
3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS

Party Children
——————————————————————— In HH
NAV/ Not  ——=——==--—-
Rep Other Reg. Yes No
117 192 30 132 368
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
80DE 95 10 82 202
68% 49% 33% 62% 55%
18 19 4 20 38
16% 10% 12% 15% 10%
61DE 76 6 62 164
53% 39% 21% 47% 45%
34 84C 16C 47 144
30% 44% 53% 36% 39%
26 71C 11 41 115
22% 37% 38% 31% 31%
8 12 4 6 29
7% 6% 15% 4% 8%
3 13 4BC 3 22
2% 7% 14% % 6%

4 Yrs 5-10
Or < Yrs
51 72
100% 100%
(H) (1)
25 45
50% 63%
6 16K
12% 22%
19 29
38% 41%
17 26
34% 36%
13 22
25% 30%
5 4
9% 5%
8IJK 1
16% 1%

Length Of Residence

11-20 > 20
Yrs Yrs
89 285
100% 100%
(J) (K)
58 155
65% 54%
11 25
12% 9%
47 130
53% 46%
27 119
30% 42%
16 103J
18% 36%
11K 15
12% 5%
4 11
5% %

-Q2:Most Imp Issue-

Direction

Home-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic-
Dir

Track Know ness

172 240 87 247
100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0)
113MN 129 42 144
66% 53% 48% 58%
31M 18 9 31
18% 8% 10% 12%
82 110 33 113
48% 46% 38% 46%
57 100 34 89
33% 42% 39% 36%
52 79 26 80
30% 33% 30% 32%
5 22L 8 10
3% 9% 9% 4%

2 12 11LM 14
1% % 13% 6%

Add-

tion

100
100%
(P)

64
64%

13
13%

51
51%

34
34%

28
28%

6
6%

2
2%

Drugs/ Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

77
100%
(Q)

51
67%

14
18%

37
48%

24
31%

21
27%
4%

I

S

Q3:

Oregon

Economic

212
100%
(R)

1428
67%

358
16%

107
51%

65
31%

59
28%
3%

o
]

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

253
100%
(S)

126
50%

19

o

S

108
43%

113R
45%

88
35%

25R
10%

14

I
S

63



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q27. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:

Grade point averages

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not too/Not at all
Not too effective
Not at all

effective

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

106
100%
(E)

58
55%

9
9%

48
46%

46
43%

38
36%

8
7%

2

>3
S

Q69: Friends
1-2 3-5
23 112 242
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
14 60 144
58% 54% 60%
2 16 29
10% 15% 12%
11 44 115
48% 39% 48%
8 47 83
34% 42% 34%
7 38 71
29% 34% 29%
1 9 12
5% 8% 5%
2 5 15
7% % 6%

Or >

September 26 - October 1,

IJK, LMN, OP, OQRS,

2024

Q70: Cable TV Q71
Few/ Not Few/
Week Month At Week
Or < All Or >
201 104 191 293
100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1)
110 60 109 173
55% 58% 57% 59%
33H 9 16 37K
16% 9% 8% 13%
78 51 94 135
39% 49% 49% 46%
81 42 69 108
40% 40% 36% 37%
71 36 50 93
35% 35% 26% 32%
10 6 19 16
5% 6% 10% 5%
10 2 13 12
5% % 7% 4%
TUV

97
100%
(J)

52
53%

16K
17%

36
37%

37
38%

25
26%

121
12%

8
8%

:Socal Media

105
100%
(K)

57
55%

5
4%

53
50%

44
42%

38
36%

6%

I3
S

Q72: Local
Few/ Few/
Week Month
Or > Or <

146 161

100% 100%

(L) (M)

93 83
64% 52%
28MN 11
19% 7%
65 72
45% 45%
51 71
35% 44%
45 60N
31% 37%
5 11
4% 7%
2 7
1% %

vV

Few/

All

188
100%
(N)

105
56%

20
10%

85
45%

69
36%

50
26%

19L
10%

15L
8%

Q73:
Personality Q74: Times Travel
Outside The U.S.

Opti- Pess— ———————-——————-——-— —————————————————
mist

imist

295 157
100% 100%
(0) (P)
180 84
61% 54%
40 16
14% 10%
140 69
47% 44%
107 64
36% 40%
89 53
30% 34%
18 10
6% 6%

8 9
3% 6%

0

162
100%
(Q)

98S
60%

21
13%

77
47%

51
31%

40
25%

11
7%

14s
8%

1-4

175
100%
(R)

109s
62%

25
14%

84
48%

60
34%

48
28%

12
7%

7
4%

5+

159
100%
(S)

76
48%

12
8%

63

40%

790R
50%

670R
42%

12
7%

4
3%

Very

3+

166
100%
(V)

1127
68%

37TU
22%

75
45%

48
29%

45
27%
2%

o

05-020:
Confident Score
0 1-2
181 153
100% 100%
(T) (U)
82 90T
45% 59%
6 16T
3% 10%
76 74
42% 48%
85V 58
47% 38%
62 49
35% 32%
22V 9
12% 6%
14 5
8% 3%

]

64



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1,

2024

Q028. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:
High school graduation rates

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not too/Not at all
Not too effective
Not at all

effective

Don't know

500
100%

359
72%

119
24%

241
48%

117
23%

84
17%

33
7%

24

o
S

220
100%
(B)

159
72%

45
20%

114D
52%

53
24%

39
18%

15
7%

8
4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU

135
100%
(C)

101
75%

31
23%

69
51%

31
23%

21
16%

9

7%

4
3%

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State

145
100%
(D)

100
69%

42
29%

57
40%

33
22%

24
16%

9
6%

13
9%

Gender

Wo-

Men men
242 242
100% 100%
(E) (F)
182 164
75% 68%
66 50
27% 21%
116 114
48% 47%
54 60
22% 25%
37 46
15% 19%
17 15
7% 6%
5 18E
2% 8%

95
100%
(G)

71
74%

24
26%

46
49%

16
17%

13
14%

3
4%

8J

<
]

135
100%
(H)

99
73%

35
26%

64
47%

31
23%

19
14%

12
9%

5
4%

155
100%
(I)

108
70%

31
20%

78
50%

38
25%

27
18%

11
7%

9
6%

115
100%
(J)

82
71%

29
25%

53
46%

31
27%

24
21%

7
6%

2

<
]

Education
Ethnicity ---------------—- Income

——————————— H.S. e
White Grad Some Coll $S50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >
360 140 160 170 170 201 161 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
266 93 98 123 138M 128 115 78PQ 38 243 116T
74% 66% 61% 72% 81% 64% 72% 87% 79% 67% 84%

88 30 31 41 47 44 37 30 7 81 37
25% 22% 19% 24% 27% 22% 23% 33% 15% 22% 27%
178 62 68 82 91 84 78 48 31P 162 79T
49% 45% 42% 48% 54% 42% 48% 53% 64% 45% 57%

77 39 450 42 30 57R 40R 11 9 970 20
21% 28% 28% 24% 18% 28% 25% 12% 19% 27% 14%

56 27 32 28 23 36 29 10 9 65 19
16% 20% 20% 17% 14% 18% 18% 11% 19% 18% 13%

21 12 13 13 7 21RS 11 1 - 320 1
6% 9% 8% 8% 4% 10% 7% 1% 9% 1%

16 8 17NO 6 2 16R 6 1 1 22 2
5% 6% 10% 3% 1% 8% 4% 1% 2% % %
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1, 202

4

Q028. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:
High school graduation rates

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not too/Not at all
Not too effective
Not at all

effective

Don't know

500
100%

359
72%

119
24%

241
48%

117
23%

84
17%

33
7%

24

o
S

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS

Party Children
——————————————————————— In HH
NAV/ Not  ——=——==--—-
Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No
162 117 192 30 132 368
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
132CDE 76 137E 15 100 259
81% 65% 71% 49%  76% 70%
50E 26 41 2 38 81
31% 22% 21% 7% 29% 22%
82 50 96 13 62 179
51% 43% 50% 42%  47%  49%
28 37BD 38 13BD 27 89
18% 32% 20% 44%  21%  24%
19 33BD 25 6 20 64
12% 28% 13% 22% 15% 17%
9 4 13 7BCD 7 26
6% 4% 7% 23% 6% 7%
1 4 17B 2 5 19
1% 3% 9% 7% 4% 5%

4 Yrs 5-10
Or < Yrs
51 72
100% 100%
(H) (1)
33 54
65% 75%
13 20
25% 28%
20 34
40% 47%
7 17
15% 24%
5 14
10% 20%
3 3
5% 4%
10IJ0K 1
20% 1%

Length Of Residence

11-20 > 20
Yrs Yrs
89 285
100% 100%
(J) (K)
66 205
73% 72%
27 58
30% 20%
38 147
43% 51%
20 71
22% 25%
11 52
12% 18%
8 19
9% 7%
4 9
5% 3%

Dir

Direction

Track Know
172 240 87
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
147MN 154 59
85% 64% 67%
61MN 41 17
35% 17% 19%
86 113 42
50% 47% 48%
24 74L 18
14% 31% 21%
18 53L 13
10% 22% 15%
7 21 5
4% 9% 6%
1 13L 11L
1% 5% 12%

Home-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic-
ness

247
100%
(0)

183
74%

62
25%

121
49%

51
21%

34
14%

18
7%

13
5%

Add-

tion

100
100%
(P)

73
73%

217
27%

46
46%

24
25%

17
17%

7
7%

2
2%

-Q2:Most Imp Issue-
Drugs/ Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

77
100%
(Q)

62
81%

25
33%

37
48%

13
17%

12
15%
2%

I
S

Q3:

Oregon

Economic

212
100%
(R)

180S
85%

758
35%

105
50%

28
13%

21
10%
4%

o
]

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

253
100%
(S)

154
61%

38
15%

117
46%

83R
33%

58R
23%

25R
10%

17R

I
S
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q028. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:

High school graduation rates

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not too/Not at all
Not too effective
Not at all

effective

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

106
100%
(E)

78
74%

33
32%

45
43%

25
24%

19
18%

6
6%

2
2%

Q69: Friends
1-2 3-5
23 112 242
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
17 76 179
72% 68% 74%
3 23 57
11% 20% 24%
14 53 121
61% 47% 50%
6 29 50
27% 26% 21%
5 23 32
21% 20% 13%
1 6 18
5% 5% 8%
0 7 13
1% % 5%

Or >

September 26 - October 1,

IJK, LMN, OP, OQRS,

2024

Q70: Cable TV Q71
Few/ Not Few/
Week Month At Week
Or < All Or >
201 104 191 293
100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1)
146 77 134 2243
73% 75% 70% 76%
56 25 37 75K
28% 24% 19% 26%
90 52 96 1497
45% 50% 51% 51%
47 24 44 59
23% 23% 23% 20%
30 19 33 44
15% 18% 18% 15%
17 5 11 15
8% 5% 6% 5%
9 2 13 10
4% 2% 7% 4%
TUV

97
100%
(J)

58
60%

28K
29%

30
31%

29
29%

20
20%

9
9%

10IK
10%

:Socal Media

105
100%
(K)

76
73%

15
14%

62J
59%

26
25%

oo

o

Q72: Local
Few/ Few/
Week Month
Or > Or <

146 161

100% 100%

(L) (M)

113 108

78% 68%
49N 36
34% 23%
64 72
44% 45%
30 43
21% 27%
24 32
17% 20%
6 11
4% 7%
2 9
2% 6%

vV

Few/

All

188
100%
(N)

135
72%

33
17%

102
54%

42
22%

26
14%

16
9%
11

[
S

Q73:
Personality Q74: Times Travel
Outside The U.S.

Opti- Pess— ———————-——————-——-— —————————————————
mist

imist

295 157
100% 100%
(0) (P)
221 116
75% 73%
81 33
28% 21%
139 83
47% 53%
69 32
23% 21%
46 25
15% 16%
23 7
8% 4%
6 90
2% 6%

162
100%
(Q)

109
67%

32
20%

77
47%

42
26%

29
18%

13
8%

12
7%

1-4

175
100%
(R)

130
74%

41
24%

88
50%

38
22%

217
15%

12
7%

7
4%

5+

159
100%
(S)

119
75%

45
28%

74
47%

36
22%

27
17%

9
6%

4
3%

05-020: Very
Confident Score
0 1-2 3+
181 153 166
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
101 114T 145TU
56% 74% 87%
13 35T 71TU
7% 23% 43%
88 79 73
49% 52% 44%
62UV 36V 19
34% 23% 12%
46UV 22 16
25% 14% 10%
16V 14v 3
9% 9% 2%
18UV 4 2
10% % %
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q029. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:
The rate of students who enroll in college

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income

Willa- Rest —-———----—-- Age - -————————= H.S. = mmmmm oo
Tri mette Of WOo=- —————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

Total 500 220 135 145 242 242 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 201 16l 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 291 135 73 83 157F 123 58 75 88 71 208 83 75 106M 110M 104 91 61P 36P 195 97T
58% 62% 54% 57% 65% 51% 61% 55% 57% 62% 58% 59% 47% 62% 65% 52% 56% 68% 74% 54% 70%

Very effective 72 39 14 20 37 32 15 25 17 16 51 21 16 29 28 23 28 15 6 51 21
14% 18% 10% 14% 15% 13% 15% 19% 11% 14% 14% 15% 10% 17% 16% 12% 17% 16% 12% 14% 15%
Somewhat effective 219 97 59 63 120F 91 43 49 71 55 156 62 60 77 82 80 63 46 30PQ 143 76T
44% 44% 44% 43% 49% 38% 45% 37% 46% 48% 43% 45% 37% 45% 48% 40% 39% 51% 61% 40% 55%

Not too/Not at all 175 72 55 47 75 95 28 52 58 36 128 46 62 56 57 73S 66S 27 9 139U 35
35% 33% 41% 33% 31% 39% 30% 39% 37% 31% 36% 33% 39% 33% 34% 37% 41% 30% 18% 39% 26%

Not too effective 134 57 41 36 56 75 25 37 42 30 100 34 48 46 41 54 53 18 9 107U 27
27% 26% 30% 25% 23% 31% 26% 27% 27% 26% 28% 24% 30% 27% 24% 27% 33% 20% 18% 30% 19%

Not at all 41 15 14 11 19 21 3 15G 16 6 29 12 14 10 16 19 13 9 - 32 9
effective 8% 7% 11% 8% 8% 8% 3% 11% 10% 5% 8% 9% 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 6%
Don't know 34 13 7 15 10 24E 9 8 9 8 24 10 23NO 8 3 24QR 4 2 4 28 6
7% 6% % 10% 4% 10% 9% 6% 6% % 7% 7% 14% 5% 2% 12% 2% 3% 8% % 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1,

2024

Q029. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:

The rate of students who enroll in college

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not too/Not at all
Not too effective
Not at all

effective

Don't know

500
100%

291
58%

72
14%

219
44%

175
35%

134
27%

41
8%

34

o
S

162
100%
(B)

107C
66%

36D
22%

71
44%

47
29%

38
23%

9
6%

8
5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS

Party
NAV/ Not
Rep Other Reg.

117 192 30
100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E)

62 107 16

53% 56% 54%
16 17 4

14% 9% 12%
46 90 13

39% 47% 42%
47 71 10

40% 37% 32%
38 52 7

32% 27% 22%
10 19 3

8% 10% 10%

8 14 4

7% 7% 14%

Children

368
100%
(G)

210
57%

53
15%

157
43%

131
36%

96
26%

34
9%

27
7%

4 Yrs 5-10
Or < Yrs
51 72
100% 100%
(H) (1)
28 45
56% 62%
9 9
17% 12%
20 36
39% 50%
16 25
31% 35%
10 21
19% 29%
6 4
12% 6%
7 2
13% 3%

Length Of Residence

11-20 > 20
Yrs Yrs
89 285
100% 100%
(J) (K)
50 166
56% 58%
19 35
21% 12%
32 131
36% 46%
31 102
35% 36%
26 77
29% 27%
5 24
6% 9%
8 17
9% 6%

Dir

172
100%
(L)

120M
70%

37M
21%

83
48%

48
28%

41
24%

7
4%

4
2%

240
100%
(M)

120
50%

22
9%

99
41%

100L
42%

71
30%

29L
12%

20L

<
]

Direction

87
100%
(N)

51
58%

14
16%

37
42%

27
31%

22
25%

5
5%

10L
12%

Home-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic-
Track Know

ness

247
100%
(0)

139
56%

45
18%

94
38%

91
37%

70
28%

21
9%

18
7%

Add-

tion

100
100%
(P)

51
51%

18
18%

33
33%

42
42%

33
33%

10
10%

6
6%

-Q2:Most Imp Issue-
Drugs/ Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

77
100%
(Q)

49
64%

10
13%

39P
50%

26
34%

23
30%
4%

I
S

Q3:

Oregon

Economic

212
100%
(R)

1618
76%

508
23%

111s
52%

46
22%

41
19%
2%

o
]

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

253
100%
(S)

114
45%

19
7%

95
37%

117R
46%

87R
34%

30R
12%

22R

I
S
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q029. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:
The rate of students who enroll in college

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local TV Q73:
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Personality Q74: Times Travel 05-020: Very

Q069: Friends Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not —-—————--——- Outside The U.S. Confident Score

——————————————————————— Week Month At Week Month At Week Month At Opti- Pess— —————————————-——= —————— -

Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or < All mist dimist O 1-4 5+ 0 1-2 3+

Total 500 23 112 242 106 201 104 191 293 97 105 146 161l 188 295 157 162 175 159 181 153 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 291 14 61 136 70 133H 57 100 185 51 55 94 95 101 184 85 79 109Q 102Q 73 89T 129TU
58% 60% 55% 56% 67% 66% 55% 52% 63% 53% 52% 65% 59% 54% 62% 54% 49% 62% 64% 40% 58% 78%
Very effective 72 4 20 28 19 34 11 27 52K 14 6 31N 21 20 46 21 13 24 360 8 20T 44TU

14% 15% 18% 12% 18% 17% 11% 14% 18% 14% 6% 22% 13% 11% 16% 14% 8% 14% 23% 4% 13% 27%
Somewhat effective 219 10 41 108 51 99H 46 73 133 37 49 63 74 81 138 63 66 85 66 65 69 85T
44% 44% 37% 45% 49% 49% 445 38% 45% 39% 46% 43% 46% 43% 47% 40% 41% 49% 41% 36% 45% 51%

Not too/Not at all 175 7 42 91 29 59 43 72 93 34 461 49 55 69 98 62 66 58 51 87V 57V 31
35% 31% 37% 38% 27% 29% 41% 38% 32% 35% 44% 34% 34% 37% 33% 39% 40% 33% 32% 48% 37% 18%

Not too effective 134 4 34 72 21 46 31 56 77 23 32 37 43 52 72 51 52 46 36 61V 46V 27
27% 15% 30% 30% 20% 23% 30% 29% 26% 24% 31% 25% 27% 28% 24% 32% 32% 26% 23% 34% 30% 17%

Not at all 41 4 8 20 7 13 11 15 16 11 141 12 12 17 26 11 13 12 15 26V 12v 3
effective 8% 16% 7% 8% 7% 7% 11% 8% 5% 11% 14% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 15% 8% 2%
Don't know 34 2 9 14 7 9 4 20F 15 12IK 4 2 11 18L 13 11 18S 8 7 210V 7 7
% 9% % 6% 6% 5% % 10% 5% 12% 3% 2% 7% 10% 4% 7% 11% 5% 4% 11% 4% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q30. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:
Students' assessments of school quality

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income

Willa- Rest —-———----—-- Age - -————————= H.S. = mmmmm oo
Tri mette Of WOo=- —————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

Total 500 220 135 145 242 242 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 201 16l 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Very/Somewhat 286 131 75 80 130 142 62J 847 90J 50 201 85 80 106M 101 110 97 51 29 207 79
57% 59% 56% 55% 54% 59% 65% 62% 58% 43% 56% 61% 50% 62% 59% 55% 60% 56% 59% 57% 57%

Very effective 82 35 26 22 39 38 2713 32IJ 15 8 55 27 31 29 22 40s 278 13 1 68 15
16% 16% 19% 15% 16% 16% 29% 24% 9% 7% 15% 19% 19% 17% 13% 20% 17% 15% 2% 19% 11%

Somewhat effective 204 96 49 59 92 103 35 52 75 42 146 58 49 77M 78M 70 69 37 27p 139 65
41% 44% 36% 40% 38% 43% 37% 38% 49% 36% 40% 42% 30% 45% 46% 35% 43% 41% 57% 38% 47%

Not too/Not at all 177 75 53 49 100F 76 23 43 55 57GH 131 46 60 54 63 68 57 36 16 125 52
35% 34% 39% 34% 41% 32% 24% 32% 36% 49%I 36% 33% 38% 32% 37% 34% 36% 40% 34% 35% 38%

Not too effective 137 57 42 37 74 61 16 32 44 45GH 108 29 45 46 46 52 44 29 12 96 41
27% 26% 31% 26% 30% 25% 16% 24% 28% 39% 30% 21% 28% 27% 27% 26% 27% 32% 24% 27% 29%

Not at all 41 17 11 12 26 15 7 11 11 11 23 17K 16 8 17 16 13 7 5 29 11
effective 8% 8% 8% 8% 11% 6% 7% 8% 7% 10% 6% 12% 10% 5% 10% 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8%
Don't know 37 14 7 16 12 24 10 8 10 9 28 9 200 10 7 23Q 7 4 3 30 7
7% 7% 5% 11% % 10% 11% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 13% 6% 4% 11% 4% 4% % 8% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1,

2024

Q30. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:
Students' assessments of school quality

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not too/Not at all
Not too effective
Not at all

effective

Don't know

500
100%

286
57%

82
16%

204
41%

177
35%

137
27%

41
8%

37

o
S

162
100%
(B)

104D
64%

35
22%

69
42%

51
31%

39
24%

12
7%

7
4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS

117
100%
(C)

66
56%

15
13%

51
44%

46
39%

32
28%

13
12%

5
4%

Children
In HH
NAV/ Not  ————————=
Rep Other Reg. Yes No
192 30 132 368
100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G)
101 15 84 202
53% 50% 63% 55%
27 5 23 59
14% 17% 18% 16%
74 10 60 144
399  33% 46% 39%
72 9 41 136
38% 29% 31% 37%
58 8 31 106
30%  25% 24% 29%
14 1 10 30
7% 4% 8% 8%
18 6BC 7 30
10% 21% 5% 8%

Length Of Residence

4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20
Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs
51 72 89 285
100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K)
32 38 52 162
63% 53% 58% 57%
10 11 18 41
20% 15% 21% 14%
22 27 34 121
43% 38% 38% 42%
10 32H 27 107H
20% 45% 31% 38%
6 26HJ 18 86H
11% 36% 20% 30%
4 6 9 21
8% 9% 11% 7%
91 2 10 16
17% 2% 11% 6%

Dir

172
100%
(L)

110M
64%

39M
23%

71
41%

57
33%

47
27%

10
6%

5
3%

240
100%
(M)

126
52%

30
13%

95
40%

97N
40%

73
30%

24
10%

18
7%

-Q2:Most Imp Issue-

Direction

Home-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic-
Track Know

ness

87 247
100% 100%
(N) (0)
50 151
57% 61%
13 49
15% 20%
37 102
43% 41%
24 77
27% 31%
17 60
20% 24%
6 18
7% 7%
141M 19
16% 8%

Add-

tion

100
100%
(P)

52
52%

17
17%

35
35%

410
41%

330
34%

7
7%

~J

7%

o)

Drugs/ Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

77
100%
(Q)

47
61%

17
21%

30
39%

25
33%

24
31%

2
2%

5
6%

Q3:

Oregon

Economic

212
100%
(R)

1358
64%

43
20%

93
44%

66
31%

53
25%

12
6%

11
5%

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

253
100%
(S)

130
51%

33
13%

97
38%

103R
41%

78
31%

25
10%

20

I
S
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q30. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:

Students' assessments of school quality

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not too/Not at all
Not too effective
Not at all

effective

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

106
100%
(E)

61
58%

15
14%

46
44%

38
36%

32
31%

6
5%

6
6%

Q69: Friends
1-2 3-5
23 112 242
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
13 61 143
58% 54% 59%
3 22 41
12% 20% 17%
11 39 101
46% 34% 42%
9 43 78
40% 39% 32%
7 30 63
31% 26% 26%
2 14 15
9% 12% 6%
0 8 21
2% % 9%

Or >

September 26 - October 1,

IJK, LMN, OP, OQRS,

2024

Q70: Cable TV Q71
Few/ Not Few/
Week Month At Week
Or < All Or >
201 104 191 293
100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1)
109 67 109 185K
54% 65% 57% 63%
31 19 32 59K
15% 18% 17% 20%
79 48 77 126
39% 46% 40% 43%
78 31 64 88
39% 30% 34% 30%
62 26 46 70
31% 25% 24% 24%
16 6 19 18
8% 6% 10% 6%
13 5 17 19
7% 5% 9% 7%
TUV

97
100%
(J)

52
54%

16K
16%

36
37%

36
37%

27
28%

9
9%

9
10%

:Socal Media

105
100%
(K)

47
45%

7
7%

40
38%

50T
48%

371
36%

13
12%

~J
o

Q72:

Few/
Week
Or >

146
100%
(L)

82
56%

19
13%

62
43%

58
40%

44
30%

14
10%

6
4%

Local

Few/
Month
Or <

lel
100%
(M)

95
59%

34
21%

61
38%

57
36%

45
28%

13
8%

9
5%

vV

Few/

All

188
100%
(N)

109
58%

29
15%

80
43%

59
31%

46
24%

13
7%

21L
11%

Q73:
Personality Q74: Times Travel
Outside The U.S.

Opti- Pess— ———————-——————-——-— —————————————————
mist

imist

295 157
100% 100%
(0) (P)
172 92
58% 58%
53 24
18% 15%
119 68
40% 43%
109 55
37% 35%
88 41
30% 26%
21 14
7% 9%
15 10
5% 7%

0

162
100%
(Q)

90
56%

217
16%

64
39%

54
33%

41
25%

13
8%

18R
11%

1-4

175
100%
(R)

104
59%

36S
21%

67
38%

64
36%

50
29%

13
8%

8
4%

5+

159
100%
(S)

91
57%

18
11%

73
46%

58
37%

44
28%

15
9%

10
6%

Very

3+

166
100%
(V)

116TU
70%

42TU
25%

74
44%

44
27%

38
23%
4%

o

05-020:
Confident Score
0 1-2
181 153
100% 100%
(T) (U)
88 82
49% 54%
19 22
10% 14%
70 60
39% 39%
74V 59v
41% 38%
61V 38
34% 25%
14 20V
8% 13%
18v 13
10% 8%

]

73



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q31. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:
Parents’ assessments of their children's school quality

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income

Willa- Rest —-———----—-- Age - -————————= H.S. = mmmmm oo
Tri mette Of WOo=- —————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

Total 500 220 135 145 242 242 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 201 16l 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Very/Somewhat 269 128 68 73 118 140 54 76 86 53 201 68 76 98 95 103 83 57 27 186 83
54% 58% 50% 50% 49% 58% 57% 56% 56% 46% 56% 49% 47% 58% 56% 51% 51% 63% 55% 51% 60%

Very effective 57 21 19 18 25 30 12 16 17 12 41 16 22 16 20 23 22 9 4 44 13
11% 9% 14% 13% 10% 12% 13% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 14% 9% 12% 11% 13% 10% 8% 12% 9%
Somewhat effective 212 108C 50 55 92 111 42 60 69 41 160 52 54 82M 75 80 61 48 23 141 70T
42% 49% 37% 38% 38% 46% 44% 445 45% 36% 44% 37% 34% 48% 44% 40% 38% 53% 47% 39% 51%

Not too/Not at all 196 78 61 57 113F 79 33 53 55 56 135 61 67 59 70 76 74 28 19 150 47
39% 36% 45% 39% 46% 32% 35% 39% 35% 49% 38% 44% 42% 35% 41% 38% 46% 31% 40% 41% 34%

Not too effective 149 62 43 44 85F 62 25 37 40 48GH 104 46 50 45 55 60 54 18 18 114 36
30% 28% 32% 31% 35% 25% 26% 27% 26% 42%T  29% 33% 31% 26% 32% 30% 34% 20% 37% 31% 26%

Not at all 47 16 18 12 27 17 9 16 15 8 31 16 17 15 16 16 19 10 1 36 11
effective 9% 7% 13% 9% 11% 7% 9% 12% 9% 7% 9% 11% 10% 9% 9% 8% 12% 11% 3% 10% 8%

Don't know 35 13 6 16 12 23 8 7 14 6 24 11 170 13 4 22Q 5 6 3 26 8
% % 4% 11% % 9% 8% 5% 9% 5% 7% 8% 11% % 3% 11% 3% 6% % 7% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1,

2024

Q31. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:
Parents’ assessments of their children's school quality

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not too/Not at all
Not too effective
Not at all

effective

Don't know

500
100%

269
54%

57
11%

212
42%

196
39%

149
30%

47
9%

35

o
S

162
100%
(B)

94D
58%

21
13%

74
46%

60
37%

41
26%

19
12%

7
4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS

117
100%
(C)

69
59%

19
16%

51
43%

43
37%

35
30%

8
7%

5
4%

Children
In HH
NAV/ Not  ————————=
Rep Other Reg. Yes No
192 30 132 368
100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G)
90 16 77 192
47% 52% 58% 52%
17 1 14 43
9% 4% 11%  12%
73 15 63 149
38% 49% 48% 40%
84 9 50 147
44% 30% 38% 40%
65 8 40 109
34%  26% 31% 30%
19 1 9 37
10% 4% 7% 10%
17 5BC 6 29
9% 18% s 8%

4 Yrs 5-10
Or < Yrs
51 72
100% 100%
(H) (1)
29 33
57% 45%
5 8
11% 12%
24 24
47% 33%
16 35
31% 49%
10 28H
20% 39%
5 7
11% 10%
6 4
12% 6%

Length Of Residence

11-20 > 20
Yrs Yrs
89 285
100% 100%
(J) (K)
46 159
52% 56%
13 31
14% 11%
34 128
38% 45%
38 107
42% 38%
26 85
29% 30%
12 22
13% 8%
5 19
6% T%

Dir

172
100%
(L)

95
55%

20
12%

75
43%

73
42%

55
32%

18
10%

4
2%

240
100%
(M)

122
51%

29
12%

93
39%

98
41%

74
31%

24
10%

20L
8%

Direction

87
100%
(N)

52
60%

8
10%

44
50%

25
29%

21
23%

5
5%

10L
12%

Home-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic-
Track Know

ness

247
100%
(0)

139
56%

36
15%

103
42%

92
37%

68
27%

25
10%

16
7%

Add-

tion

100
100%
(P)

54
54%

18
18%

36
37%

34
35%

26
26%

8
8%

11
11%

-Q2:Most Imp Issue-
Drugs/ Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

77
100%
(Q)

47
61%

10
13%

37
48%

25
33%

18
23%

10%

[
S

Q3:

Oregon

Economic

212
100%
(R)

1288
61%

26
12%

103s
49%

74
35%

58
28%

15

10

o
]

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

253
100%
(S)

118
46%

26
10%

92
36%

114R
45%

85
34%

29
12%

22

I
S

75



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q31. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:

September 26 - October 1,

Parents’ assessments of their children's school quality

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not too/Not at all
Not too effective
Not at all

effective

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

106
100%
(E)

55
52%

14
13%

41
39%

46
44%

40D
37%

7
6%

5

>3
S

Q69: Friends
1-2 3-5
23 112 242
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
14 57 137
60% 51% 57%
4 12 28
15% 10% 12%
10 46 109
45% 41% 45%
9 49 82
38% 44% 34%
5 37 59
23% 33% 24%
4 12 23
15% 11% 10%
0 6 23
2% % 9%

Or >

IJK, LMN, OP, OQRS,

2024

Q70: Cable TV Q71
Few/ Not Few/
Week Month At Week
Or < All Or >
201 104 191 293
100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1)
104 64 100 160
52% 62% 52% 55%
24 11 22 30
12% 11% 12% 10%
80 53 78 130
40% 51% 41% 44%
83 36 73 117
42% 35% 39% 40%
67 27 52 88
34% 26% 27% 30%
16 9 21 28
8% 9% 11% 10%
13 4 18 16
7% 4% 9% 6%
TUV

97
100%
(J)

51
53%

13
14%

38
39%

36
37%

27
28%

9
9%

10
10%

:Socal Media

105
100%
(K)

55
52%

14
13%

41
39%

43
41%

33
32%

10
9%

7
7%

Q72: Local
Few/ Few/
Week Month
Or > Or <

146 161

100% 100%

(L) (M)

73 90
50% 56%
16 16
11% 10%
56 74
39% 46%
66 60
45% 38%
50 46
34% 29%
16 14
11% 9%
7 11
5% 7%

vV

Few/

All

188
100%
(N)

105
56%

25
13%

80
43%

67
36%

51
27%

16
9%

16
8%

Q73:
Personality Q74: Times Travel
Outside The U.S.

Opti- Pess— ———————-——————-——-— —————————————————
mist

imist

295 157
100% 100%
(0) (P)
173 78
58% 50%
39 11
13% 7%
134 67
45% 43%
108 70
36% 45%
82 52
28% 33%
26 18
9% 12%
15 9
5% %

0

162
100%
(Q)

81
50%

18
11%

64
39%

70
43%

53
32%

17
11%

11
7%

1-4

175
100%
(R)

103
59%

26
15%

77
44%

60
34%

46
26%

14
8%

13
7%

5+

159
100%
(S)

84
53%

14
9%

70

44%

66
41%

50
31%

16
10%

10
6%

05-020: Very
Confident Score
0 1-2 3+
181 153 166
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
81 79 110TU
45% 52% 66%
10 18 29T
5% 12% 18%
71 61 80
39% 40% 48%
83V 63 50
46% 41% 30%
64V 46 40
35% 30% 24%
19 17 11
11% 11% 6%
17 11 6
% 7% %

76



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q32. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:
Local employers' assessments of school quality

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income

Willa- Rest —-———----—-- Age - -————————= H.S. = mmmmm oo
Tri mette Of WOo=- —————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

Total 500 220 135 145 242 242 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 201 16l 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 239 118C 53 69 128 104 49 59 72 59 179 60 65 81 93M 81 77 50P 31p 158 81T
48% 53% 39% 47% 53% 43% 52% 445 46% 51% 50% 43% 41% 48% 54% 40% 48% 56% 64% 44% 59%

Very effective 54 18 15 21 31 19 12 17 14 11 39 15 15 15 24 21 14 14 5 35 19
11% 8% 11% 15% 13% 8% 13% 12% 9% 9% 11% 11% 9% 9% 14% 11% 9% 15% 11% 10% 14%

Somewhat effective 185 100CD 38 48 96 85 37 43 57 48 141 45 50 66 68 60 63 37 26p 123 62
37% 45% 28% 33% 40% 35% 39% 32% 37% 42% 39% 32% 31% 39% 40% 30% 39% 41% 53% 34% 45%

Not too/Not at all 205 79 68B 58 99 99 33 64 65 42 141 64 70 69 66 928 67 33 13 159 46
41% 36% 51% 40% 41% 41% 35% 47% 42% 37% 39% 46% 43% 41% 39% 46% 42% 36% 28% 44% 33%

Not too effective 142 55 47 40 66 70 25 41 48 28 94 47 51 46 44 64 44 23 10 109 33
28% 25% 35% 27% 27% 29% 26% 30% 31% 24% 26% 34% 32% 27% 26% 32% 27% 25% 21% 30% 24%

Not at all 63 24 21 18 33 29 8 23 17 15 46 17 18 23 22 27 23 10 3 50 13
effective 13% 11% 15% 12% 14% 12% 8% 17% 11% 13% 13% 12% 11% 14% 13% 14% 14% 11% 6% 14% 9%

Don't know 56 23 14 19 15 39E 13 12 18 13 40 16 250 19 12 28 17 7 4 45 11
11% 11% 10% 13% 6% 16% 14% 9% 12% 12% 11% 11% 16% 11% 7% 14% 10% 8% 8% 12% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU

77



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q32. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:
Local employers' assessments of school quality

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
——————————————————————— In HH -——---—-——"——""~————————— ———-———--—-—----—— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
NAV/ Not  —=—===———- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor

Total 500 162 117 192 30 132 368 51 72 89 285 172 240 87 247 100 77 212 253
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Very/Somewhat 239 78 63 88 11 62 177 27 34 39 138 89 109 41 120 47 47 1208 107
48% 48% 54% 46% 35% 47% 48% 53% 48% 43% 48% 52% 45% 47% 49% 48% 61% 57% 42%

Very effective 54 22 14 16 1 17 37 7 11 9 27 29MN 19 6 25 10 13 39S 14
11% 14% 12% 9% 4% 13% 10% 14% 15% 10% 10% 17% 8% 7% 10% 10% 17% 18% 6%

Somewhat effective 185 55 49 72 9 45 140 20 24 30 110 60 90 35 96 38 34 82 93
37% 34% 42% 37% 31% 34% 38% 39% 33% 34% 39% 35% 37% 40% 39% 38% 445 38% 37%
Not too/Not at all 205 65 45 78 17 58 146 16 33 33 122 74 104 27 102 37 24 76 122R
41% 40% 39% 40% 56% 44% 40% 31% 45% 37% 43% 43% 43% 31% 41% 38% 31% 36% 48%

Not too effective 142 49 30 47 16BC 39 102 11 18 24 88 56 65 21 71 26 19 59 76
28% 31% 25% 25% 52%D 30% 28% 22% 25% 27% 31% 32% 27% 24% 29% 26% 24% 28% 30%
Not at all 63 16 15 30 1 19 44 5 14 9 35 18 39N 6 31 11 5 17 46R
effective 13% 10% 13% 16% 4% 14% 12% 9% 20% 11% 12% 11% 16% 7% 13% 11% 7% 8% 18%

Don't know 56 19 8 26 3 11 45 8 5 17IK 25 9 27L 20LM 25 15 6 16 24
11% 12% 7% 14% 9% 8% 12% 16% 7% 20% 9% 5% 11% 23% 10% 15% 8% 8% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q32. How effective do you believe the following is in evaluating the quality of schools in your community:
Local employers' assessments of school quality

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local TV Q73:
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Personality Q74: Times Travel 05-020: Very

Q069: Friends Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not —-—————--——- Outside The U.S. Confident Score

——————————————————————— Week Month At Week Month At Week Month At Opti- Pess— —————————————-——= —————— -

Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or < All mist dimist O 1-4 5+ 0 1-2 3+

Total 500 23 112 242 106 201 104 191 293 97 105 146 161l 188 295 157 162 175 159 181 153 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 239 10 55 116 54 102 51 84 137 39 61J 77 81 79 152 72 69 82 870 67 72 101TU
48% 43% 49% 48% 51% 51% 49% 44% 47% 40% 58% 53% 51% 42% 51% 46% 42% 47% 55% 37% 47% 61%
Very effective 54 2 16 25 10 21 11 22 34 12 8 22 17 15 38 11 15 16 23 7 15 32TU

11% 8% 14% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 8% 15% 11% 8% 13% 7% 9% 9% 15% 4% 10% 19%

Somewhat effective 185 8 39 91 44 81 40 63 103 27 531J 55 64 64 114 61 54 67 64 59 57 70
37% 35% 35% 37% 42% 40% 38% 33% 35% 28% 51% 38% 40% 34% 39% 39% 33% 38% 41% 33% 37% 42%

Not too/Not at all 205 12 47 95 41 86 44 74 126 45K 33 59 63 81 121 65 75 70 58 92v 63V 49
41% 52% 42% 39% 39% 43% 42% 39% 43% 47% 32% 40% 39% 43% 41% 41% 46% 40% 37% 51% 41% 30%

Not too effective 142 4 33 70 25 61 30 49 89 31 22 36 46 58 85 41 52 51 38 61V 44 36
28% 18% 30% 29% 24% 30% 29% 26% 30% 32% 21% 25% 29% 31% 29% 26% 32% 29% 24% 34% 29% 22%

Not at all 63 8CDE 14 25 16 25 13 24 37 14 12 23 17 23 36 24 23 19 21 31v 19 13
effective 13% 35% 12% 10% 15% 12% 13% 13% 13% 15% 11% 15% 11% 12% 12% 15% 14% 11% 13% 17% 13% 8%
Don't know 56 1 10 31 10 13 9 33F 31 13 10 9 16 28L 22 21 19 23 13 22 18 16
11% 4% 9% 13% 10% 7% 9% 17% 10% 13% 10% 6% 10% 15% 7% 13% 12% 13% 8% 12% 12% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q33. All things considered, do you approve or disapprove of how schools in your community managed the COVID pandemic?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income

Willa- Rest ——-———----—-- Age - =—=———————= H.S. = mmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo= —————m—m White Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

Total 500 220 135 145 242 242 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 201 16l 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total approve 298 125 82 90 152 136 60 72 92 73 217 81 93 106 99 125 86 52 35 211 86
60% 57% 61% 62% 63% 56% 64% 53% 59% 64% 60% 58% 58% 62% 58% 62% 54% 57% 72% 58% 62%

Strongly approve 81 31 27 23 39 36 15 21 24 21 60 21 28 28 25 39 27 9 6 66 15
16% 14% 20% 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 18% 17% 15% 18% 16% 15% 19% 17% 10% 13% 18% 11%
Somewhat approve 217 94 55 67 112 100 45 51 67 53 157 60 64 78 74 86 59 43 28Q 145 71T
43% 43% 41% 46% 46% 41% 48% 38% 44% 46% 445 43% 40% 46% 44% 43% 37% 48% 59% 40% 52%

Total disapprove 158 73 37 48 70 83 29 52 45 31 104 53 57 48 53 58 59 30 10 117 40
32% 33% 27% 33% 29% 34% 31% 38% 29% 27% 29% 38% 36% 28% 31% 29% 37% 33% 21% 32% 29%

Somewhat 80 39 18 23 37 40 19 25 18 17 52 28 30 24 25 31 217 16 5 58 21
disapprove 16% 18% 13% 16% 15% 16% 20% 19% 12% 15% 14% 20% 19% 14% 15% 15% 17% 18% 11% 16% 15%
Strongly 78 34 18 25 34 44 10 27 27 14 52 25 28 23 27 27 32 14 5 59 19
disapprove 16% 16% 14% 17% 14% 18% 11% 20% 18% 12% 15% 18% 17% 14% 16% 14% 20% 16% 10% 16% 14%

Don't know 45 22 16D 6 20 23 6 11 18 11 39L 6 10 17 18 17 16 8 4 33 12
9% 10% 12% 4% 8% 9% 6% 8% 11% 9% 11% 4% 6% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q33. All things considered,

Total

Total approve
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Total disapprove
Somewhat

disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS

Party
NAV/ Not
Dem Rep Other Reg.

162 117 192 30
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
125CDE 51 105 16

77% 445 55% 53%
48CDE 8 25 1

29% 7% 13% 3%
78 43 81 15

48% 37% 42% 49%
24 61BD 60B 12B
15% 52% 32% 40%
16 29BD 28 7

10% 25% 15% 24%

8 32BD 33B 5

5% 28% 17% 16%
12 5 26C 2

8% 4% 13% 7%

September 26 - October 1,

Children
In HH
Yes No
132 368
100% 100%
(F)  (G)
80 217
61% 59%
25 56
19% 15%
55 162
42%  44%
48 109
37% 30%
21 58
16% 16%
27 51
21% 14%
3 42F
2% 11%

2024

4 Yrs 5-10
Or < Yrs
51 72
100% 100%
(1) (1)
25 43
49% 60%
7 9
14% 12%
17 34
34% 47%
13 23
25% 32%
4 15
9% 20%
8 8
16% 11%
13IJK 6
27% 9%

Length Of Residence

11-20 > 20
Yrs Yrs
89 285
100% 100%
(J) (K)
58 171
65% 60%
19 46
22% 16%
39 125
44% 445
25 96
28% 34%
12 47
13% 16%
13 49
15% 17%
6 19

7%

do you approve or disapprove of how schools in your community managed the COVID pandemic?

-Q2:Most Imp Issue-

Direction

Home-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic-
Dir

Track Know ness
172 240 87 247
100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0)
137MN 107 54M 152P
80% 44% 61% 61%
48MN 19 14 46
28% 8% 16% 18%
89M 88 40 106
52% 36% 46% 43%
25 116ILN 17 76
14% 48% 20% 31%
14 55LN 10 35
8% 23% 12% 14%
11 61LN 7 41Q
6% 25% 8% 17%
10 18 17LM 20
6% 7% 19% 8%

tion

Drugs/ Affor-
Add-

dable
Hous-
sing
100 77
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
44 55Pp
44% 71%
11 16
11% 20%
33 39p
33% 50%
4900 15
49% 19%
250 12
25% 15%
2500 3
25% 4%
6 8
6% 10%

03:

Oregon

Economic

212
100%
(R)

163S
77%

528
24%

112s
53%

34
16%

24
11%

10
5%

14
7%

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

253
100%
(S)

114
45%

24
10%

90
35%

116R
46%

53R
21%

63R
25%

24
9%

81



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1,

Q33. All things considered, do you approve or disapprove of how

Few/

Or >

2024

vV

All

Q73:

schools in your community managed the COVID pandemic?

Personality Q74: Times Travel

Outside The U.S.

Very

Opti- Pess— —————————————————= —————————————————

0

1-4

5+

3+

Q69: Friends
Total O 1-2 3-5 6+

Total 500 23 112 242 106
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Total approve 298 12 57 158C 66
60% 51% 51% 65% 62%

Strongly approve 81 4 20 37 18
16% 18% 18% 15% 17%

Somewhat approve 217 8 37 121C 48
43% 33% 33% 50% 45%

Total disapprove 158 10 40 63 35
32% 42% 36% 26% 33%
Somewhat 80 3 21 28 24D
disapprove 16% 15% 18% 12% 23%

Strongly 78 6 20 35 11
disapprove 16% 26% 17% 14% 10%
Don't know 45 2 15E 21 5
9% 7% 13% 9% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

Q72: Local
Few/ Few/
Week Month
Or > Or <

146 161

100% 100%

(L) (M)

96N 93
66% 58%
25 29
17% 18%
72 64
49% 40%
39 56
27% 35%
21 29
15% 18%
17 26
12% 16%
10 12
7% 7%

188
100%
(N)

102
54%

27
14%

75
40%

63
34%

29
15%

34
18%

23
12%

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media
Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not
Week Month At Week Month At
Or < All Or > Or < All
201 104 191 293 97 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
123 64 108 176 58 59
61% 62% 56% 60% 60% 56%
36 12 33 45 16 19
18% 12% 17% 15% 17% 18%
87 52 75 131 42 40
43% 50% 39% 45% 43% 38%
65 30 60 98 26 32
32% 29% 32% 34% 27% 31%
30 13 35 51 11 17
15% 13% 18% 17% 12% 16%
35 17 25 47 15 15
17% 16% 13% 16% 15% 14%
13 9 23 19 12 141
6% 9% 12% 6% 13% 13%
TUV

IJK, LMN, OP, OQRS,

mist dimist
295 157
100% 100%
(0) (P)
188 84
64% 53%
51 23
17% 14%
137 62
46% 39%
83 600
28% 38%
35 350
12% 22%
47 25
16% 16%
25 13
8% 8%

162
100%
(Q)

92
57%

33R
20%

59
36%

57
35%

21
13%

35R
22%

14
8%

175
100%
(R)

107
61%

20
12%

860
49%

53
30%

36

oo

oe°

= PR N

0
7
0
6
9

o°

159
100%
(S)

95
60%

28
17%

68
43%

48
30%

23
14%

25
16%

16
10%

166
100%
(V)

135TU
82%

51TU
31%

84T
51%

27
16%

20
12%

05-020:
Confident Score
0 1-2
181 153
100% 100%
(T) (U)
76 86T
42% 56%
11 18
6% 12%
65 67
36% 44%
85UV 45V
47% 29%
42UV 18
24% 11%
43V 28V
24% 18%
19v 22V
11% 14%

N> U100
o

o°

82



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q34. Indicate which is closer to your opinion about how schools in your community managed the COVID pandemic.

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income

Willa- Rest ——-———----—-- Age - =—=———————= H.S. = mmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo= —————m—m White Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

Total 500 220 135 145 242 242 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 201 16l 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Schools were too

concerned about the

health risks of 251 104 66 80 126 120 46 75 81 49 181 70 920 83 76 98 85 46 23 182 69
COVID 50% 47% 49% 55% 52% 50% 48% 56% 52% 43% 50% 50% 57% 49% 45% 49% 53% 51% 47% 50% 50%

Schools were not
concerned enough

about the health 120 62D 34 24 55 61 29 35 35 22 81 39 36 41 44 48 33 26 14 81 39
risks of COVID 24% 28% 25% 17% 23% 25% 31% 26% 22% 19% 23% 28% 23% 24% 26% 24% 21% 29% 28% 22% 29%
Don't know 129 54 35 40 62 61 20 25 39 44GHI 97 31 32 47 50 55 43 19 12 98 30

26% 24% 26% 28% 25% 25% 21% 19% 25% 39% 27% 22% 20% 27% 29% 28% 27% 21% 24% 27% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
Q34. Indicate which is closer to your opinion about how schools in your community managed the COVID pandemic.

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
——————————————————————— In HH ———————————-----—-—--———- ————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
NAV/ Not  ——=——————- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic-— Hous- Total Total

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor

Total 500 162 117 192 30 132 368 51 72 89 285 172 240 87 247 100 77 212 253
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Schools were too
concerned about the

health risks of 251 55 82BD 94B 198 71 180 29 30 39 153 71 147LN 32 1410 640 28 95 145R
COVID 50% 34% 71% 49% 63% 54% 49% 58% 42% 445 53% 41% 61% 37% 57% 64% 37% 45% 57%

Schools were not
concerned enough

about the health 120 59CD 17 38 7 36 84 7 26HK 27H 58 60MN 43 18 51 15 24p 63S 53
risks of COVID 24% 36% 15% 20% 22% 27% 23% 14% 36% 31% 20% 35% 18% 21% 21% 15% 31% 30% 21%
Don't know 129 47¢C 17 60C 5 25 104 14 16 23 75 41 50 37LM 55 20 25 53 56

26% 29% 15% 31% 15% 19% 28% 28% 22% 26% 26% 24% 21% 43% 22% 20% 33% 25% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS

84



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q34. Indicate which is closer to your opinion about how schools

Total

Schools were too
concerned about the
health risks of
COVID

Schools were not
concerned enough
about the health
risks of COVID

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

251
50%

120
24%

129
26%

September 26 - October 1,

106
100%
(E)

26
24%

30
29%

Q69: Friends
1-2 3-5
23 112 242
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
11 57 125
46% 51% 51%
8 31 52
35% 28% 21%
4 23 66
19% 21% 27%

Q70:

Few/
Week
Or >

201
100%
(F)

115H
57%

45
22%

41
20%

Cable TV

2024

Q71:Socal Media

Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not

Month At Week Month At

Or < All Or > Or < All
104 191 293 97 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
51 83 160K 48 41
49% 44% 55% 50% 39%
28 46 74 23 23
27% 24% 25% 24% 22%
25 61F 59 26 411
24% 32% 20% 27% 39%

IJK, LMN, OP, OQRS,

TUOV

Q72:

Few/
Week
Or >

146
100%
(L)

74
51%

39
27%

33
23%

in your community managed the COVID

Local

Few/
Month
Or <

lel
100%
(M)

75
47%

44
28%

41
26%

1-4

175
100%
(R)

Outside The U.S.
Opti- Pess— —————————————————= —————————————————

5+

159
100%
(S)

81
51%

31
20%

47

pandemic.
TV Q73:
Personality Q74: Times Travel

Not —=====—-—--

At

All mist dimist O
188 295 157 162
100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q)
100 152 77 91
53% 52% 49% 56%
36 72 38 36
19% 24% 24% 22%
53 71 42 36
28% 24% 26% 22%

30%

05-020: Very
Confident Score

0

181
100%
(T)

93
52%

37
21%

50
28%

1-2

153
100%
()

25%

3+

166
100%
(V)

24%

85



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q35. Indicate which is closer to your opinion about how schools in your community managed the COVID pandemic.

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income

Willa- Rest ——-———----—-- Age - =—=———————= H.S. = mmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo= —————m—m White Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

Total 500 220 135 145 242 242 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 201 161 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Schools were too
concerned about 100 48 24 28 52 44 24 29 29 17 70 30 41 31 28 30 38 21 10 68 32
student learning 20% 22% 18% 19% 21% 18% 26% 22% 18% 15% 19% 22% 26% 18% 17% 15% 24% 24% 22% 19% 23%
Schools were not
concerned enough
about student 302 137 83 82 148 147 58 86 95 63 210 91 91 109 102 123 98 52 29 221 81
learning 60% 62% 61% 57% 61% 61% 61% 64% 61% 55% 58% 65% 57% 64% 60% 61% 61% 58% 59% 61% 58%
Don't know 98 36 28 35 42 52 13 20 32 34GH 80L 18 28 31 40 47 25 17 9 72 26
20% 16% 21% 24% 18% 21% 13% 14% 20% 30% 22% 13% 17% 18% 23% 23% 16% 19% 19% 20% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
Q35. Indicate which is closer to your opinion about how schools in your community managed the COVID pandemic.

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
——————————————————————— In HH ———————————-----—-—--———- ————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
NAV/ Not  ——=——————- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic-— Hous- Total Total

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor

Total 500 162 117 192 30 132 368 51 72 89 285 172 240 87 247 100 77 212 253
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)  (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Schools were too
concerned about 100 39 21 34 6 33 67 6 17 22 54 46MN 42 13 45 19 13 49 49
student learning 20% 24% 18% 18% 20% 25% 18% 13% 23% 24% 19% 27% 17% 14% 18% 19% 17% 23% 19%

Schools were not
concerned enough

about student 302 80 85BD 114 22B 80 221 32 42 50 178 93 169LN 40 160 68 48 122 166
learning 60% 50% 73% 60% 73% 61% 60% 63% 58% 56% 62% 54% 70% 46% 64% 68% 62% 57% 66%
Don't know 98 42CE 10 44cC 2 18 80 12 14 17 54 33 30 35ILM 43 12 17 41 38

20% 26% 9% 23% 7% 14%  22% 24% 19% 20% 19% 19% 12% 40% 17% 13% 22% 20% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

035. Indicate which is closer to your opinion about how schools

Total

Schools were too
concerned about
student learning

Schools were not
concerned enough
about student
learning

Don't know

302
60%

98
20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

106
100%
(E)

23
22%

64
61%

18
17%

Q69: Friends
1-2 3-5
23 112 242
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
1 23 50
5% 21% 21%
16 75 134
70% 67% 56%
6 13 58C
25% 12% 24%

IJK, LMN, OP,

Few/

Or >

September 26 - October 1, 2024

in your community managed the COVID

Q72:

Few/
Week
Or >

146
100%
(L)

33
23%

84
58%

29
20%

Local

Few/
Month
Or <

175
100%
(R)

39
22%

101
58%

35

Outside The U.S.
Opti- Pess— —————————————————= —————————————————

1-4 5+

159
100%
(S)

28
18%

97
61%

34

pandemic.
Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media TV Q73:
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Personality Q74: Times Travel
Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Not —-—————————%
Week Month At Week Month At At
Or < All Or > Or < All All mist imist
201 104 191 293 97 105 188 295 157 162
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
47 15 37 73K 19K 7 38 61 28 33
24% 15% 19% 25% 19% 7% 20% 21% 18% 20%
125 69 104 176 57 67 110 184 94 103
62% 67% 55% 60% 59% 64% 58% 62% 60% 63%
28 19 50F 44 22 311 41 49 35 26
14% 18% 26% 15% 22% 29% 22% 17% 22% 16%
QRS, TUV

20%

21%

05-020: Very
Confident Score

0

181
100%
(T)

33
18%

113
63%

34
19%

1-2

153
100%
()

25
16%

97
63%

31
21%

3+

166
100%
(V)

42
25%

91
55%

33
20%

88



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q36. Indicate which is closer to your opinion about how schools in your community managed the COVID pandemic.

Total

Schools were too
concerned about
student social and
mental well-being

Schools were not
concerned enough
about student social
and mental well-
being

Don't know

500

100%

112

22%

299

60%

88

18%

220
100%
(B)

47
22%

142D
65%

31
14%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

135

100%

(C)

28

21%

83

61%

24

18%

Willa-
i mette
Total County Valley State

145
100%
(D)

37
25%

74
51%

34B
24%

242 242

100% 100%
(E) (F)

68F 43

28% 18%

133 154
55% 64%

41 45
17% 19%

September 26 - October 1,

95
100%
(G)

21
22%

61
64%

13
14%

PORS,

2024

135

100%

(H)

33

25%

87

64%

15

11%

TU

W
Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64

155

100%

(1)

32

21%

93

60%

30

19%

Education
Ethnicity ---------------—- Income
——————————— .S, BTt
White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $S100K
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >
115 360 140 160 170 170 201 161 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
25 74 38 41 38 34 53 33 15 11 86 26
22% 21% 27% 25% 23% 20% 26% 21% 17% 23% 24% 19%
59 216 83 97 105 97 115 99 62 24 214 86
52% 60% 59% 61% 62% 57% 57% 61% 69% 49% 59% 62%
30GH 69 19 23 27 39 33 29 13 14 62 26
26% 19% 13% 14% 16% 23% 16% 18% 14% 28% 17% 19%

89



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
Q36. Indicate which is closer to your opinion about how schools in your community managed the COVID pandemic.

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
——————————————————————— In HH ———————————-----—-—--———- ————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
NAV/ Not  ——=——————- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic-— Hous- Total Total

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor

Total 500 162 117 192 30 132 368 51 72 89 285 172 240 87 247 100 77 212 253
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Schools were too
concerned about

student social and 112 35 28 43 6 36 76 6 19 19 69 39 50 23 57 24 12 49 61

mental well-being 22% 22% 24% 23% 20% 28% 21% 12% 26% 21% 24% 23% 21% 26% 23% 24% 15% 23% 24%

Schools were not

concerned enough

about student social

and mental well- 299 102 75 101 22 83 217 36 46 53 163 106N 156N 37 151 63 44 126 155

being 60% 63% 64% 53% 73% 63% 59% 71% 63% 60% 57% 62% 65% 42% 61% 64% 57% 60% 61%

Don't know 88 25 14 48BC 2 13 76F 9 8 17 54 27 34 28LM 39 13 210P 36 38
18% 15% 12% 25% 7% 10% 21% 17% 11% 19% 19% 15% 14% 32% 16% 13% 27% 17% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

036. Indicate which is closer to your opinion about how schools

September 26 - October 1, 2024

pandemic.

Q73:
Personality Q74: Times Travel
Outside The U.S.

Opti- Pess— ———————————-———-— ——
1-4

5+

05-020: Very
Confident Score

0

1-2

3+

Total
Total 500
100%
Schools were too
concerned about
student social and 112
mental well-being 22%
Schools were not
concerned enough
about student social
and mental well- 299
being 60%
Don't know 88
18%

(all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

(sig=.05)

Q69: Friends

1-2 3-5

23 112 242
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
6 20 52
26% 18% 22%
13 77 141
56% 68% 58%
4 16 48
18% 14% 20%

Not —=====—-—--
At
All mist imist
188 295 157
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
32 70 32
17% 24% 20%
115 186 93
61% 63% 59%
41M 39 32
22% 13% 21%

in your community managed the COVID
Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local
Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/
Week Month At Week Month At Week Month
Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or <
106 201 104 191 293 97 105 146 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
31 59GH 17 36 74K 27K 11 39 41
29% 29% 16% 19% 25% 28% 11% 27% 25%
57 113 70 112 187 51 58 80 100
54% 56% 67% 59% 64% 53% 55% 55% 62%
17 29 17 43 33 191 36IJ 26 20
16% 14% 16% 22% 11% 20% 34% 18% 12%
IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV

162
100%
(Q)

35
22%

105
64%

23
14%

175
100%
(R)

39
22%

102
58%

34
19%

159
100%
(S)

38
24%

91
57%

31
19%

181
100%
(T)

35
19%

110
61%

36
20%

153
100%
()

33
21%

95
62%

26
17%

166
100%
(V)

45
27%

94
57%

26
16%

91



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1,

2024

Q37. Which statement best describes the COVID pandemic's effect on students'

Total

Students fell behind
academically during
the pandemic, and
they remain behind

Students fell behind
academically during
the pandemic, but
they are back on
track now

Students stayed on
track academically
during the pandemic,
and they remain on
track

Don't know

Tri

Willa-
mette

Total County Valley State

500
100%

305
61%

131
26%

28

<
]

36
7%

220
100%
(B)

140
64%

10

I

11
5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU

135
100%
(C)

81
60%

145
100%
(D)

83
57%

10

I

14
10%

Gender

o

Men men
242 242
100% 100%

(E) (F)
142 152
58% 63%

70 57
29% 24%

14 14
% 6%

17 19
7% 8%

95
100%
(G)

63
66%

22
23%

s ~NJ
o

o°

135
100%
(H)

78
58%

155
100%
(1)

89
57%

115
100%
(J)

75
65%

28
24%

~J W
o

o°

academic success?

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
217 88
60% 63%
96 36
27% 25%
17 10
% 7%
30 6
8% 4%

Income

$100K- S$150K <

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll $50K-
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
160 170 170 201 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
85 107 113M 115 105
53% 63% 66% 57% 65%
50 45 37 53 41
31% 27% 22% 26% 25%
14N 4 9 12 8
% 2% 6% % 5%
12 13 11 210 7
7% 8% 7% 10% 4%

$150K Or >
90 48
100% 100%
(R) ()
55 29
61% 61%
22 15
25% 31%
7 1
7% 3%

6 3
7% 6%

$S100K
$100K Or >
362 138
100% 100%
(T) (U)
220 84
61% 61%
94 37
26% 27%
20 8
% 6%
27 9
8% 7%

92



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q37. Which statement best describes the COVID pandemic's effect on students' academic success?

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
——————————————————————— In HH ——————————————————————— ————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
NAV/ Not  ——=——————- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total
Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor
Total 500 162 117 192 30 132 368 51 72 89 285 172 240 87 247 100 77 212 253
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)  (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Students fell behind
academically during

the pandemic, and 305 81 79B 124B 20 84 220 32 43 53 175 87 176LN 42 148 710Q 42 110 181R
they remain behind 61% 50% 68% 65% 66% 64% 60% 63% 60% 59% 61% 50% 73% 48% 60% 72% 54% 52% 71%

Students fell behind
academically during
the pandemic, but

they are back on 131 56D 27 42 6 34 97 13 23 18 77 56M 48 27 67 20 24 76S 45

track now 26% 34% 23% 22% 20% 26% 26% 25% 32% 20% 27% 33% 20% 31% 27% 20% 31% 36% 18%

Students stayed on

track academically

during the pandemic,

and they remain on 28 13 5 7 2 11 17 3 3 10K 11 15M 7 6 16 4 6 14 9

track % % 4% 4% 7% 8% % 6% 4% 11% % % 3% % % 4% 8% % 4%

Don't know 36 11 5 18 2 3 34F 3 3 9 21 14 10 13M 16 4 6 12 18
7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 2% 9% 6% 4% 10% 7% 8% 4% 14% 7% 4% 7% 6% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
Q37. Which statement best describes the COVID pandemic's effect on students' academic success?

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local TV Q73:
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Personality Q74: Times Travel 05-020: Very

Q069: Friends Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not —-——————--——- Outside The U.S. Confident Score
——————————————————————— Week Month At Week Month At Week Month At Opti- Pess— ———————————-———-— ——
Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or < All mist dimist O 1-4 5+ 0 1-2 3+
Total 500 23 112 242 106 201 104 191 293 97 105 146 161 188 295 157 162 175 159 181 153 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Students fell behind
academically during
the pandemic, and 305 12 71 149 63 123 65 114 187J 48 67 77 107L 119 174 107 100 101 103 128V 99v 77
they remain behind 61% 52% 63% 62% 60% 61% 63% 60% 64% 50% 64% 53% 66% 63% 59% 68% 61% 58% 65% 71% 65% 47%
Students fell behind
academically during
the pandemic, but
they are back on 131 7 28 61 34 53 24 52 77 30 22 48N 39 42 87 34 44 48 39 32 35 64TU
track now 26% 32% 25% 25% 32% 26% 24% 27% 26% 31% 21% 33% 24% 22% 29% 22% 27% 27% 24% 18% 23% 39%
Students stayed on
track academically
during the pandemic,
and they remain on 28 3D 9 8 4 12 7 9 16 6 5 10 10 7 13 8 10 6 11 9 6 13
track % 15% 8% 3% 4% % 7% 4% % % % % 6% % % 5% 6% % 7% 5% 4% %
Don't know 36 0 4 25 4 13 7 16 13 131 111 11 4 20M 21 8 9 20S 7 11 14 11
7% 1% 4% 10% 4% 7% 7% 9% 4% 13% 10% 8% 3% 11% 7% 5% 5% 11% 4% 6% 9% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
Q38. Which statement best describes the COVID pandemic's effect on students' social and mental well-being?

Students social and mental well-being was...

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Income
Willa- Rest -——-—-———-—-——-- Age 0 @ mm———————— H.S.  mmmm e
Tri mette Of Wo= —=———————m——mm— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $100K
Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >
Total 500 220 135 145 242 242 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 201 161 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
harmed during the
pandemic, and they 298 142D 84 72 133 154 57 81 92 67 216 82 94 93 110 117 92 63 27 209 89
continue to struggle 60% 64% 62% 50% 55% 64% 60% 60% 60% 58% 60% 59% 59% 55% 65% 58% 57% 70% 55% 58% 64%
harmed during the
pandemic, but they 139 57 35 47 77 61 24 39 43 34 96 43 45 580 36 55 51 19 14 106 33
are doing well now 28% 26% 26% 33% 32% 25% 25% 29% 28% 29% 27% 31% 28% 34% 21% 27% 32% 21% 29% 29% 24%
not harmed during
the pandemic, and 24 10 3 11 13 8 6 5 6 7 17 7 6 10 8 13 8 2 3 20 4
they remain well % 4% 2% 8% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 2% 5% % 3%
Don't know 39 12 12 14 18 19 8 9 14 8 31 8 15 8 16 16 11 7 5 27 12
% % 9% 10% % 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% % 6% 9% 5% 9% 8% T% 7% 10% % 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
Q38. Which statement best describes the COVID pandemic's effect on students' social and mental well-being?

Students social and mental well-being was...

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
——————————————————————— In HH -——---—————-—-—-—-—-—-————— ————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
NAV/ Not  —=—=—=—=————- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor

Total 500 162 117 192 30 132 368 51 72 89 285 172 240 87 247 100 77 212 253
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
harmed during the
pandemic, and they 298 99 65 118 16 77 221 32 44 45 175 95 161LN 42 1500 64Q 37 119 161
continue to struggle 60% 61% 56% 62% 53% 58% 60% 63% 61% 51% 61% 55% 67% 48% 61% 64% 48% 56% 64%
harmed during the
pandemic, but they 139 43 43D 42 11 42 97 14 19 29 77 53 59 28 69 27 27 69 64
are doing well now 28% 26% 37% 22% 35% 32% 26% 28% 26% 32% 27% 31% 25% 31% 28% 27% 35% 32% 25%
not harmed during
the pandemic, and 24 8 4 11 1 8 16 2 5 3 14 11 10 4 9 3 6 12 10
they remain well % 5% 3% % 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 6% 4%
Don't know 39 12 5 20 2 5 34 2 4 12 19 14 11 14M 20 6 8 12 18
% 8% 4% 10% 7% 4% 9% 5% 6% 14% % % % 16% 8% 6% 10% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
Q38. Which statement best describes the COVID pandemic's effect on students' social and mental well-being?

Students social and mental well-being was...

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local TV Q73:
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Personality Q74: Times Travel 05-020: Very

069: Friends Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not —=————=—-——- Outside The U.S. Confident Score

——————————————————————— Week Month At Week Month At Week Month At Opti- Pess— —————————————-——= ——————— -

Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or < All mist dimist O 1-4 5+ 0 1-2 3+

Total 500 23 112 242 106 201 104 191 293 97 105 146 161 188 295 157 162 175 159 181 153 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

harmed during the
pandemic, and they 298 16 76D 133 61 108 67 120 1873 45 64 83 99 113 179 94 96 98 103 109 98 91
continue to struggle 60% 68% 68% 55% 58% 54% 64% 63% 64% 47% 61% 57% 62% 60% 61% 60% 59% 56% 65% 60% 64% 55%

harmed during the

pandemic, but they 139 4 27 73 33 72H 26 40 76 36 25 42 46 51 86 41 47 51 40 47 35 570

are doing well now 28% 18% 24% 30% 31% 36% 25% 21% 26% 37% 24% 29% 28% 27% 29% 26% 29% 29% 25% 26% 23% 35%

not harmed during

the pandemic, and 24 1 6 10 6 8 3 13 10 8 7 7 9 6 10 10 11 6 7 10 4 10

they remain well % 6% 5% % 6% 4% 3% 7% 3% 8% 6% 5% 6% 3% 3% 7% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6%

Don't know 39 2 3 26C 6 13 8 18 20 9 9 13 7 18 20 12 9 21 9 15 16 8
% 8% 3% 11% 5% 6% 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 4% 10% % % 5% 12% 6% % 10% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q069. Not counting your family, how many close friends do you have?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income

Willa- Rest ——-———----—-- Age - =—=———————= H.S. = mmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo= —————m—m White Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

Total 500 220 135 145 242 242 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 201 16l 90 48 362 138

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

0 23 10 7 6 8 13 5 9 5 5 17 6 6 9 8 12 9 1 1 21 2

5% 5% % 4% % 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% % % 6% % 6% 6% 1% 2% 6% 1%

1 28 13 10 5 14 12 9 5 7 7 18 11 10 8 10 12 9 7 1 21 7

6% 6% 8% 3% 6% 5% 10% 4% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 1% 6% 5%

2 84 39 26 19 42 38 14 22 34 14 53 31 350 30 18 42 25 12 5 67 17

17% 18% 19% 13% 17% 16% 14% 16% 22% 13% 15% 22% 22% 18% 11% 21% 16% 13% 10% 19% 12%

3 101 43 21 37 43 54 23 27 29 22 75 25 39 33 29 50R 31 11 9 81 19

20% 19% 15% 26% 18% 22% 24% 20% 18% 19% 21% 18% 24% 20% 17% 25% 20% 12% 18% 22% 14%

4 65 25 18 22 36 28 14J 253 19 7 47 18 270 23 15 28 16 16 5 44 21

13% 11% 13% 15% 15% 12% 15% 19% 12% 6% 13% 13% 17% 13% % 14% 10% 18% 10% 12% 15%

5 76 37 22 17 43 32 13 26 25 12 55 21 21 22 34 25 23 18 11 47 29

15% 17% 16% 12% 18% 13% 14% 19% 16% 11% 15% 15% 13% 13% 20% 12% 14% 20% 22% 13% 21%

6 37 13 12 12 16 19 2 6 16G 12G 30 7 6 13 17M 9 19p 8 1 27 9

7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 2% 5% 10% 10% 8% 5% 4% 8% 10% 4% 12% 9% 3% 8% 7%

7 8 6 1 1 2 5 3 2 2 1 5 3 1 3 4 4 4 - - 8 -
% 3% % 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 2% % 2% 2% 2%

8 11 6 2 3 3 7 2 1 0 8HI 8 3 2 5 4 5 3 4 - 8 4

% 3% % 2% 1% 3% 2% * * % 2% 2% 1% 3% % 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%

9 — — — — —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ — - - — —_

10 or more 50 20 13 17 25 25 5 10 12 24GHI 39 11 6 19M 25M 10 16 11 14PQR 26 24T

10% 9% 9% 12% 10% 10% 5% 7% 8% 21% 11% 8% 4% 11% 15% 5% 10% 12% 28% 7% 18%

Don't know 17 9 3 5 9 8 5 3 7 3 12 5 5 5 7 5 7 3 3 12 5

% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% % 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
Q069. Not counting your family, how many close friends do you have?

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
——————————————————————— In HH ———————————-----—-—--———- ————————————————— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
NAV/ Not  ——=——————- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic-— Hous- Total Total

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor

Total 500 162 117 192 30 132 368 51 72 89 285 172 240 87 247 100 77 212 253
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

0 23 13C 2 8 - 6 17 3 1 3 16 7 10 6 10P 0 4p 6 16
5% 8% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 1% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% * 6% 3% 6%

1 28 5 2 19BC 2 3 25 9IJK 3 2 14 5 15 9L 14 7 3 7 18
6% 3% % 10% 8% 3% 7% 17% 5% 2% 5% 3% 6% 10% 6% 7% 4% % 7%

2 84 29 17 32 6 19 65 11 7 14 50 30 38 16 51P 12 16 36 41
17% 18% 14% 17% 21% 15% 18% 21% 10% 16% 17% 18% 16% 18% 21% 12% 21% 17% 16%

3 101 36 26 33 6 31 70 12 14 21 53 33 48 19 53 24 13 36 60
20% 22% 22% 17% 21%  23% 19% 24% 20% 24% 19% 19% 20% 22% 22% 24% 16% 17% 24%

4 65 20 23 20 2 17 47 3 15H 11 37 27 28 9 32 11 10 26 35
13% 12% 19% 11% 6% 13% 13% 5% 20% 12% 13% 16% 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% 12% 14%

5 76 25 15 30 6 25 52 4 11 14 47 30 36 11 33 210 11 408 30
15% 16% 13% 16% 20% 19% 14% 9% 15% 16% 16% 17% 15% 13% 13% 21% 15% 19% 12%

6 37 9 8 19 - 9 28 1 7 10 19 11 19 7 22 7 8 238 12
7% 6% % 10% 7% 7% 2% 10% 11% 7% % % % % 7% 10% 11% 5%

7 8 4 2 2 - 1 7 1 2 1 3 2 5 1 6 1 1 3 4
% 2% 2% 1% * % 2% 3% % 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% % 2%

8 11 5 2 5 - 1 10 0 1 3 6 5 5 1 6 2 2 6 6
2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%

9 — —_ — —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ - —_ —_
10 or more 50 13 17 18 3 17 33 5 8 4 32 20 27 3 17 12 8 23 26
10% 8% 14% 9% 9% 13% 9% 10% 12% 4% 11% 11% 11% 4% 7% 12% 10% 11% 10%

Don't know 17 4 3 6 4BCD 2 15 1 3 6 7 3 10 5 2 3 1 5 6
3% 2% 3% 3% 14% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
Q069. Not counting your family, how many close friends do you have?

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local TV Q73:
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Personality Q74: Times Travel 05-020: Very

Q069: Friends Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not —-——————--——- Outside The U.S. Confident Score

——————————————————————— Week Month At Week Month At Week Month At Opti- Pess— —————————————————= —————————————————

Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or < All mist dimist O 1-4 5+ 0 1-2 3+

Total 500 23 112 242 106 201 104 191 293 97 105 146 161l 188 295 157 162 175 159 181 153 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

0 23 23CDE - - - 8 6 8 10 7 5 11 5 5 13 10 11 4 8 10 5 8
% 100% 4% 5% % 3% 7% 5% 8% 3% 3% 4% 7% 7% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5%

1 28 - 28BDE - - 7 6 14 17 6 5 5 9 13 8 190 12 9 7 16V 7 4
6% 25% 4% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 3% 12% 7% 5% 4% 9% 5% 3%

2 84 - 84BDE - - 30 14 39 54 15 15 22 25 37 49 26 32 33 18 32 30 22
17% 75% 15% 14% 21% 18% 15% 14% 15% 15% 20% 16% 16% 20% 19% 12% 18% 19% 13%

3 101 - - 101BCE - 44 17 37 60 17 21 22 26 521LM 49 39 448 33 22 41 35 25
20% 42% 22% 16% 19% 21% 18% 20% 15% 16% 27% 17% 25% 27% 19% 14% 23% 23% 15%
4 65 - - 65BCE - 20 17 28 44 11 9 20 28N 16 40 22 28 20 17 16 20 29T
13% 27% 10% 16% 15% 15% 12% 9% 14% 18% 9% 14% 14% 17% 11% 11% % 13% 18%

5 76 - - 76BCE - 27 23 27 40 15 20 25 28 24 51 17 16 30 300 24 23 30
15% 32% 13% 22% 14% 14% 16% 19% 17% 17% 13% 17% 11% 10% 17% 19% 13% 15% 18%

6 37 - - - 37BCD 24GH 3 10 23 8 6 15N 14 8 25 8 6 11 190 9 9 18
7% 35% 12% 3% 5% 8% 8% 6% 10% 8% 4% 9% 5% 4% 6% 12% 5% 6% 11%

7 8 - - - 8CD 3 1 3 5 1 1 2 3 2 6 1 3 3 1 3 2 3
% % 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% %

8 11 - - - 11CD 6 1 5 7 2 2 5 5 1 7 4 1 3 80 1 4 5
% 11% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% * 2% 5% 1% 3% %

9 _ _ _ _ _ _ —_ _ —_ —_ —_ _ _ —_ _ —_ _ — — _ —_ _
10 or more 50 - - - 50BCD 28H 9 14 25 8 17 15 10 23 41P 6 4 190 26Q 16 14 20
10% 47% 14% 8% 7% 9% 8% 16% 10% 6% 12% 14% 4% 3% 11% 17% 9% 9% 12%

Don't know 17 - - - - 4 TF 7 8 5 3 3 8 6 7 4 5 10 3 11v 4 2
% % T% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% % 3% 3% % 2% % 3% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q70. In the last 12 months, how often did you get news and information from the following source:
Cable television

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income

Willa- Rest —-———----—-- Age - -————————= H.S. = mmmmm oo
Tri mette Of WOo=- —————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

Total 500 220 135 145 242 242 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 201 161 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Few times per week 201 96 48 57 113F 85 18 51G 71G 62GH 150 51 45 73M 84M 63 70P 40 28P 133 68T
or > 40% 43% 35% 40% 47% 35% 19% 38% 46% 54% 42% 36% 28% 43% 49% 31% 44% 44% 59% 37% 49%
Basically every 132 68 32 31 82F 50 9 29G 45G 49GHI 98 33 25 45M 62M 36 48P 32P 16P 83 48T
day 26% 31% 24% 22% 34% 21% 9% 21% 29% 43% 27% 24% 16% 26% 36% 18% 30% 36% 33% 23% 35%

A few times per 69 27 16 26 32 35 9 22 26 13 52 17 20 28 22 27 22 8 12R 49 20
week 14% 12% 12% 18% 13% 15% 9% 16% 17% 11% 14% 12% 12% 16% 13% 13% 14% 8% 25% 14% 14%

Few times per month 104 39 33 31 45 54 297 28 32 15 74 30 34 36 34 46 33 15 10 79 24
or < 21% 18% 25% 22% 18% 22% 31% 20% 20% 13% 20% 21% 21% 21% 20% 23% 21% 16% 20% 22% 18%

A few times per 42 17 16 9 19 20 9 10 17 6 33 9 13 14 15 18 15 4 6 33 10
month 8% 8% 12% % 8% 8% 10% 7% 11% 5% 9% 6% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 5% 11% 9% 7%

Once a month 19 5 5 8 9 10 9T 5 1 4 14 5 4 10 4 11 4 4 - 15 4
4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 9% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3%

Less than once a 43 17 12 14 17 24 11 13 14 5 26 16 17 11 15 17 14 7 4 32 11
month 9% % 9% 10% % 10% 11% 10% 9% % 7% 12% 10% 7% % 9% % 8% % 9% %

Not at all 191 81 53 56 82 100 44 56 53 38 135 55 77NO 61 52 903 56 35 10 145 46
38% 37% 39% 39% 34% 41% 47% 41% 34% 33% 38% 40% 48% 36% 31% 45% 34% 39% 22% 40% 33%

Don't know 5 4 1 - 2 3 41J 1 - - 1 4K 4 1 - 2 2 - - 5 -

% % % % % 4% 1% * % 2% 1% % % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q70. In the last 12 months, how often did you get news and information from the following source:
Cable television

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
——————————————————————— In HH -——---—-——"——""~————————— ———-———--—-—----—— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
NAV/ Not  —=—===———- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor

Total 500 162 117 192 30 132 368 51 72 89 285 172 240 87 247 100 77 212 253
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Few times per week 201 61 57E 75 8 52 149 17 27 30 128 77N 107N 17 100 42 30 96 98
or > 40% 38% 49% 39% 26% 39% 41% 34% 37% 33% 45% 45% 44% 19% 40% 43% 38% 45% 39%
Basically every 132 48E 35E 48E 1 33 99 8 14 18 92HJ 53N 72N 7 62 30 19 67 62
day 26% 30% 30% 25% 3% 25% 27% 16% 19% 20% 32% 31% 30% 8% 25% 30% 25% 31% 24%
A few times per 69 13 23B 27 7B 19 50 9 12 12 36 25 34 10 39 12 11 29 36
week 14% 8% 19% 14% 23% 14% 14% 18% 17% 13% 13% 14% 14% 12% 16% 12% 14% 14% 14%
Few times per month 104 36 24 34 9 32 72 6 14 21 61 37 46 21 46 20 16 43 53
or < 21% 22% 21% 18% 29% 24% 19% 13% 20% 23% 22% 21% 19% 24% 19% 20% 21% 21% 21%
A few times per 42 12 14 13 2 12 31 1 5 9 27 18 18 7 20 9 9 19 20
month % 8% 12% 7% 8% 9% 8% 2% 8% 10% 9% 10% 7% % 8% 9% 11% 9% 8%
Once a month 19 9 2 6 2 6 12 - 3 5 11 4 10 5 7 3 3 8 11
4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%

Less than once a 43 15 8 15 5 14 29 5 6 6 24 15 19 9 19 8 5 16 23
month % % 7% % 15% 11% 8% 11% % 7% 8% 9% 8% 11% % % 6% % 9%
Not at all 191 62 35 80 14 47 144 27K 30 37 95 56 85 49LM 98 37 30 71 98
38% 39% 30% 42% 46% 35% 39% 53% 41% 42% 33% 33% 35% 56% 40% 37% 39% 34% 39%

Don't know 5 2 - 3 - 2 3 - 2 2 1 2 2 1 3 - 2 1 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q70. In the last 12 months,
Cable television

Total

Total 500
100%

Few times per week 201
or > 40%
Basically every 132
day 26%
A few times per 69
week 14%
Few times per month 104
or < 21%
A few times per 42
month %
Once a month 19
4%

Less than once a 43
month %
Not at all 191
38%

Don't know 5

o
S

(sig=.05)
Note:

(all pairs)

] columns tested BCDE, FGH,
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Q69: Friends
1-2 3-5
23 112 242
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
8 38 91
33% 34% 37%
6 25 59
27% 22% 24%
1 13 32
6% 12% 13%
6 21 57E
25% 18% 23%
2 5 27
7% 4% 11%
1 4 12
3% 4% 5%
3 12 18
14% 10% 7%
8 54EF 91
36% 48% 38%
1CE - 3
6% %

September 26 - October 1,

2024

:Socal Media

Q72:

how often did you get news and information from the following source:

Local

Q70: Cable TV Q71
Few/ Few/ Not Few/
Week Month At Week
Or > Or < All Or >
106 201 104 191 293
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
61BC 201GH - - 128
58%D 100% 44%
40CD 132GH - - 80
38% 66% 27%
21 69GH - - 48K
20% 34% 16%
14 - 104FH - 53
13% 100% 18%
5 - 42FH - 22
5% 41% 7%
2 - 19FH - 11
2% 18% 4%
7 - 43FH - 20
% 41% 7%
31 - - 191FG 111
29% 100% 38%
- - - - 2
1%
IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV

97
100%
(J)

32
33%

20
20%

13
13%

22
23%

7
7%

4
4%

12
12%

41
42%

2

o
]

105
100%
(K)

40
38%

32
31%

8

I
S

28
26%

14
13%
3%

11
10%

37
36%

Few/
Week
Or >

146
100%
(L)

79N
54%

52N
36%

27N
18%

22
15%

13
9%

5
4%

4

<
]

45
31%

Few/
Month
Or <

lel
100%
(M)

76N
48%

49N
30%

28N
17%

39
24%

11
7%

9
6%

19L
12%

45
28%

1-4

175
100%
(R)

71
40%

45
25%

26
15%

42
24%

18
10%

8
5%

15

I3
S

61
35%

2

Outside The U.S.
Opti- Pess— ———————-——————-——-— —————————————————

5+

159
100%
(S)

77Q
49%

57Q
36%

20
13%

30
19%

13
8%

4
3%

13

I
S

52
33%

TV Q73:
Personality Q74: Times Travel
Not --—-———————-
At
All mist imist
188 295 157 162
100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q)
45 131 63 53
24% 44% 40% 33%
31 90 39 30
16% 30% 25% 19%
15 42 24 23
8% 14% 15% 14%
42 61 28 30
23% 21% 18% 18%
18 26 12 11
10% 9% 8% 7%
4 13 5 5
2% 4% 3% 3%
20L 23 11 14
11% 8% % %
98LM 101 65 77TRS
52% 34% 41% 47%
2 1 2 3
1% * % 2%

1%

2%

<
]

05-020: Very
Confident Score
0 1-2 3+
181 153 166
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
56 66T 79T
31% 43% 47%
33 38 60TU
18% 25% 36%
23 28 18
13% 18% 11%
46 26 32
26% 17% 19%
19 10 14
10% 7% %
6 8 5
3% 5% 3%
220 8 13
12% % %
75 60 56
42% 39% 34%
3 2 -



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q71. In the last 12 months,

Social media

Total

Few times per week
or >

Basically every
day

A few times per
week

Few times per month
or <

A few times per
month

Once a month
Less than once a
month

Not at all

Don't know

500
100%

293
59%

194
39%

99
20%

97
19%

52
10%

13
3%

31
6%

105
21%

5

I
S

220
100%
(B)

136
62%

92C
42%

44
20%

37
17%

19
8%

5
2%

14

I
S

43
20%

>3
]

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

135
100%
(C)

70
52%

40
29%

30
22%

31
23%

20
15%

4
3%
7
5%

34
25%

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State

145
100%
(D)

87
60%

62C
43%

25
17%

29
20%

14
10%

5
3%

10

I
S

27

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

September 26 - October 1,

2024

Gender
——————————— Age
Wo= ——=———————————
Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64
242 242 95 135 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
144 139 7313 95IJ3 75
59% 57% 77% 70% 49%
95 93 57IJ 6413 50J
39% 38% 60% 47% 32%
49 46 16 31 25
20% 19% 17% 23% 16%
41 53 14 27 39
17% 22% 15% 20% 25%
21 30 8 17 17
9% 13% 9% 13% 11%
8 3 3 6 4
3% 1% 3% 4% 2%
12 20 3 4 18GH
% 8% 3% 3% 12%
56 46 6 13 40GH
23% 19% 6% 10% 26%
1 4 2 1 0
% 2% 2% * *
KL, MNO, PQRS, TU

how often did you get news and information from the following source:

Education
Ethnicity ---------------—- Income
——————————— H.S. e
White Grad Some Coll $S50K- $100K- $150K < $100K
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >
115 360 140 160 170 170 201 161 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
50 194 99K 105 95 94 118 93 56 26 211 82
43% 54% 71% 65% 56% 55% 59% 58% 63% 53% 58% 59%
23 130 64 74 60 60 71 65 39 19 136 58
20% 36% 46% 46% 35% 35% 35% 41% 43% 38% 38% 42%
27 64 35 31 35 34 47 27 17 7 75 25
23% 18% 25% 19% 20% 20% 24% 17% 19% 15% 21% 18%
17 75 22 32 37 28 44 34 13 6 79 18
15% 21% 16% 20% 22% 16% 22% 21% 14% 12% 22% 13%
9 39 14 16 20 16 22 20 [ 4 42 10
8% 11% 10% 10% 12% 9% 11% 12% 7% 8% 12% 7%
1 11 2 7 3 4 9 2 3 - 10 3
1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2%
7 25 6 9 13 9 14 13 3 2 26 5
6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 8% 4% % 7% 4%
46GHI 88L 17 21 36 48M 34 34 21 17P 67 38
40% 25% 12% 13% 21% 28% 17% 21% 23% 35% 19% 27%
2 3 2 2 2 1 4 1 - - 5 -
2% % % % % * % * %



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q71. In the last 12 months,

Social media

Total

Few times per week
or >

Basically every
day

A few times per
week

Few times per month
or <

A few times per
month

Once a month
Less than once a
month

Not at all

Don't know

500
100%

293
59%

194
39%

99
20%

97
19%

52
10%

13
3%

31

o
]

105
21%

1%

September 26 - October 1, 2

024

how often did you get news and information from the following source:

162
100%
(B)

101
62%

68
42%

33
20%

23
14%

13
8%

4
2%

6

<
]

35
21%

2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG,

117
100%
(C)

62
53%

44
38%

18
15%

25
21%

17
15%

ty
NAV/ Not
Rep Other Reg.
192 30
100% 100%
(D) (E)
110 20
58% 66%
68 13
36% 43%
42 7
22% 23%
41 9
21% 29%
16 6B
8% 22%
6 -
3%
18B 2
10% 8%
40 1
21% 5%
O —

*

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Childr

132
100%
(F)

93G
71%

62G
47%

32
24%

24
18%

15
12%

2
1%

7
5%

13
10%

1
1%

en

368
100%
(G)

200
54%

132
36%

67
18%

73
20%

37
10%

12
3%

25
7%

91F
25%

4
1%

Length Of Residence

4 Yrs
Or <

51
100%
(H)

34
68%

22
43%

13
25%

= =
W Ny W oW oW WO
o o o o

o

o°

HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS

5-10
Yrs

72
100%
(1)

50K
69%

30
41%

20K
28%

14
19%

10
14%

o° o

RO N W

o°

11-20
Yrs

89
100%
(J)

56
63%

36
40%

20
22%

18
20%

9
10%

-Q2:Most Imp Issue-

Direction

Home-

Drugs/ Affor-

Add-

> 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic-
Yrs Dir

285
100%
(K)

151
53%

105
37%

47
16%

57
20%

30
11%

8
3%

19
7%

75HI
26%

2
1%

172
100%
(L)

104
60%

73
42%

31
18%

33
19%

19
11%

4
3%

10
6%

35
20%

Track Know

240
100%
(M)

145
60%

96
40%

49
21%

35
15%

17
7%

7
3%

11

<
]

57
24%

1%

ness

87 247
100% 100%
(N) (0)
44 162
50% 66%
25 109
29% 445
19 53
21% 22%
28LM 48
33% 20%
16M 27
18% 11%
2 6
2% 2%
11M 15
12% 6%
13 35
14% 14%
3L 2

3%

1%

tion

100
100%
(P)

68
68%

43
445

24
25%

16
16%

10
10%

3
3%
4
4%

15
15%

1
1%

dable
Hous-
sing

77
100%
(Q)

45
59%

27
35%

18
24%

13
17%

7
10%

2
2%

5
6%

180
24%

Q3: Oregon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

212
100%
(R)

123
58%

82
39%

41
19%

38
18%

24
11%

4

2%
11

5%

48
22%

3
1%

253
100%
(S)

152
60%

98
39%

54
21%

50
20%

25
10%

3%
18

<
]

49
20%

1%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q71. In the last 12 months,
Social media

Q69: Friends

Total O 1-2 3-5

Total 500 23 112 242
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Few times per week 293 10 70 145
or > 59% 41% 63% 60%
Basically every 194 6 47 99
day 39% 26% 42% 41%
A few times per 99 4 23 46
week 20% 15% 21% 19%
Few times per month 97 7 21 44
or < 19% 30% 19% 18%
A few times per 52 4 11 29
month 10% 16% 10% 12%
Once a month 13 2 2 6
3% 9% 2% 2%

Less than once a 31 1 8 9
month % 4% 7% 4%
Not at all 105 5 20 51
21% 23% 18% 21%

Don't know 5 1E 1 3
% 6% % %

(all pairs)

(sig=.05)
Note:

] columns tested BCDE, FGH,
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

September 26 - October 1,

2024

how often did you get news and information from the following source:

All

188
100%
(N)

105
56%

70
37%

35
19%

40
21%

22
12%

7
3%

11
6%

41
22%

1%

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local

Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/
Week Month At Week Month At Week Month

6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or <
106 201 104 191 293 97 105 146 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
60 128 53 111 293JK - - 83 104
57% 64% 51% 58% 100% 57% 65%
39 81 34 78 1940K - - 52 71
37% 40% 33% 41% 66% 36% 44%
21 47 19 33 99JK - - 30 34
20% 23% 19% 17% 34% 21% 21%
20 32 22 41 - 97IK - 26 29
19% 16% 21% 22% 100% 18% 18%
6 15 16F 21 - 52IK - 14 14
6% 7% 15% 11% 54% 10% 9%

3 6 3 4 - 13IK - 4 3
3% 3% 3% 2% 14% 3% 2%
10D 12 3 16 - 31IK - 8 11
10% % 2% 9% 32% 6% %
25 40 28 37 - - 105IJ 36 27
24% 20% 27% 20% 100% 25% 17%
- 1 1 2 - - - 1 1

% % % * *

IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV

Q73:
Personality Q74: Times Travel
Outside The U.S.

Opti- Pess— ———————-——————-——-— —————————————————
mist

imist
295 157
100% 100%
(0) (P)
168 100
57% 63%
110 67
37% 43%
58 32
20% 21%
54 30
18% 19%
27 19
9% 12%
7 5
3% 3%
19 6
% 4%
70 27
24% 17%
4 1

1%

*

162
100%
(Q)

108s
66%

65
40%

43S
26%

31
19%

19
11%

4
2%

8
5%

22
13%

2

I3
S

1-4

175
100%
(R)

104
59%

70
40%

34
19%

31
18%

19
11%

4
2

o°

5+

159
100%
(S)

80
50%

58
36%

22
14%

35
22%

15
9%

6
4%

14

I
S

420
27%

05-020: Very
Confident Score
0 1-2 3+
181 153 166
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
109 88 96
60% 57% 58%
67 60 67
37% 39% 40%
42 28 29
23% 18% 17%
39 29 29
22% 19% 18%
17 17 19
9% 11% 11%
3 6 4
2% 4% 2%
19UV 5 7
11% 3% 4%
29 36 40
16% 23% 24%
4 1 1
2% % *



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q72. In the last 12 months,

Local newspaper

Total

Few times per week
or >

Basically every
day

A few times per
week

Few times per month
or <

A few times per
month

Once a month
Less than once a
month

Not at all

Don't know

500
100%

146
29%

48
10%

97
19%

161
32%

56
11%

34
7%

70
14%

188
38%

6

I
S

220
100%
(B)

68
31%

22
10%

47
21%

72
33%

22
10%

15
7%

35
16%

77
35%

2

>3
]

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

135
100%
(C)

43
32%

16
12%

27
20%

36
27%

17
13%

7
5%

12
9%

55
41%

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State

145
100%
(D)

34
23%

11
7%

23
16%

52
36%

17
12%

11
8%

24
16%

56
39%

2%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Gender
Wo-
Men men
242 242
100% 100%
(E) (F)
91F 52
38% 22%
34F 14
14% 6%
57F 38
24% 16%
73 80
30% 33%
32 23
13% 10%
12 21
5% 9%
30 36
12% 15%
77 105E
32% 43%
1 5

I3
S

September 26 - October 1,

95
100%
(G)

13
14%

2
2%

11
11%

30
31%

6

<
]

12H
12%

12
13%

481J
51%

4T

3
]

KL, MNO, PQRS,

2024

135
100%
(H)

41G
30%

14G
10%

27
20%

40
30%

13
9%

5
4%

22
16%

53
39%

1

I3
S

TU

155
100%
(I)

45G
29%

10
7%

35G
23%

60
39%

25G
16%

11
7%

25
16%

49
32%

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
115 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
46G 111 34
40% 31% 24%
21GI 43L 5
19% 12% 4%
25 68 29
22% 19% 21%
30 105 55
26% 29% 39%
12 44 12
11% 12% 9%
6 22 12
6% 6% 8%
12 39 31K
10% 11% 22%
38 143 46
33% 40% 33%
1 1 5K

o
]

*

o
]

how often did you get news and information from the following source:

$50K- $100K- $150K <

Coll

Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

170
100%
(0)

75MN
445

29MN
17%

46M
27%

55
32%

20
12%

14
9%

20
12%

40
24%

1

Education
H.S.
Grad Some
Or < Coll
160 170
100% 100%
(M) (N)
27 44
17% 26%
8 11
5% 7%
19 33
12% 19%
46 60
29% 35%
13 24
8% 14%
13 6
8% 4%
20 30
13% 18%
83NO 650
52% 38%
4 1
2% 1%

*

201
100%
(P)

46
23%

13
6%

33
16%

60
30%

19
10%

15
7%

26
13%

90R
45%

4

I3
S

16l
100%
(Q)

38
24%

12
8%

25
16%

55
34%

19
12%

7
4%

29
18%

67R
41%

1

<
]

<
]

Income

$100K

$100K Or >

90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T) (U)
38PQ 24PQ 84 62T
42% 50% 23% 45%
12 11PQ 25 23T
14% 22% 7% 17%
25 13 59 39T
28% 28% 16% 28%
35 11 115 45
39% 22% 32% 33%
12 6 38 18
14% 12% 11% 13%
10 2 22 12
11% 4% 6% 9%
12 3 55 16
14% 7% 15% 11%
18 14 1570 31
20% 28% 43% 23%
- - 6 -



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q72. In the last 12 months, how often did you get news and information from the following source:
Local newspaper

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
——————————————————————— In HH -——---—-——"——""~————————— ———-———--—-—----—— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
NAV/ Not  —=—===———- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor

Total 500 162 117 192 30 132 368 51 72 89 285 172 240 87 247 100 77 212 253
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Few times per week 146 56 30 54 7 38 108 13 26 20 86 59N 68 18 70 27 310 778 63
or > 29% 34% 25% 28% 22% 29% 29% 26% 36% 22% 30% 34% 28% 21% 28% 27% 40% 36% 25%
Basically every 48 22 7 16 3 13 35 5 9 4 30 24M 17 7 22 6 11 363 12
day 10% 14% 6% 8% 11%  10% 9% 10% 12% 5% 10% 14% 7% 8% 9% 6% 15% 17% 5%
A few times per 97 33 22 38 4 25 73 8 17 16 57 35 51 11 48 21 20 41 50
week 19% 21% 19% 20% 12% 19% 20% 16% 23% 17% 20% 20% 21% 12% 19% 21% 25% 19% 20%
Few times per month 161 60E 36 59 5 40 120 15 24 37 84 62 74 24 73 29 23 69 82
or < 32% 37% 31% 31% 16% 31% 33% 30% 34% 42% 29% 36% 31% 28% 30% 29% 30% 33% 32%
A few times per 56 21 10 23 1 11 45 8 7 10 31 25 23 8 28 8 6 27 25
month 11% 13% 9% 12% 4% 8% 12% 15% 10% 11% 11% 15% 9% 10% 11% % 8% 13% 10%
Once a month 34 9 6 17 1 11 23 2 8 5 18 9 21 4 17 9 4 8 23R
7% 6% 6% 9% 4% 8% 6% 5% 11% 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 7% 9% 5% 4% 9%

Less than once a 70 29D 20 19 2 18 52 5 9 22K 34 28 31 12 29 11 14 34 35
month 14% 18% 17% 10% 8% 14% 14% 10% 12% 25% 12% 16% 13% 14% 12% 11% 18% 16% 14%
Not at all 188 44 51B 77B 17B 50 139 21 20 31 114 50 96L 421, 101 43 23 65 104R
38% 27% 44% 40% 57% 38% 38% 41% 28% 35% 40% 29% 40% 49% 41% 43% 30% 31% 41%

Don't know 6 2 - 2 1C 4 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 4 1 - 1 5
1% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% * 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% * 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1,

Q72. In the last 12 months,
Local newspaper
Q69: Friends
Total O 1-2 3-5
Total 500 23 112 242
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
Few times per week 146 11CD 26 68
or > 29% 49% 24% 28%
Basically every 48 5CD 7 17
day 10% 23% 6% 7%
A few times per 97 6 20 51
week 19% 26% 18% 21%
Few times per month 161 5 34 82
or < 32% 24% 30% 34%
A few times per 56 1 13 24
month 11% 4% 11% 10%
Once a month 34 1 1 21C
7% 3% 1% 9%
Less than once a 70 4 20E 37E
month 14% 16% 18% 15%
Not at all 188 5 50B 92
38% 22% 45% 38%
Don't know 6 1D 1 1
% 6% % *

(all pairs)

(sig=.05)
Note:

] columns tested BCDE, FGH,
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local
Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/
Week Month At Week Month At Week Month
6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or <
106 201 104 191 293 97 105 146 161
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
37 79GH 22 45 83 26 36 146MN -
35% 39% 22% 23% 28% 27% 35% 100%
18CDh 24 6 18 23 6 18IJ 48MN -
17% 12% 6% 9% 8% 7% 17% 33%
19 54GH 16 27 59 20 18 97MN -
18% 27% 15% 14% 20% 20% 18% 67%
32 76H 39H 45 104 29 27 - 161LN
30% 38% 37% 24% 36% 29% 26% 100%
16 28 11 17 39 11 6 - 56LN
15% 14% 10% 9% 13% 12% 6% 35%
10C 21H 8H 5 23 4 7 - 341N
9% 10% 8% 2% 8% 4% 7% 21%
6 27 19 24 42 14 14 - 70LN
6% 14% 19% 12% 14% 14% 13% 44%
35 45 42F 98F 105 40 41 - -
33% 23% 41% 51% 36% 41% 39%
2 1 - 3 1 3 - - -
2% * % * %
IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV

2024

how often did you get news and information from the following source:

1-4

175
100%
(R)

47
27%

11
7%

35
20%

58
33%

20
11%

17
10%

21
12%

708
40%

Outside The U.S.
Opti- Pess— ———————-——————-——-— —————————————————

5+

159
100%
(S)

690R

445

280R

18%

410
26%

51
32%

22
14%

7

4%
22
14%

39
25%

TV Q73:
Personality Q74: Times Travel
Not —======——--
At
All mist dimist O
188 295 157 162
100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q)
- 91 50 29
31% 32% 18%
- 32 14 8
11% 9% 5%
- 58 36 20
20% 23% 13%
- 106 41 52
36% 26% 32%
- 36 16 13
12% 10% 8%
- 23 9 10
8% 6% 6%
- 46 17 28
16% 11% 17%
188IM 97 64 78S
100% 33% 40% 48%
- 2 2 4

I3
S

<
]

I3
S

1

<

]

I
S

<
]

05-020: Very
Confident Score
0 1-2 3+
181 153 166
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
36 40 69TU
20% 26% 42%
7 10 31TU
4% 7% 19%
30 30 38
16% 19% 23%
63 48 50
35% 31% 30%
20 15 21
11% 10% 13%
13 8 12
7% 5% 7%
30 24 16
16% 16% 10%
79V 63V 46
44% 41% 28%
3 2 1



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1, 2

024

Q73. Are you more of an optimist who expects mostly good things to happen or a pessimist who mostly expects bad things to happen?

Total

More of an

optimist

More of a pessimist

Don't know

500
100%

295
59%

157
31%

47

°
.}

220

100%

(B)
134

61%

71

32%

15

7%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

135

100%

(C)
79

59%

44

33%

12

9%

Willa-
i mette
Total County Valley State

145
100%
(D)

82
57%

42
29%

21B
14%

Gender

o

Men men
242 242
100% 100%
(E) (F)
144 146
60% 60%
80 70
33% 29%
18 27
7% 11%

KL, MNO,

95
100%
(G)

42
44%

34
36%

19HIJ
20%

PORS,

135
100%
(H)

73
54%

531
39%

9
6%

TU

155
100%
(1)

105GH
68%

38
25%

12
8%

115
100%
(J)

75G
65%

32
28%

8

Education
Ethnicity ---------------—- Income

——————————— .S, BTt
White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $S100K

Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >
360 140 160 170 170 201 161 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
206 89 76 114M 105M 114 87 64PQ 30 201 94T
57% 64% 48% 67% 62% 57% 54% 72% 62% 56% 68%
122 35 56 46 54 59 62R 21 16 121 37
34% 25% 35% 27% 32% 29% 39% 23% 32% 33% 27%

32 15 27NO 9 11 28 12 5 3 40 7
9% 11% 17% 5% 6% 14% 7% 5% 5% 11% 5%

7%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1, 2

024

Q73. Are you more of an optimist who expects mostly good things to happen or a pessimist who mostly expects bad things to happen?

Total

More of an

500
100%

optimist 295

59%
More of a pessimist 157

31%
Don't know 47

°
.}

162
100%
(B)

96E
59%

58
36%

8
5%

(all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS

(sig=.05)

117
100%
(C)

81E
69%

31
27%

4

ty
NAV/ Not
Rep Other Reg.

192 30
100% 100%
(D) (E)
110E 8
58% 27%
59 9
31% 29%
22BC  13B
11% 44%

4%

Children

In HH

132
100%
(F)

79
60%

42
32%

11
8%

368
100%
(G)

216
59%

116
31%

36
10%

Length Of Residence

Right Wrong Don't less- ic-
Dir Track Know

4 Yrs
Or <

51
100%
(H)

27
54%

16
32%

7
14%

5-10
Yrs

72
100%
(I)

40
55%

23
32%

9
13%

11-20
Yrs

89
100%
(J)

52
58%

27
30%

10
11%

> 20
Yrs

285
100%
(K)

176
62%

88
31%

21
7%

Ql: Direction

172 240
100% 100%
(L) (M)
121MN 128
70% 53%
41 89L
24% 37%
10 23
6% 10%

87
100%
(N)

46
53%

27
31%

14L
16%

-Q2:Most Imp Issue-
Drugs/ Affor-

Home- Add-
ness tion
247 100
100% 100%
(0) (P)
142 59
58% 59%
84 32
34% 32%
21 8
8% 8%

dable
Hous-
sing

77
100%
(Q)

44
58%

26
33%

7

o
S

Q3: Oregon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

212
100%
(R)

1508
71%

47
22%

15
7%

253
100%
(S)

127
50%

104R
41%

23

o
S



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1,

Q73. Are you more of an optimist who expects mostly good things

Or >

Q71:Socal Media
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Personality Q74: Times Travel
Not Few/

to happen or a pessimist who mostly
Q72:
Few/

Week Month
Or >

expects bad things to happen?

TV Q73:
05-020: Very

Not ———-—-——=—-——- Outside The U.S. Confident Score
At Opti- Pess— ———————————-———-— ——
All mist dimist O 1-4 5+ 0 1-2 3+

Q70: Cable

Q069: Friends Few/ Few/

——————————————————————— Week Month

Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or <

Total 500 23 112 242 106 201 104
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

More of an optimist 295 13 56 140 79CD 131H 61
59% 55% 50% 58% 75% 65% 59%

More of a pessimist 157 10E 44F 78E 20 63 28
31% 45% 40% 32% 19% 31% 27%
Don't know 47 - 11 23 7 7 14F
% 10% 10% 6% 3% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OP, QRS,

Few/ Not
Week Month At
Or < All
293 97 105
100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K)
168 54 70
57% 55% 67%
100 30 27
34% 31% 25%
26 13 8
9% 14% 8%

146
100%
(L)

91
62%

50
35%

5
3

o°

oe°

oo

188 295 157 162 175 159 181 153 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) () (V)
97 295P - 95 99 99 90 86 120TU
51% 100% 58% 57% 63% 50% 56% 72%
64 - 1570 52 54 50 64v 54V 40
34% 100% 32% 31% 32% 35% 35% 24%
28L - - 15 22 9 27V 14 7
15% 9% 12% 6% 15% 9% %



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q74. About how many times have you traveled outside of the United States?

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income

Willa- Rest ——-———----—-- Age - =—=———————= H.S. = mmmmm oo
Tri mette Of Wo= —————m—m White Grad Some Coll S50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Total County Valley State Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >

Total 500 220 135 145 242 242 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 201 161 90 48 362 138

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

0 162 52 47B 63B 70 83 4313 63IJ 4130 15 111 51 89NO 550 18 990QRS 458 16 3 1440 19

32% 24% 35% 44% 29% 34% 45% 47% 26% 13% 31% 36% 56% 32% 11% 49% 28% 18% 5% 40% 14%

1 51 25 13 13 23 27 12 17 15 7 34 17 200 250 6 25 18 6 2 43 8

10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 11% 13% 13% 10% 6% 9% 12% 13% 15% 3% 12% 11% 7% 4% 12% 6%

2 52 23 10 18 21 30 10 9 23 10 31 21 14 23 15 22 14 12 5 35 17

10% 11% 8% 13% 9% 12% 11% 7% 15% 9% 9% 15% 9% 13% % 11% 8% 14% 9% 10% 12%

3 39 18 15D 6 20 17 8 11 12 8 34 [ 12 13 15 16 13 7 3 29 11

8% 8% 11% 4% % 7% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% % 8% 7% % 8% 8% % 7% 8% %

4 32 13 11 8 18 13 6 6 8 12 22 11 9 14 10 11 10 8 3 22 11

6% 6% % 6% % 6% 6% % 5% 11% 6% % 6% 8% % 6% 7% % 6% 6% %

5 or more 159 88CD 36 35 86 71 14 26 57GH 63GH 126L 33 13 39M 106MN 25 61P 40P 33PQR 86 73T

32% 40% 27% 24% 35% 29% 15% 19% 37% 55%I 35% 24% 8% 23% 62% 13% 38% 45% 68% 24% 53%

Don't know 3 - 2 1 3 - 1 2 - - 2 2 2 1 1 3 - - - 3 -
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q74. About how

Total

5 or more

Don't know

September 26 - October 1,

2024

many times have you traveled outside of the United States?

Children

In HH

Length Of Residence

Dir

Direction

Add-
Right Wrong Don't less- ic-—

Track Know tion

-Q2:Most Imp Issue-
Drugs/ Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

03:

Oregon

Economic

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

500
100%

162
32%

51
10%

52
10%

39
8%

32

°
.}

159
32%

1%

162
100%
(B)

40
25%

15
10%

15
9%

17
11%

9
5%

62CE
38%

2
1%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

FG,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Party
NAV/ Not
Rep Other Reg.
117 192 30
100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E)
44B 62 16B
38% 33% 52%
9 21 6
8% 11% 19%
13 22 2
12% 11% 7%
9 12 2
7% 6% 6%
12 12 -
10% 6%
30 62 5
25% 32% 17%
— 1 —_

HIJK, LMN, OPQ,

132
100%
(F)

50
38%

11
8%

10

o
°

12
9%

8
6%

39
29%

1%

368
100%
(G)

112
31%

40
11%

42
11%

27
7%

25

o
°

120
33%

RS

4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20
Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs

51 72 89 285
100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K)
22 20 35 86
44% 27% 39% 30%

3 6 14 29
5% % 15% 10%

3 16HK 10 24
6% 22% 11% 8%

4 6 4 24
7% 8% 5% 8%

1 5 3 23
2% 6% 4% 8%

17 20 23 99
34% 28% 25% 35%

- 1 1 1

1% 1% *

172
100%
(L)

49
29%

12
7%

18
10%

17
10%

10
6%

64N
37%

2
1%

240
100%
(M)

81
34%

27
11%

25
11%

13
6%

16
7%

77
32%

Home-
ness
87 247
100% 100%
(N) (0)
32 97
37% 39%
12 23
14% 9%
9 22
10% 9%
9 18
10% 7%
6 14
7% 6%
18 72
20% 29%
1 1
29 *

100
100%
(P)

29
30%

160
17%

o o o

NN 0o ooy W

o°

ww

77
100%
(Q)

23
30%

10
13%

10
13%

212
100%
(R)

43
20%

16
8%

18
9%

20
9%

15
7%

98s
46%

2
1%

253
100%
(S)

106R
42%

27
11%

31
12%

15
6%

17

o
S

55
22%

1%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1,

2024

Q74. About how many times have you traveled outside of the United States?

All

Q73:
Personality Q74: Times Travel
Outside The U.S.

Opti- Pess— —————————————————= —————————————————

mist dimist

1-4

5+

05-020: Very
Confident Score

0

1-2

3+

188
100%
(N)

78L
41%

24
13%

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media
Q069: Friends Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not
——————————————————————— Week Month At Week Month At

Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All

Total 500 23 112 242 106 201 104 191 293 97 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

0 162 11E 44F 89E 14 53 30 77F 108K 31 22
32% 47% 39% 37% 13% 26% 29% 40% 37% 32% 21%

1 51 2 15E 27 4 17 16 19 30 11 10
10% 7% 13% 11% 4% 9% 15% 10% 10% 11% 10%

2 52 1 14 23 12 23 9 19 24 12 16
10% 5% 12% % 11% 12% % 10% 8% 12% 15%

3 39 1 8 21 6 13 10 16 29 5 4
% 6% 8% % % 6% 10% 9% 10% % 4%

4 32 - 6 12 13D 18 7 7 20 3 9
% 5% % 13% 9% 7% 4% 7% 3% 9%
5 or more 159 8 25 69 54CD 77H 30 52 80 35 4271
32% 35% 22% 29% 51% 38% 29% 27% 27% 36% 40%

Don't know 3 - 1 1 2 - 2F 1 2 1 1
1% 1% * 2% 2% * 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV

Q72: Local
Few/ Few/
Week Month
Or > Or <

146 161

100% 100%

(L) (M)

29 52L
20% 32%
10 18
7% 11%
16 16
11% 10%
11 10
8% 7%
9 14
6% 8%
69MN 51N
48% 32%
1 1
1% *

295
100%
(0)

95
32%

25
9%

28
10%

23
8%

23
8%

99
34%

2
1%

157
100%
(P)

52
33%

17
11%

16
10%

16
10%

5

3%
50
32%

1
1%

162
100%
(Q)

162RS
100%

175
100%
(R)

51Qs
29%

5208
30%

390s
22%

3208
18%

159
100%
(S)

1590R
100%

181
100%
(T)

72V
40%

18
10%

18
10%

15
8%

12
7%

43
24%

2
1%

153
100%
()

52
34%

21
14%

15
10%

10
6%

7

o

]

o

49
32
1
*

166
100%
(V)

39
23%

12
7%

19
11%

14

o
]

14

o
°

67T
41%

1

=
o°



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q75. How long have

Total

Fewer than 4 years

5 to 10 years

11 to 20 years

More than 20 years

Don't know

you lived in Oregon?

Tri

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State

500
100%

51
10%

72
14%

89
18%

285
57%

2

*

220
100%
(B)

21
9%

31
14%

42
19%

124
56%

2

o
°

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

135

100%

(C)
14

10%

17

13%

21

16%

82

61%

1

1%

145
100%
(D)

16

o° o e

F\e] [eeXe)) O > =

o

(6N} =N N [

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Gender
o
Men men
242 242
100% 100%
(E) (F)
29 19
12% 8%
39 31
16% 13%
42 43
17% 18%
130 150
54% 62%
2 -
1%

September 26 - October 1, 2

024

95
100%
(G)

161IJ
17%

181
18%

27HIJ
28%

33
34%

2
2%

KL, MNO, PQRS,

135
100%
(H)

171
13%

291
21%

21
15%

67G
50%

1
1%

TU

155
100%
(1)

[e)RNe) w100
o

o

25
16%

113GH
73%

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
115 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
9 37 14
8% 10% 10%
171 46 26
15% 13% 19%
17 60 29
15% 17% 21%
73GH 215 70
63% 60% 50%
- 2 -
1%

Education
————————————————— Income
.S, e e e
Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $S100K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >
160 170 170 201 161 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
18 12 20 25 12 11 3 37 14
12% 7% 12% 12% 7% 12% 6% 10% 10%
21 24 28 30 20 14 9 50 22
13% 14% 16% 15% 12% 15% 18% 14% 16%
36 24 30 39 28 17 6 66 23
22% 14% 17% 19% 17% 19% 12% 18% 17%
83 109M 93 106 101 48 31 206 79
52% 64% 55% 53% 62% 53% 65% 57% 57%
2 - - 1 2 - - 2 -
2% * % 1%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q75. How long have you lived in Oregon?

Total

Fewer than 4 years

5 to 10 years

11 to 20 years

More than 20 years

Don't know

500
100%

51
10%

72
14%

89
18%

285
57%

2

162
100%
(B)

18
11%

19
12%

32
20%

91
56%

1

*

columns tested BCDE, FG,

(sig=.05)
Note:

(all pairs)

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

o
S

HIJK, LMN, OPQ,

Party Children
——————————————————————— In HH

NAV/ DNot  —==—==—--

Rep Other Reg. Yes No

117 192 30 132 368
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
8 18 6C 6 45F
7% 10% 21% 4% 12%

11 39BC 2 22 51
10% 21% 8% 16% 14%

18 31 8 28 62
16% 16% 26% 21% 17%

79DE 103 12 77 208
68% 54% 40% 59% 56%

- - 2BCD - 2

o
°

September 26 - October 1,

2024

Length Of Residence

RS

Direction

———————————————————————————————————————— Home-
4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic-

Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs i Track Know ness

51 72 89 285 172 240 87 247
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
51IJK - - - 17 18 15M 300
100% 10% 8% 17% 12%

- 72HJK - - 33M 28 11 37
100% 19% 12% 12% 15%

- - 89HIK - 31 35 23M 51
100% 18% 15% 27% 20%

- - - 285HIJ 90 159LN 36 128
100% 52% 66% 42% 52%

- - - - 1 - 2M 2
* 2% 1%

Add-

tion

100
100%
(P)

19%

17
17%

54
54%

-Q2:Most Imp Issue-
Drugs/ Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

77
100%
(Q)

2
3%

17
22%

18
23%

40
52%

03:

Oregon

Economic

212
100%
(R)

24
11%

33
16%

40
19%

113
53%

2
1%

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

253
100%
(S)

20
8%

33

13%

37
14%

163R
64%

1

*



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q75. How long have you lived in Oregon?

Total

Fewer than 4 years

5 to 10 years

11 to 20 years

More than 20 years

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

September 26 - October 1,

Q69: Friends

500 23 112
100% 100% 100%

(B) (0
51 3 20DE
105 12%  18%
72 110
145 2% 9%
89 316
185 15%  15%
285 16 64
575 71% 573
2 - 2
* 2%

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

242
100%
(D)

19
8%

39
16%

46
19%

137
57%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

106
100%
(E)

18%

18
17%

60
57%

1%

Q70:
Few/

Week Month At

Or >

201
100%
(F)

17
9%

217
13%

30
15%

128H
63%

2024

Cable TV

Few/ Not Few/

Or < All Or >
104 191 293
100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1)

6 27 34
% 14% 12%
14 30 50K
14% 16% 17%
21 37 56
20% 20% 19%
61 95 151
59% 50% 52%
1 2 2
1% 1% 1%

IJK, LMN, OP, ORS,

TUOV

Q71:Socal Media

Week Month At

Few/ Not
Or < All
97 105
100% 100%
(J) (K)
9 6
% 6%
14 9
14% 8%
18 15
18% 14%
57 751
59% 71%
- 1
1%

Q72:

Few/
Week
Or >

146
100%
(L)

13
9%

26
18%

20
14%

86
59%

Local

Few/
Month
Or <

lel
100%
(M)

15
10%

24
15%

37
23%

84
52%

All

188
100%
(N)

21
11%

20
11%

31
17%

114
60%

2
1

oo

Q73:

Personality Q74: Times Travel

Outside The U.S.

Very

Opti- Pess— —————————————————= —————————————————

mist dimist
295 157
100% 100%
(0) (P)
27 16
9% 10%
40 23
14% 15%
52 27
18% 17%
176 88
60% 56%
- 20
2%

0

162
100%
(Q)

22R
14%

20
12%

35
21%

86
53%

1-4

175
100%
(R)

11
6%

32

18%

31
18%

99
57%

2
1%

5+

159
100%
(S)

17
11%

20
13%

23
14%

99
62%

*

3+

166
100%
(V)

14

o
]

25
15%

30
18%

96
58%

05-020:

Confident Score
0 1-2
181 153
100% 100%
(T) (U)
22 15
12% 10%
27 20
15% 13%
29 31
16% 20%
103 87
57% 57%

1 —

1%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q76. Which category best describes your gross household income,

Your best estimate will do.

Total

Less than $25,000
$25,000 to less than
$50, 000

$50,000 to less than
$75,000

$75,000 to less than
$100,000

$100,000 to less
than $150,000

$150,000 or more

500
100%

99
20%

102
20%

64
13%

97
19%

90
18%

48
10%

Willa-
mette

220
100%
(B)

25
11%

31
14%

33
15%

50
23%

45D
20%

37CD
17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TU

135
100%
(C)

32B
24%

25
18%

21
15%

24
18%

28
21%

5
4%

Total County Valley State

145
100%
(D)

41B
28%

46BC
32%

11
8%

23
16%

17
12%

7
5%

Gender
Wo-
Men men
242 242
100% 100%
(E) (F)
37 58E
15% 24%
43 53
18% 22%
33 31
14% 13%
43 51
18% 21%
54F 32
22% 13%
31 18
13% 7%

September 26 - October 1,

95
100%
(G)

2337
24%

31IJ
32%

12
12%

12
12%

11
11%

7
8%

2024

135
100%
(H)

3230
24%

28
21%

21
15%

28
21%

19
14%

7
5%

155
100%
(I)

29
19%

22
15%

16
10%

31
20%

39GH
25%

17
11%

115
100%
(J)

15
13%

21
18%

16
14%

26
22%

21
18%

17H
15%

before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.

Education

Ethnicity ---------------—- Income

——————————— H.S. e

White Grad Some Coll $S50K- $100K- $150K < $100K

Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >
360 140 160 170 170 201 161 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
72 27 530 380 7 99QRS - - - 99U -
20% 19% 33% 23% 4% 49% 27%
66 36 480 390 15 1020RS - - - 1020 -
18% 26% 30% 23% 9% 51% 28%
42 22 19 320 13 - 64PRS - - 64U -
12% 16% 12% 19% 8% 40% 18%
74 22 22 26 48MN - 97PRS - - 970 -
21% 16% 14% 15% 28% 60% 27%
67 23 9 28M 53MN - - 90PQS - - 90T
19% 17% 6% 16% 31% 100% 65%
39 9 9 6 33MN - - - 48PQR - 48T
11% 7% 6% 4% 19% 100% 35%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q76. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

-Q2:Most Imp Issue- Q3: Oregon

Party Children Length Of Residence Ql: Direction Drugs/ Affor- Economic
——————————————————————— In HH -——---—-——"——""~————————— ———-———--—-—----—— Home- Add- dable -Conditions-
NAV/ Not  —=—===———- 4 Yrs 5-10 11-20 > 20 Right Wrong Don't less- ic- Hous- Total Total

Total Dem Rep Other Reg. Yes No Or < Yrs Yrs Yrs Dir Track Know ness tion sing Good Poor

Total 500 162 117 192 30 132 368 51 72 89 285 172 240 87 247 100 77 212 253
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Less than $25,000 99 21 19 47B 11BC 23 75 151 9 21 54 29 42 28LM 54 21 18 29 61R
20% 13% 16% 24% 37% 18% 20% 29% 12% 24% 19% 17% 17% 32% 22% 21% 24% 14% 24%

$25,000 to less than 102 41cC 17 38 7 23 79 10 21K 17 52 36 47 19 54 17 12 39 58
$50,000 20% 25% 14% 20% 22% 18% 21% 21% 30% 20% 18% 21% 20% 21% 22% 17% 16% 18% 23%
$50,000 to less than 64 23 17 21 4 19 46 6 8 11 39 19 33 13 31 12 8 28 35
$75,000 13% 14% 14% 11% 12% 14% 12% 11% 12% 13% 14% 11% 14% 14% 13% 12% 10% 13% 14%
$75,000 to less than 97 31 31 31 4 33 64 6 11 16 62 33 50 14 49 19 19 44 45
$100,000 19% 19% 26% 16% 13% 25% 17% 11% 16% 18% 22% 19% 21% 16% 20% 19% 24% 21% 18%
$100,000 to less 90 32 20 36 3 18 72 11 14 17 48 33 44 13 41 22 15 46S 33
than $150,000 18% 19% 17% 19% 8% 13% 20% 22% 19% 20% 17% 19% 19% 15% 17% 22% 19% 22% 13%

$150,000 or more 48 14 13 19 2 16 32 3 9 6 31 22N 25N 1 19 8 5 25 21
10% 9% 12% 10% 7% 12% 9% 6% 12% 6% 11% 13% 10% 2% 8% 8% 7% 12% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024

Q76. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local TV Q73:
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Personality Q74: Times Travel 05-020: Very

Q069: Friends Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not —-—————--——- Outside The U.S. Confident Score

——————————————————————— Week Month At Week Month At Week Month At Opti- Pess— —————————————-——= —————— -

Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or < All mist dimist O 1-4 5+ 0 1-2 3+

Total 500 23 112 242 106 201 104 191 293 97 105 146 161l 188 295 157 162 175 159 181 153 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Less than $25,000 99 8E 31E 50E 9 33 20 45 56 26K 13 19 27 50LM 53 26 54RS  33S 10 35 34 29
20% 34% 28% 21% 9% 16% 19% 24% 19% 27% 13% 13% 17% 27% 18% 16% 33% 19% 6% 20% 22% 18%

$25,000 to less than 102 4 23 53 18 30 26F 44 62 18 20 27 33 40 61 33 448S 418 15 40 28 34
$50, 000 20% 17% 21% 22% 17% 15% 25% 23% 21% 19% 19% 18% 21% 21% 21% 21% 27% 23% 9% 22% 18% 21%
$50,000 to less than 64 4 19 26 15 27 12 23 36 13 14 9 25L 28L 33 26 19 29 17 26 20 18
$75,000 13% 15% 17% 11% 14% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 14% 6% 16% 15% 11% 16% 12% 17% 10% 15% 13% 11%
375,000 to less than 97 6 15 44 26 43 21 33 56 21 19 29 30 39 54 36 26 26 440Q0R 39 26 32
$100,000 19% 25% 13% 18% 24% 22% 20% 17% 19% 22% 18% 20% 18% 20% 18% 23% 16% 15% 28% 22% 17% 19%
$100,000 to less 90 1 19 45 22 40 15 35 56 13 21 38N 35N 18 64P 21 16 330 40Q 27 32 31
than $150,000 18% 5% 17% 19% 21% 20% 14% 19% 19% 13% 20% 26% 22% 9% 22% 13% 10% 19% 25% 15% 21% 18%
$150,000 or more 48 1 6 24 15C 28H 10 10 26 6 17J 24MN 11 14 30 16 3 130 33Q0R 13 14 22
10% 4% 5% 10% 14% 14% 9% 5% 9% 6% 16% 17% 7% 7% 10% 10% 2% 7% 21% 7% 9% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q77. Do any children under age 18 live in your home?

Total

Yes

500

100%

132

26%

368

74%

Tri

220

100%

(B)
53

24%

167

76%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

Willa-
mette

135

100%

(C)
36

26%

99

74%

Total County Valley State

145

100%

(D)
43

30%

102

70%

242 242
100% 100%
(E) (F)
53 73

22% 30%

189 169
78% 70%

September 26 - October 1,

95
100%
(G)

26J
27%

69H
73%

PORS,

W
Men men 18-29 30-44 45-64

2024
Age
135 155
100% 100%
(H) (I)
64GIJ 36J

48% 23%

71 119H
52% 77%

TU

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
115 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
6 83 49K
5% 23% 35%
109GH 277L 91
95%I 77% 65%

Education
_________________ Income

Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $100K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K S100K $150K Or > S$100K Or >

160 170 170 201 16l 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
43 46 43 47 52 18 16 98 34
27% 27% 25% 23% 32% 19% 33% 27% 24%
117 124 127 154 109 72 32 263 105
73% 73% 75% 77% 68% 81% 67% 73% 76%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

September 26 - October 1, 2

Q77. Do any children under age 18 live in your home?

Total

Yes

500
100%

132
26%

368
74%

162
100%
(B)

44
27%

118
73%

(all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS

(sig=.05)

117
100%
(C)

34
29%

83

ty
NAV/ Not
Rep Other Reg.

192 30
100% 100%
(D) (E)
44 10
23% 34%
148 20
77% 66%

71%

Childr
In HH

132

100% 1

(F)

132G
100%

en

368

024

Length Of Residence
Right Wrong Don't less- ic-
i Track Know

4 Yrs
Or <

51
100%
(H)

6
11%

451
89%

5-10
Yrs

72
100%
(I)

22H
30%

JK 51
70%

11-20
Yrs

89
100%
(J)

28H
31%

62
69%

> 20
Yrs

285
100%
(K)

77H
27%

208
73%

Dir

172
100%
(L)

43
25%

129
75%

Direction

240
100%
(M)

65
27%

175
73%

87
100%
(N)

24
27%

64
73%

-Q2:Most Imp Issue-
Drugs/ Affor-

Home- Add-
ness tion
247 100
100% 100%
(0) (P)
62 28
25% 28%
1850 71
75% 72%

dable
Hous-
sing

77
100%
(Q)

290
38%

48
62%

03:

Oregon

Economic

212
100%
(R)

56
27%

156
73%

-Conditions-
Total Total
Good Poor

253
100%
(S)

71
28%

182
72%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: September 26 - October 1, 2024
Q77. Do any children under age 18 live in your home?

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media Q72: Local TV Q73:
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— Personality Q74: Times Travel 05-020: Very

Q069: Friends Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not —-——————--——- Outside The U.S. Confident Score
——————————————————————— Week Month At Week Month At Week Month At Opti- Pess— —————————————————= —————————————————
Total O 1-2 3-5 6+ Or > Or < All Or > Or < All Or > Or < All mist dimist O 1-4 5+ 0 1-2 3+
Total 500 23 112 242 106 201 104 191 293 97 105 146 161l 188 295 157 162 175 159 181 153 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Yes 132 6 23 73 28 52 32 47 93K 24K 13 38 40 5 79 42 50 41 39 53 33 46

26% 25% 20% 30% 27% 26% 31% 24% 32% 25% 13% 26% 25%

216 116 112 134 120 128 121 120

0
6% 27% 26% 31% 23% 24% 29% 21% 28%
9
4% 73% 74% 69% 77% 76% 71% 79% 72%

2
No 368 17 90 169 77 149 72 144 200 73 91IJ 108 120 13
74% 75% 80% 70% 73% 74% 69% 76% 68% 75% 87% 74% 75% 7

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJK, LMN, OP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q05-020. Very Confident Score

Total

3+

Mean

Median

Tri

Willa-
mette

Total County Valley State

500
100%

181
36%

153
31%

166
33%

2.2
1

220

100%

(B)
75

34%

67

31%

717

35%

2.2
1

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

135

100%

(C)
46

34%

45

33%

44

33%

2.4
2

145

100%

(D)
59

41%

41

28%

45

31%

1.9
1

Gender

o

Men men
242 242
100% 100%
(E) (F)
79 95
33% 39%
70 77
29% 32%
92F 69
38% 29%
2.5F 1.9
2 1

September 26 - October 1,

2024

95
100%
(G)

29
31%

35
37%

31
32%

2.2
2

KL, MNO, PQRS,

135
100%
(H)

61GJ
45%

34
25%

40
30%

2.0
1

TU

155
100%
(1)

61J
39%

46
29%

48
31%

1.9
1

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
115 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
29 118 62K
25% 33% 45%
38 114 39
33% 32% 28%
47 127 39
41% 35% 28%
2.7HI 2.3L 1.7
2 1 1

Education
————————————————— Income
B T
Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K < $S100K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > $100K Or >
160 170 170 201 161 90 48 362 138
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
67 55 59 75 65 27 13 141 40
42% 32% 35% 38% 41% 30% 27% 39% 29%
47 62 44 62 45 32 14 107 46
29% 36% 26% 31% 28% 36% 28% 30% 33%
46 53 67 64 50 31 22 114 52
29% 31% 39% 32% 31% 34% 45% 31% 38%
1.8 2.3 2.4 2.0 2.2 2.3 2.5 2.1 2.4
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q05-020. Very Confident Score

Total

3+

Mean

Median

500
100%

181
36%

153
31%

166
33%

2.2
1

(all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJK, LMN, OPQ, RS

(sig=.05)

September 26 - October 1, 2

Party
NAV/ Not
Dem Rep Other Reg.
162 117 192 30
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
43 41 84B 13
26% 36% 44% 43%
39 36 67B 11
24% 31% 35% 37%
80CDE 39D 41 6
50% 34% 21% 20%
3.0DE 2.3D 1.5 1.4
2 1 1 1

Childr
In HH

132
100%
(F)

53
40%

33
25%

46
35%

2.5
1

en

368
100%
(G)

128
35%

121
33%

120
33%

2.0
1

024

Length Of Residence
Right Wrong Don't less- ic-
Dir Track Know

4 Yrs
Or <

51
100%
(H)

22
43%

15
30%

14
27%

1.6
1

5-10
Yrs

72
100%
(I)

27
37%

20
28%

25
35%

2.3
2

11-20 > 20
Yrs Yrs
89 285
100% 100%
(J) (K)
29 103
32% 36%
31 87
35% 30%
30 96
33% 34%
2.2 2.2
1 1

Ql: Direction

172
100%
(L)

31
18%

42
24%

9IMN
57%

3.5MN
3

240
100%
(M)

112L
47%

82
34%

47
19%

1.4
1

87
100%
(N)

37L
43%

30
34%

21
24%

1.6
1

-Q2:Most Imp
Drugs/
Home- Add-
ness tion
247 100
100% 100%
(0) (P)
85 41
34% 41%
82 30
33% 31%
81 28
33% 28%
2.1 1.8
1 1

Issue-
Affor-
dable
Hous-
sing

77
100%
(Q)

22
28%

23
30%

33
42%

2.6
2

Q3: Oregon
Economic
-Conditions-
Total Total

Good Poor

212
100%
(R)

34
16%

58
27%

1198
56%

3.6S

253
100%
(S)

129R
51%

86
34%

39
15%

1.1
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey:

Q05-020. Very Confident Score

Total

3+

Mean

Median

(sig=.05)

Q69: Friends

Few/

Or >

September 26 - October 1,

2024

Few/

Or >

All

Q73:
Personality Q74: Times Travel
Outside The U.S.

Opti- Pess— ———————————-———-— ——
mist

0

1-4

5+

500 23 112
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)

181 10 49E
36% 45% 43%

153 5 37
31% 20% 33%

166 8 26
33% 35% 23%

2.2 1.9 1.7
1 1 1

(all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

242
100%
(D)

81
33%

78
32%

84
35%

2.2
1

106
100%
(E)

30
28%

29
28%

46C
44%

2.8C
2

IJK, LMN, OP, OQRS,

Q72: Local
Few/
Week Month
Or <
146 161
100% 100%
(L) (M)
36 63L
25% 39%
40 48
28% 30%
69MN 50
48% 31%
3.0MN 2.1
2 1

188
100%
(N)

79L
42%

63
34%

46
24%

1.6
1

Q70: Cable TV Q71:Socal Media
Few/ Not Few/ Few/ Not
Week Month At Week Month At
Or < All Or > Or < All
201 104 191 293 97 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
56 46F 75F 109 39 29
28% 45% 39% 37% 40% 27%
66 26 60 88 29 36
33% 25% 31% 30% 30% 34%
79 32 56 96 29 40
39% 30% 29% 33% 30% 38%
2.7GH 1.9 1.8 2.2 2.0 2.3
2 1 1 1 1 2
TUV

imist

295 157
100% 100%
(0) (P)
90 640
30% 41%
86 54
29% 34%
120P 40
41% 25%
2.6P 1.6
2 1

162
100%
(Q)

728
445

52
32%

39
24%

1.6
1

175
100%
(R)

64
37%

52
30%

59
34%

2.2
1

159
100%
(S)

43
27%

49
31%

67Q
42%

2.70
2

05-020: Very
Confident Score
0 1-2 3+
181 153 166
100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V)
1810V - -
100%
- 153TV -
100%
- - 166TU
100%
0.0 1.4T 5.2TU
- 1 5
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